Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

GTH '502 1 R_I I IA from SN GTH5021R15B-128 to

GTH5021R16B-131

from SN GTH5021R16M-132 to
GTH5021R17M-181

Part No.57.0411.0054GT
Rev C
June 2018



June 2018

Technical Publications

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of
accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement of
our products is a Genie policy.

Therefore, product specifications are subject to change
without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors and
send in suggestions for improvement. All communications
will be carefully considered for future printings of this and
all other manuals.

Gaenie
GTH-5021R_IlIA

Contact Us:

www.genielift.com
e-mail: awp.techpub@terex.com

Find additional Manuals for this Model
Go to http:/mwww.genielift.com

Use the links to locate Operator’s, Parts, Maintenance,
and Service and Repair Manuals.

Copyright © 2016 by Terex Corporation
57.0411.0054GT RevA September 2016
First Edition, First Printing

Genieisaregistered trademark of Terex South Dakota
Inc. in the USA and many other countries.

D
=# Printed on recycled paper

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

How to Read Your Serial Number

GTH-5021R_IIIA



I June 2018
| Table of Contents
300 Engine Components
This manual is updated frequently. If you have a 301.1 608925 Diesel ENGINe...........cccecevvvvrevereeerereererenenenns 58
printed mgnual, you can keep it up to d_ate by ) 302.1 608926 Engine Cooling System - Air Filter................ 60
downloading new figures from the Genie website at . ;
www.genielift.com. For the most up-to-date parts 303.1 608927 Engine HeatSink..........ccccvveiiiiiiiieeneeidinin. 62
information, visit the Parts Lookup System on the 304.1 608928 Exhaust System And Accelerator................. 64
Genie website at www.genielift.com. 305.1 608929 Hydraulic PUMPS.........coovveeeeeeeees it 66
, 400 Cab Components
How to Read Your Serial NUMDeI.....c.voivvrssvvssvvssvsses 3 401.1 608930 Cab, VIEW L......ovvvvveeeveeveeeeeeeeeeensesttoeressesses 68
Parts StOCKING LiSt........ueeiieiiiiiiee e 7 202.1 608931 CAD. VIEW 2.t 70
How.to (@] o [Tl == T 7T 8 403.1 608932 CaD, VIEW 3o 72
Service Parts Fax Order FOMM.....coooooooooiivvvvsrrrssssssss 9 404.1 608933 Cab, VIEW A.......ooooociioresroossttiee et 74
405.1 608934 Seat ASSEMDIY.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 76
406.1 608935 Dashboard...........cccceeiveeiiiieeiiinie e 78
Electronic Version 407.1 608936 Heater, Cab Part...........ccctmmerenrrrrrennnnn. 80
Click on any page number to view the figure. 408.1 608937 Heater, Engine Part............ccccceeeevviiiineeennnns 82
409.1 608938 Heater, Fan And Element................ccccevvenee. 84
001 Parts Stocking List 500 Boom Components
001.1 Parts Stocking LiSt........cccooiiiieieieiiiiiiieee e 10 501.1 608940 Arm 1st - 2nd Telescopic Element.............. 36
502.1:608941 Arm 3rd - 4th Telescopic Element................. 88
100 Decal ) ) S i
101.1 608900 DECAIS, VIEW L...vrrrreeccrerrrecerrrrreresssssssssnneeee 12 S{gpe 60GQE Chain Tnit 15t BOOM SECHON.....vvvvsscvvvvrs
102.1 608901 DECAIS, VIEW 2....ccccvvevrricrrrssrcrressnicrnen 14 QL 60897Qghain Unit 2nd Boom Section
103.1 608902 DECAIS, VIEW 3........oooeccveererrrsceveernerssssnnee 16 505.1 608944 Chain Unit 3rd BoOM S€CHiON.........ccoooooove
104.1 608903 LOAH CHAItS.......vvoevevvrrsssverressssesrrsssrensios e ! @Po4° Chain Unit 4th BoOm SECtion......cc.eessevves
507.1 608946 Stop Spacer Boom Section
200 Drive Chassis Components 508.1 608947 Coupling UNit........cccovevveieevieirieieereecreenen,
201.1 608905 Basic Frame Chassis.... 509.1 608948 FOTKS........vvvveeveerrrreessssseesssesssssessssssssnenes
202.1 608906 Engine Casing Unit............ccoeeaiiieeeeeeniiineen 510.1 608949 Lifting Cylinder - Slave Cylinder - Tilting
203.1 608907 Slewing Upper Structure - View 1................. 24 (03711210 L] S U UERT PR 104
204.1 608908 Slewing Upper Structure - View 2................. 26 511.1 608950 Boom Extension Cylinder............cccccoevvens 106
205.1 608909 Transmission And Wheels................ )
206.1 608910 Hydraulic oil And Diesel Tanks. .................. 600 Hydraulic System _
) / 601.1 608951 Boom Extension Cylinder...............ccccc....... 108
207.1 608911 Outriggers - VIEW L.iicccieeieeiieiiiiiiiiiiininns . ;
. \ 602.1 608952 Fork Balancing Cylinders...........c.ccccevvveens 110
208.1 608912 Outriggers - VIEBW 2..........ccoceeeeiriiieneeeeenee
. 603.1 608953 Attachment...........cccueeeiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 112
209.1 608913 Front Axle - Housing o )
. . 604.1 608954 Rear Axle Pivoting Cylinders..............c.c..... 114
210.1 608914 Front And Rear Axle - Differential .
605.1 608955 Front Outriggers - To SN
211.1.608915 Front And Rear Axle - Bevel Gear Set.......... 40 GTH5021R17M-164 116
212.1 608916 Front And Rear Axle - Double U Joint - Hub And 605.2 609017 Front Outriggers - From SN
Final REAUCTION. ... oot 42 GTH5021R17M-165... ... oo 118
213.1 608917 Front And Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder And 606.1 608956 Hoses Fittings Holder Plate 120
SWIVE] HOUSING. ..ottt 44 ’ ST T
607.1 608957 Rear Outriggers - To SN
214.1 608918 Front And Rear Axle - Brakes...........cc.cccv.... 46 GTH5021R17M-164 122
215.1 608919 Rear Axle - HOUSING........ccovivveeiniieniicennen, 48 607.2 609018 Rear Outriggers - From SN
216.1 608920 Transmission HOUSING..........cccoevriiiieeeernninnn. 50 GTHS021RLITM-1B5. ..ot 124
217.1 608921 Transmission Gear And Shafts.................... 52 608.1 608958 Lift CYNEN.........ccovriririririririrrririresn, 126
218.1 608922 Transmission Rear SUpPOrt...........ccccveerenenn. 54 609.1 608959 Slewing Upper Structure Rotation.............. 128
219.1 608923 Turret Rotation - Reduction Gear.................. 56
Genie

4 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

610.1 608960 Service Brake, Parking Brake, Differential Lock

Table of Contents (continued) |

Solenoid Valve - Part 1........ccccooiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 130 VIBW L.t a e e a e 206
611.1 608961 Service Brake, Parking Brake, Differential Lock 811.1 609001 Man Platform Predisposition - Emergency Pump,
Solenoid Valve - Part 2.........ccocveeiiiieeiiiieiiecceee e 132 VIBW 2.ttt ettt e 208
612.1 608962 Brakes Max Pressure Valve............c..c....... 134 812.1 609002 Mixing Bucket Predisposition.........c............ 210
613.1 608963 Main Valve Locking And Outriggers Solenoid 813.1 609003 Windscreen Protection and Power Pack.....212
ValVe BIOCK......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 136 814.1 609004 Windscreen Wiper
614.1 608964 Main Valve - Elements - To SN 815.1 609005 BOOM WOTK Light........v.veveereerveeerosestinereenes
GTH5021R16M-1.40 .......................................................... 138 816.1 609006 Cabin WOrK Light........ ooiee oo et
GTHOOZIRIOMAL e o140 B17:1609007 Chassis Leveling, View 1
615.1 608965 POWES SIEEING..... .. .reoreoerosrrorooereeeee 14 ~ 818.1 609008 Chassis Levelling, View 2
616.1 608966 Hydraulic Oil COOIET........ oo 144 819.1 609009 Twing HitCh.......occciiiiei ittt
617.1 608967 Slewing Upper Structure Hoses Locking 820.1 609010 FEM 3 FOrKS.....cccveeeiiiie e eee e
IS ) (=1 1 PSS 146 821.1 609011 Remote Radio Control And Green Light.....228
618.1 608968 Pressure PIUgS..........cccveveveveverceeeeissieennns 148  822.1 609012 Fork Side Shift And Positioner - Part 1.......230
619.1 608969 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps.............. 150 823.1 609013 Fork Side Shift And Positioner - Part 2....... 232
620.1 608970 Hydrau”c TranNSMISSION...uveee i, 152 824.1 609014 GM-1 Articulation..........cccooevvuveeeeiieieeeieiees 234
621.1 608971 Shift Gear Solenoid Valve.............cccc.o...... 154  825.1 609015 LMITower Lights.........cccooiiiiininininininnn 236

826.1 609019 Continous Rotating 360° - Joint.................. 238
700 Electric Installation 827.1 609020 Continous Rotating 360° - Cab Heater
701.1 608975 Cabin Fuse - Relay BOX..........cccococivninins 156 HOSES....oietiececeeieeece e 240
702.1 608976 ENQINe LiN€.......cocovrreieeeiiiiiiee e 158 828.1 609021 Continous Rotating 360° - Outriggers......... 242
703.1 608977 Base Frame LiN€.........ccceeveviviieiiiiiiiiieieis 160 829.1 609022 Continous Rotating 360° - Service Brake....244
704.1 608978 Slewing Upper Structure Line - Part 1........ 162 830.1 609023 Continous Rotating 360° - Power Steering..246
705.1 608979 Slewing Upper Structure Line - Part 2........ 164 831.1 609024 Continous Rotating 360° - Hydraulic Oil
706.1 608980 Dashboard Line TANK et 248
707.1 608981 Side Cab LiNe..........cocovvciitiiiiineenreieatieneenns 832.1 609025 Continous Rotating 360° - Chassis
708.1 608982 Dashboard............ LeVEIING. . ceiiiiiiiie e 250
709.1 608983 CONNECIOIS......cceevieervunnnieeeeeeeeeeeeeninnnineeeeaaes Indices
710.1 608984 CONNECLOIS. ...ceciereereeeeesiaeitiereesseeieeeeeeseiines Part Number INdeX..........coveiiiiiiiiee e 252
711.1 608985 CONNECIONS. .....weeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees i eeaeeaeeen Part Description INAEX.........oocuviiiiiiiiiiieee e 259
712.1 608986 Connectors........... Cross References
713.1 608987 CONNECIONS. civivvoinivisiinisisiei FittingS Cross REfEreNCe..........oeuvvvevevriveieeereieiseieisseeiens 270
714.1 608988 CONNECLOLS........eecvvreeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeineeee e e
715.1 608989 CONNECIONS....cttureeeieieriiiiiiaiaeaeaaaeaeeeaeaienes
716.1 608990 Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit And Attachment.186
800 Optionals
801.1 608991 Transport Locking Devices
802.1 608992 Plate For Swiss Market............
803.1 608993 Hydraulic JackK...........ccceevveeviieeeiiiee e
804.1 608994 Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit..............cccceeenn.
805.1 608995 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 1 Aux Circuit.196
806.1 608996 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2 Aux
CICUITS. ..ttt 198
807.1 608997 Air Conditioning, View 1........cccccocveeinveennnns 200
808.1 608998 Air Conditioning, VIiew 2..........ccocccuveeeeennnne 202
809.1 608999 Air Conditioning, View 3........cccccoovveeinineennns 204

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA 5



I June 2018

| Notes

Gaenie

6 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 |

Parts Stocking List |

Please refer to section 001 for the Recommended
Spare Parts List.

This page intentionally left blank.

Genie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 7




I June 2018

| How To Order Parts

Gaenie

8 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

ETEREX

CORPORATION

Fax Order Form |

Service Parts Fax Order Form
Fax to: (425) 556-8659 or Toll Free: 888-274-6192

International: +1-425-556-8659

Please fill out completely
Date

Your Name

Bill To

Account Number

Your Fax Number

Your Phone Number

Ship To

Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other (please specify)

Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 001 Parts Stocking List

June 2018

001.1 Parts Stocking List

Genie

10

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

001 Parts Stocking List

Iltem Part No.

57.00090607GT
074501.0057GT
638243GT

074501.0163GT
074501.0191GT
074501.0192GT
07.07000023GT
(094604.0000GT

0w N o g b~ W N P

Description Qty.

OPERATOR'S MANUAL
FILTER, DIESEL FUEL
Oil Filter

Complete Diesel Prefilter
Main Cartridge

Main Cartridge

OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE
FILTER, HYD. OIL TANK

Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

001.1 Parts Stocking List

GTH-5021R_IIIA

11



I 100 Decal June 2018

101.1 608900 Decals, View 1

Gaenie
12 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

100 Decal

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
0946181670GT DECAL,HYDRAULIC OlL......cceveeeiriirnnnns 2
2 0946181419GT DECAL,BIODEGRADABLE HYDRAULIC
O Ittt 1
3 237721GT DECAL,WARN,WEAR SEAT BELT.........1
4 0946181820GT Decal - TP5 Testing Port............cccoeevnene 1
5  0946181819GT Decal - TP1 Testing Port...........cccceeeenns 1
6 0946181423GT DECAL,EXPLOSION HAZARD.............. 2
7  946181821GT Decal - TP8 Testing Port..........ccccovevvene 1
8  (0946181740GT Decal - Main Valve Manual Use.............. 1
9  0946181120GT Decal - Crush Hazard...........ccocevvrvennnne 1
10  0946181693GT Cosmetic - GENIE Logo WHITE............. 1
11 215645GT DECAL,DANGER,EXPLOSION/BURN,DI.1
12 0946181675GT Decal - Outrigger Max Pressure
4,6KG/ICM2...oiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
13 0946181673GT Decal - Stay Away From Outrigger.......... 2
14 28159GT DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL................ 1
Only For Stage 3A Engine
15  0946181676GT Decal - Tyre Inflat. P=7.5bar.................... 2
16 09461815A4GT Cosmetic - GENIE GTH-5021 R 39x4.....1
17 215646GT DECAL, 2 DECAL COMBO.............cccue 2
18  0946181827GT Decal - No washing Electrical Joint.........2
19 0946181398GT DECAL,SAFETY PIN.....oooiieere s 1
20 237720GT DECAL,BODYCRUSH,ROLLING
MACHINE. ...t 1
21  0946181840GT Cosmetic - GENIE Logo WHITE
22 0946181375GT DECAL,RESPECT THE TRUCK
CAPACITY .ottt 1
23 215648GT DECAL, FALL HAZARD..........cccccceevnnne 1
24  (94618167/GT Decal - Lifting & Anchoring
25  (946160010GT Decal, Maximum Capacity 5000 Kg........ 1
26 0946181264GT Decal - Angle Indicator.............cccceeeeeeene 1
27  0946181263GT Decal - Angle Indicator Scale.................. 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

101.1 608900 Decals, View 1

13



I 100 Decal June 2018

102.1 608901 Decals, View 2

Genie
14 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

100 Decal

Iltem

D g~ W N P

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Part No.

0946180923GT
0946180924GT
(0946181713GT
0946180922GT
094618.1458GT
(0946181675GT

094618.1673GT
0946181061GT
(0946181189GT
094618.1676GT
0946181678GT
(0946180920GT
(094618.1593GT
0946180986GT
237726GT

094618.1120GT
237720GT

215646GT
(094618.1674GT
0946180243GT
(094618.1769GT
094618.1770GT
0946181837GT
1272242GT

094618.2015GT

Description Qty.
DECAL,BURN HAZARD.........cccccceeerrnnnn 3
DECAL,BURN/EXPLOSION HAZARD....1
DECAL,DO NOT USE ETHER................ 1
DECAL,CRUSH HAZARD..........ccccccevun. 2
DECAL,MAX CAPACITY ...coovviririreeinene 2
Decal - Outrigger Max Pressure

4,6KGICM2......ooiiiiieiiieeeeeesee e 2
Decal - Stay Away From Outrigger.......... 2
Decal - Engine Cover Opening............... 2
Decal - Testing Ports GTH-4016 SR....... 1
Decal - Tyre Inflat. P=7.5bar.................... 2

DECAL,BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH....1
DECAL,COMPARTMENT ACCESS........ 1
Cosmetic - GENIE GTH-5021 R 70X7.....1
DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD..............ccue.... 1
DECAL,WARN,EXPLOSION/BURN

DECAL,BODYCRUSH,ROLLING
MACHINE.........ocoiiiii e 1

DECAL, 2 DECAL COMBO.. .2
DECAL,SAFETY COLLAR...c.cccccevviiiiine 2
Cosmetic - GENIE Logo WHITE............. 1
Decal - LOCK.......cccovreeeiriesiiesiee s 1
Decal - Unlock....c.ccooiiiiiineennicie i, 1
Cosmetic - GENIE Logo WHITE............. 1

DECAL,MACHINE
REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER....1

CONTROLS ELECTRIC EMERGENCY

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

102.1 608901 Decals, View 2

15



I 100 Decal

June 2018

103.1 608902 Decals, View 3

Gaenie

16

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 100 Decal
103.1 608902 Decals, View 3
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  09461816HGT Decal - Right Control Lever..................... 1
2 0946181695GT DECAL,QUICK GUIDE.........cceveururrnne. 1
3 0946181456GT DECAL,LEFT JOYSTICK.....csvvieerecrennne 1
4 (0946181457/GT DECAL,RIGHT JOYSTICK.....ccoevevereee. 1
5  0946181645GT DECAL,LOAD LIMITING SYSTEM
DISABLING......ccooiiiieieieieeieieee e 1
6  0946181679GT DECAL,WARNINGS.......cccecervrvrireririrnnns 1
0946181399GT DECAL,DOOR UNLOCK SYSTEM........ 1
8  0946181418GT DECAL,EMERGENCY EXIT.....cccceceunee. 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

17



June 2018

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

(
[

I 100 Decal

104.1 608903 Load Charts

GTH-5021R GM-1

[T T ey

3
NN EREEEEEE

GTH-5021R

€|
g

{
\
)

175

O)

!

[TTTT]

O - GEEEE

-

enie

G

GTH-5021R_IIIA

18



June 2018 100 Decal
104.1 608903 Load Charts
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1  5507000053GT Load Charts Standard KIT...........ccceeneee. 1 2F  (946181788GT Load Chart - GM-1 PC 50 Hook, Side.....1
1A 0946181642GT Load Chart - Fork, Front..........cccccecueenne 1 2G  (0946181789GT Load Chart - GM-1 PC 50 Hook, Used By
1B 0946181644GT Load Chart - Fork, Side...........cccoveerunnne 1 . | I >
1C  0946181643GT Load Chart - Fork, 360°, Used By 2H  0946181790GT Load Chart - GM-1 HH3T Winch, Front...1
OULTIGYETS. ..ttt 1 2l 0946181791GT Load Chart - GM-1 HH3T Winch, Side....1
1D  (0946181696GT Load Chart - Hook, 360°, Used By 2J  0946181792GT Load Chart - GM-1 HH3T Winch, Used By
OULMIGOEIS. . eeieiiiee e 1 OULMIGOEIS. .eeieiiiiee et siibe e 1
1E  0946181697GT Load Chart - Hook, Front.. W1 2K (0946181793GT Load Chart - GM-1 HH5T Winch, Front...1
1F 0946181698GT Load Chart - Hook, Side.............ccecuvveees 1 2L 0946181794GT Load Chart - GM-1 HH5T Winch, Side....1
1G  0946181699GT Load Chart - 900Kg Winch, 360°, Used By 2M 0946181795GT Load Chart - GM-1 HH5T Winch, Used By
OULMIGOEIS. .eeieiiiiee et 1 OULMIGOETS. ittt 1
1H  (0946181700GT Load Chart - 900Kg Winch, Front.. .1 2N 0946181796GT Load Chart - GM-1 4T Jib, Front.... .1
1l 0946181701GT Load Chart - 900Kg Winch, Side............ 1 20 0946181797GT Load Chart - GM-1 4T Jib, Side.............. 1
1J 0946181702GT Load Chart - 2000Kg Winch, 360°, Used 2P 0946181798GT Load Chart - GM-1 4T Jib, Used By
By OULMHQOErS. ...cceiiiiieiiiieeeiiee e 1 OULMIGOETS. .eeieiiieee et 1
1K  0946181703GT Load Chart - 2000Kg Winch, Front.........1 2Q  094618179GT Load Chart - GM-1 1200 Kg Jib, Front.....1
1L 0946181704GT Load Chart - 2000kg Winch, Side........... 1 2R (0946181800GT Load Chart - GM-1 1200 Kg Jib, Side.....1
1M 0946181705GT Load Chart - 4000kg Winch, 360°, Used 2S 0946181801GT Load Chart - GM-1 1200 Kg Jib, Used By
By OULHQOErS. ...ceeiiiiieiiiieeeiiee e 1 OULMIGOEIS. .eeieeiiiee it 1
IN  (0946181706GT Load Chart - 4000kg Winch, Front i s 2T  (946181802GT Load Chart - GM-1 6T Jib, Front.... .1
10  0946181707GT Load Chart - 4000kg Winch, Side........... 1 2U  (0946181803GT Load Chart - GM-1 6T Jib, Side.............. 1
1P 0946181708GT Load Chart - Bucket, 360°, Used By 2V (0946181804GT Load Chart - GM-1 6T Jib, Used By
OULMIGOEIS . eeieiieee e enineis 1 OULMIGOEIS. .eeie ittt 1
1Q  0946181709GT Load Chart - Bucket, Front.... o 2W  0946181805GT Load Chart - GM-1 1600 Kg Jib, Front.....1
1R  0946181710GT Load Chart - Bucket, Side.....cocccervenenns 1 2X  (0946181806GT Load Chart - GM-1 1600 Kg Jib, Side.....1
1S  0946181839GT Load Chart - 5000kg Winch, Front.......... 1 2Y  0946181807GT Load Chart - GM-1 1600 Kg Jib, Used By
1T 0946181890GT Load Chart - 5000kg Winch, Side........... 1 OUITIGGETS. oo 1
1U  0946181891GT Load Chart - 5000kg Winch, 360°, Used 27  0946181808GT Load Chart - GM-1 P 2000 Jib, Front......1
By OULHQOErS.....cciiiueiiniiie e 1 2AA  (946181809GT Load Chart - GM-1 P 2000 Jib, Side....... 1
A 0946181834GT Load Chart - Fork Side Shift And 2AB 0946181810GT Load Chart - GM-1 P 2000 Jib, Used By
Positioner, Front.............cccoveiiiiiiincnns 1 OULMIGOEIS. et 1
1W  0946181885GT Load Chart - Fork Side Shift And 2AC  (0946181811GT Load Chart- GM-1 PT 2000 Jib, Front.....1
D i T 1 | 2AD  0946181812GT Load Chart - GM-1 PT 2000 Jib, Side.....1
1X 09AGIAgEGY toaq.Cha”ée';Of'l‘Js'%eBShg And . | 2AE  (9461818136T Load Chart- GM-1 PT 2000 Jib, Used By
ositioner, sed By Outriggers...... OULTIGYETS v 1
1Y  0946181920GT Load Chart - 2P300 F Manplatform, Used
’ 2AF  (946181814GT Load Chart - GM-1 1000LT Bucket,
By Outriggers (for NOT EU Market)........ 1 F(r)(?nt ar ucke 1
13 QYBACIEEZGP Load Chart - 3P 700 REM4400 2AG  0046181815GT Load Chart - GM-1 1000LT Bucket,
Manplatform, Used By Outriggers (for NOT Side 1
EU Market)....oooooooooooo 1| S
. . 2AH 0946181816GT Load Chart - GM-1 1000LT Bucket, Used
2 5507000083GT Load Charts GM-1 Articulation KIT......... 1 BY OULHIGUETS...eeeeereeereoeeoeee. 1
2A  0946181783GT Load Chart - GM-1 Fork, 360°, Used By
OULMIGOETS. .eeieiiiiee ittt 1
2B (0946181734GT Load Chart - GM-1 PC 40 Hook, Front....1
2C  (946181785GT Load Chart - GM-1 PC 40 Hook, Side.....1
2D (0946181786GT Load Chart - GM-1 PC 40 Hook, Used By
OULMIGOEIS. .eiieiiiiee it 1
2E  (0946181787GT Load Chart - GM-1 PC 50 Hook, Front....1
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 19



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 201.1 608905 Basic Frame Chassis

Genie

20

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

1 014001.0078GT

2 51.09034941GT

3 0100010254GT

4 0140320003GT

5 01.0031.0055GT

6 5108114063GT

7 5109035164GT

8 01.0031.0299GT

9 0908030147GT
10 5502500019GT
11 5502400061GT
12 5504000139GT
13 014031.0002GT
14 0140320006GT
15 01.00010604GT
16 0908030352GT
17 5333030000GT
18 5109034911GT
19 014001.0038GT
20 01.00230052GT
21 0100310053GT
22 010031.0303GT
23 0908030278GT
24 014001.0062GT
25 010001L0154GT
26 01.0031.004GT
27 0100030160GT
28 01.00030205GT
29 51.09034910GT
30 (09.08030002GT
31 5101139072GT
32 5333020020GT
33 0100230024GT
34 01.00230053GT
35 0946700000GT
36 5109035166GT
37 5109085223GT
38 01.4001.0106GT

Description Qty.
SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN........ 24
Carter.....ooociiiiie e, 1
SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 3
SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.........cccvveeennn. 7
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 7
HOSE SUPPOIt.....ccovieieiiiieeiiiee e 1
Carter..iiiii e 2
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN.......... 14
GASKET,ADHESIVE

Complete Diesel Tank..........cccoceeveeineene 1
Complete Hydraulic Oil Tank................... 1
Complete Ladder..........coccoevvenieeneennenne 1
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6593 ZN........ 12
SPRING WASHER D14 ZN.................. 12
SCREW M14X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...... 12
SPRING CLIP M8......oooiiiiiiieeiiiiiieeen 4
ADHESIVE BAND.........ccccoeeiiiiiieeenen 5-m

STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 8
FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
Washer D5.......ccooviiieniiibienieeec s 4
HINGE .t 2
SCREW M5X20 UNI 7687 ZN......cccceunnee 8
SCREW M#6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 1
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 3
SCREW M6X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN .1
SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 1
COVER......cciiieiii 1
Handle.....coooooiiiiiice, 1
ChaSSiS...ci i 1
SHIM..ooiiiii e 12
NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........ccocvvrernenn. 1
STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 1
KIT,DOOR LOCK......ccvvieeeiiiiiiiriieeanins 1
COVER.... .1
COVER.....oieii e 1
SCREW M6X16 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN........ 14

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

201.1 608905 Basic Frame Chassis

21



June 2018

15=16+17+18+ 19+ 36 + 37 + 38+ 39 + 40

I 200 Drive Chassis Components
‘ 202.1 608906 Engine Casing Unit

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

22



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
202.1 608906 Engine Casing Unit
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0100230065GT NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............ 8 44 5108114629GT Schassis Ladder.............cciveiiueereineeeiinns 1
2 01003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN........ 16 45 01000L0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 4
3 01000LO358GT SCREW M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 4 46 5108114430GT Battery SUPPOIt........cvveererieerieeresiieesannnes 1
4 0908030501GT GAS STRUT ..ot 2 47 01L000LO3B5GT  SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...... 10
5 0908030502GT Gas Cylinder..........cocoeeiiiieeiniiieiiieeeis 2 48 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN.........couee. 10
6 0L000LO304AGT SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 4 49 01003L0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN........ 10
7 0100230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......coevvvvvriirannnn 6 50 5109035029GT ENQINE COVET.......ceevvieeeiiunesiinsisnasenneannnns 1
8 01003L0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN 51 5108114230GT ROD,BATTERY HOLD DOWN................ 2
9 (0908030000GT  HiNGE....ccuveeiieiiieiieniiceiee e 52 5108114351GT BRACKET,BATTERY LOCKING.... .1
10 0L000LO25AGT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 53 0140230010GT NUT, WING, M6 UNI 7473-7474 6S........ 2
11 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN..........ccccuvveees 8 54 0140320002GT  SPRING WASHER D6 ZN...........cccuvveeee 2
12 09080B0235GT  CliP..eiereeiirieirerieesiieeiee s eiee e 24 55  (0908043408GT Vibration Damper Panel.............cccocueneee. 1
13 090804.3403GT SOUNDPROOFING PANEL........cccvveee 1 56 0908030702GT  Soundproofing Panel..........ccccccvvevivveennnns 2
14 090804.3409GT SOUNDPROOFING PANEL..........coveeet 1 57 5333030000GT ADHESIVE BAND.........covviiiiiiiiieeennn. 2-m
15 01003L0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 2
16 0100230053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 12
17 01003L0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN..........
18 09080B30395GT HINGE.......ccciiieieeeiieee e
19 01400L0106GT SCREW M6X16 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN
20  090804.3406GT Vibration Damper Panel...........cccccocueenie 1
21 090804.3405GT SOUNDPROOFING PANEL...ccoiivieeaiies 1
22 090804.3402GT SOUNDPROOFING PANEL.........cccoeuie 1
23 090804.3404GT SOUNDPROOFING PANEL................... 1
24 5109035034GT Engine Upper Carter...............coceeivieiiieene 1
25  (0908043407GT SOUNDPROOFING PANEL...........c.c..... 1
26 5109035031GT Engine Base Carter.............ccevievrneennen. 1
27 0908030516GT SPRING CLIP M6
28 5109034920GT COVER ...iciiiiiiiiiiieeiiitiieeee e
29 0140010106GT - SCREW M6X16 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 8
30  014001L0078GT SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 8
31  5109034912GT Engine Carter Cap.........ccoeeevveereerneenene. 1
32 (0908030801GT Gasket Strip........cccovvveviiiieiiieiiennn. 3.4-m
33 (09080B0609GT Lever LOCK........ccevrireeirinieiineeieneeeens 2
34 0LO00LO100GT WASHER D4 UNI 6592 ZN.........ccovvveneee 8
35 0100030%47/GT SCREW M4X10 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........
36 0L00011538GT SCREW M5X16 UNI5737 8.8 ZN..
37 0L0031L0053GT FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN............
38 0908030023GT  LOCK......eieeiiiiieiiiie e 1
39 0100230052GT STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 4
40 5109035030GT Engine Lateral Carter........cccoccvvveviveeeannns 1
41  5333030001GT Adhesive Antislip 305 mm X 1,5 m......... 1
42 0100190103GT NUT M6 UNI 5588 6S ZN..........cccvvevennnee 2
43 (0908030363GT DamPINg......ccevierreeiiienirieiienireenieenineeeees 2
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 23



200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

203.1 608907 Slewing Upper Structure - View 1

o

Genie

24 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
203.1 608907 Slewing Upper Structure - View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 01400L0078GT SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 4 44 0L000L0106GT SCREW M6X50 UNI 5737.8.8 ZN.......... 2
2 0L003L0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN.......... 32 45 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.........oouuviieees 2
3 5100085168GT  COVEN.....evveiiieieeiiee et siee et 1 46 01003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4
4 5101139069GT Turnable Table ASSY.......cccceeriereiiiierannnns 1 47 0LO00LO3B5GT  SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
5 5211009114GT  Rear Turret Turnable Cover..................... 1 48 0442300081GT SAFETY VALVE.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 1
6 0100230054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....ccevvveireeeans 2 49 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN..........cccceunee 2
7 0140230000GT STOP NUT M22 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 4 50 5113019151GT  Lift Cylinder Security Braket....cci............. 1
8 0140310008GT FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6593............... 8 51 01003L0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
9  510903515/GT Turnable Table Gear Box Cover 52  01400L0034GT SCREW TE M8X120 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN....2

10 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN..........ccouueee

11 0908030651GT LOCK CLIP....coiiiiiiieieeeeiiiieeeee e 2

12 09080B074GT Chassis 10CK Kit.........cccvrvvieinieicnienenne. 1

13 5211009124GT COVER,MAIN VALVE........cccccveveiiiiiiinnn 1

14 010001L0258GT SCREW M8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 4

15 0946100033GT MIRROR,CONVEX.......cccivieniireiiiieannns 1

16  5108114633GT Rear view mirror SUPPOrt..........cceeveeruneene 1

17  5L10005213GT Counterweight.........occeeeviieiiiiieeeiiieens 2

18  (908030000GT

19  01.00310062GT

20 014001.0094GT

21  0100011438GT

22 0L003L0053GT FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN............ 4

23 01000L0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 10

24 0100230052GT STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 6S ZN....cccv.... 2

25 0908030395GT  HINGE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiieeie it e 2

26 0100230057/GT STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 1

27  BA00040111GT  Turret lock pin........ccciieeneerieeeninene .1

28 0LO00LOISAGT SCREW M6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 1

29 0100310298GT - FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 1

30 01003LO0KAGT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 3

31 0201170051GT  GREASE NIPPLE M6........c.ccvvvveeiiiiiiinnn 1

32 010001L0358GT  SCREW M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 8

33 0946700032GT VIBRATION DAMPING.......ccovcveeeriiiens 4

34 0100230055GT NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN.......... 10

35 5401000020GT VIBRATION DAMPING SUPPORT......... 4

36 0140320007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN

37 0LO00LOG5/GT  Screw TE M16X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......4

38  (0946700015GT Vibration Damping..........ccccceceeenerrnnennen. 1

39 5108114572GT LOCKING BRACKET......cvveiiiiieiieeeeins 1

40  (0946700014GT Vibration Damping.........ccccceecveereerneenene. 1

41  5400030175GT Boom Turret Pin.........cccooceeviiiiiininnennn. 1

42 0L000LOS6AGT SCREW,TE,M14X130 UNI 8.8 ZN.......... 1

43 0442250003GT  VALVE ..ottt 1

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

25



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

204.1 608908 Slewing Upper Structure - View 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

-

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

G

26




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
204.1 608908 Slewing Upper Structure - View 2
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0L000LOS07GT  SCREW M12X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2 44 0140320005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.........cccuvvueeen 2
2 0140320008GT Spring Washer D 18 ZN RNFT............... 9 45 5108114702GT SUPPORT ....coiiiiiiiiiee et 1
3 0140410021GT Screw M 20 X 100 UNI 5923.................. 1 46 5108114723GT PLATE SUPPORT.......cciiiiieeiiiiesiiieaannes 1
4 01L00190185GT NUT M20 UNI 5587 6S ZN........cccvvvrnnes 1 47 01400L0078GT SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 4
5 0140010069GT SCREW M16X40 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....10 48 5109035224GT COVER.....ooiiiiiiii ettt 1
6 01003LO0NOGT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 9 49 01000L0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI'5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
7 0946330038GT  Gear BOX......ccooocvveeiirieeiieii e 1
8 0140010191GT Screw M.18 x 70 10.9 ZN UNI 5737....... 9
9  5108114609GT Gear Box Adapter
10 0140190000GT Nut M.16 UNI 5587 ZN.........ccccveevnnenne 24
11 0L003L0099GT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN........ 22
12 0140030003GT SCREW.....cccoiiiiiieiiiieieneere s 60
13 0341750006GT Footstep Bearing.........cccocvvevvverveeneennens 1
14 0201170101GT GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8.....cccvvieiiiiians 2
15 0140030004GT  Screw TCEI M.16X150 UNI 5931 12.9
ZN oot 12
16 0946100032GT MIRROR.......ccitiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 1
17 See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608978
- Position 11
18  5L08114632GT  SUPPOIT..eeeiiirieiiiiieiiieeenireeerineeeesneeeesnes 1
19  0100010258GT SCREW M8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 4
20 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.....c...coviiiiiees 6
21 01003L0299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............ 4
22 5108114631GT REAR LIGHTS FIXED SUPPORT.......... 2
23 5108114630GT REAR LIGHTS SUPPORT..........cccccuueeeen 2
24  5108114019GT License Plate Support
25 0L000LO156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
26 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.................... 10
27 01003L004GT  FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 10
29 0100230055GT NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............ 2
30 0946700001GT ISOLATOR,VIBRATION......cccveiiiiirinnnn. 2
31 01000L0306GT SCREW M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 2
32 01003L0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN.......... 6
33 01.00310055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 8
34 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN
35 0L000L0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 4
36 5506020447GT Right Rear Light.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiin, 1
37  5506020448GT Left Rear Light.......cccooovviiieiiiiniciiceee, 1
38  0442350013GT Hydraulic MOtOr.........ccocvvviieeiieiiiciiceee, 1
39  5400010062GT Rotating Bearing Locking Pin.................. 1
40  5401000091GT Rotating Bearing Locking Pin Nut........... 1
41 0707060044GT  Seal Kit....ooovvereeiiieeeiiie e esiie e 1
42 5108114461GT Fitting Plate Turret.........cccooceeeiiieeenineen. 1
43  (09080830659GT Pinion
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 27



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

‘ 205.1 608909 Transmission And Wheels

Gaenie
28 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components

205.1 608909 Transmission And Wheels

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1  5504030096GT Complete Left Wheel 18" - Air Filled.......2 38  (0L400L0092GT SCREW M16X60 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....16
1  5504080097GT Complete Left Wheel 18" - Mix Crumb 39  (0L40320007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN........c......... 16

(F)ipl)lt(ia:ﬁéi ------------------------------------------------ 2 40  OLOOBLOOGAGT FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN........16
2 OQU2TOOBCT TYIE oo 4 41 5108114625GT BRACKET ..ottt s 2
Only For Air Filled Wheel
3 0946290027GT  RiM...oiciiireiiieeieiieeeieeeieseiereeseses e 4
Only For Air Filled Wheel
4 (0LO0230060GT STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 6
5  0LO03LO0GIGT FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 6
6  0946320091GT Rear Steering AXIe.........cccoovvviiiiiiinnenns 1
7  0L400L0100GT Screw TE M24X280 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN...12
8  5108114628GT Upper Plate........c.ccovviiieeiiiiiic e 2
9 5108114627GT Lower Plate.......ccceeevviveeeiiieeeiiiresiieeanees 2

10  OLOOBLO0G3GT FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN........ 12
11  0100230062GT STOP NUT M24 UNI 7473 6S ZN
12 01400L0053GT Screw TE M20X100 UNI 5737 8.8ZN.....6

13  0946350049GT Complete Cardan Shaft...........cccceeeeenne 1
14 094633004GT Reduction Gear...........ccvvveveereereeneenenne, 1
15 094635002GT CARDAN SHAFT....coviiiiiiiiiiieee i 1
16 0946350014GT CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KlIT...cccoviiiiiinies 8
17  0707380000GT Universal Joint Cross............cteveseessin.. 4
18  0946320092GT Front Steering AXIe...........locvevieeneciiniias 1
19 5108114626GT  PLATE.....coiiiiiiiiiiee it 2

20  (0100310058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN........ 12
21  5504030080GT Complete Right Wheel 18" - Air Filled.....2
21  550403008/GT Complete Right Wheel 18" - Mix Crumb

Filled. ..o 2
Optional
22 5109035158GT Mudguard..........cccocueeriienieerineeniienieenieens 2
23 0100010604GT SCREW M14X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN......16
24 0140320006GT SPRING WASHER D14 ZN..........cc..... 16

25  5109085159GT Mudguard.
26 07071L0451GT WaSher.........ccccovviiieiiieiicsiccc e

27 07.07110452GT  NUL..coiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 40
28  5108114508GT Reduction Gear Lateral Plate.................. 2
29 5108114428GT Reduction Gear Support..........cccceveeeneene 2
30 0140020006GT Screw TE M 22x180 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....4
31  5401000128GT Washer D 110/23X8.........cccccvrvevuvrvennenne 8
32  (0946700033GT Reduction Gear Insulator...............cccee.. 8
33 0140230000GT STOP NUT M22 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 4
34 0L000L1493GT SCREW M14X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 6
35 0140320006GT SPRING WASHER D14 ZN.........cocvveees 6
36 0100310058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 6
37 01003L0062GT FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 8
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 206.1 608910 Hydraulic oil And Diesel Tanks

Hydraulic Oil Tank

Genie

Diesel Tank

30 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
206.1 608910 Hydraulic oil And Diesel Tanks
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 51090B4HM9GT  CaAlter...cvviiieeeiiiiiiieeiie et e e 1
2 0140010078GT SCREW M8x20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN........... 4
3 0908030147GT GASKET,ADHESIVE..........cccvvrene 2.2-m
4 0100030%47GT SCREW M4X10 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 12
5 010001L0100GT WASHER D4 UNI 6592 ZN..........ccueee 12
6 See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977
- Position 6
7 See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977
- Position 7
8 0402200063GT PLUG 1 BSP.....cceiiiiiieeiiiiiieeee e 2
0604420125GT BONDED RING 1"......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeens 2
10 0L00030255GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 4
11 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........ccocuvveees 4
12 01003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4
13 0707000006GT CAPHYDRAULIC FILTER..........ccvviuvranen 1
14 0707000023GT OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE...........cccuvvveeen 1
15 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8"
16 See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977
- Position 8
17 0946040047GT HYD OIL FILTER......ooviiiiiiiiieee et 1
18 0100230054GT  NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN
19 0L003L0055GT  FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 20
20  5109034903GT Hydraulic Oil Tank Cover...........ccccocuveeenee 1
21 5109034904GT DOOR,INSPECTION,HYD TANK............ 1
22  5333010005GT Rubber Gasket...c...ccovieeiiueeieiiiieeiiiiiineen. 2
23 0946610026GT Diesel Tank Cap.........ccccocvevieevieneennnnne 1
24 0946610015GT Hydraulic Oil Tank Cap.........cccoveereerneene 1
25 0908030352GT SPRING CLIP M8...cciiieiiiiiiiieieeeiiiiiiees 4
26 0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2"....c.oiiiiiiieiiieeees 2
27 0402200055GT PLUG 1/2 BSP
28 0946610025GT INDICATOR,OPTICAL LEVEL................ 1
29  5106009306GT Diesel Tank Body..........c.ccocviiiiinicnnnnne 1
30  5106009305GT Hydraulic Oil Tank Body...........ccccceveeneee. 1
31 See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977
- Position 9
32 0946040000GT FILTER, HYD. OIL TANK.......covviiiiiiiiinns 1
33 0946610016GT BASKET,PLUG.......cccevviiiiieeriieeeieee 2
34 09080830516GT SPRING CLIP MB.....c.ccovviviiiieieeeiiiiieen 2
35 5109034%8CT  COVEN.....eeviiiieeeieiiiiiieee et e e 1
36  0908030578GT SCREW M6X16 INOX......covevreiriiricnienes 2
37 0908030147GT GASKET,ADHESIVE.........ccccceeevviine 3-m
38 0406070111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
39 0406070174GT PIPE FITTING 1"BSPX1"11/16-12
ORFS ... 1
Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

31



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

207.1 608911 Outriggers - View 1

Genie

32

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
207.1 608911 Outriggers - View 1
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 01400L0078GT SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 4
2 01003L0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN.......... 12
3 0442300152GT  SAFETY VALVE.......coiiiiiieeiieeeieeeie 1
4 5109035163GT OQutrigger Cylinder Valve Cover............... 4
5  5308002015GT Outrigger Lift Cylinder...........ccccoovieeeiines 4
6 0745200188GT JOINt Kit...oovieiiiieiiiiieeeseeceeeee e 4
7  01000LO156GT
8 0140320002GT
9  5401000103GT
10  5105001802GT
11 020121.0030GT
12 5400020063GT
13 5105001824GT Outrigger Beam........cccoevvveiieiieenecinens 1
14 5402000000GT BUSHING M10X8.5......ccccuvvviieeeeeiiiiiiees 6
15 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8".......ccceevieiriiiiiiennnn. 1
16 0140320007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN.................. 28
17 0100030261GT SCREW M10X55 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 4
18 0140320004GT  SPRING WASHER D10 ZN.. .8
19 5407030017GT
20 04.06000142GT
21  5407030016GT
22 01400L0069GT SCREW M16X40 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....28
23 0745200189GT  JOINt Kil...eoieeeee e ife ettt 4
24  5309000005GT Outrigger Telescoping Cylinder............... 1
25 01L00030160GT SCREW M6X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 6
26 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN...........cccvveeee 6
27 09080830516GT SPRING CLIP MB......ccccoiiiieiiiiieiiieeens 2
28 0140320004GT _SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........ccocevvunee 8
29 01003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 2
30 0406070117GT = PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS...ciiiiiiiie e 2
31 0L003LO0AGT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
32 S400020074GT  PIN...oiiiiiiiieiiiiieee et 4
33  5109035165GT Outrigger Beam Cover
34 0201170101GT GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8.......ccccvvevieiiiens 2
35 0100010358GT SCREW M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
36 0442390153GT  ValVe......ccooviiiiiieeieceeeceee e 1
37 010003020/GT SCREW M8X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 6
38 51081143UAGT  Pad Shim........cooiiiiiiiiieiiiiee s 1
39  BA070B00I5GT  Pad......cccccevirieeiiniieienreereseere e 4
40 01L000L0102GT SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 16

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

33



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

208.1 608912 Outriggers - View 2

Genie

34

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.
1 5109035161GT
2 51.09035160GT
3 0100030162GT
4 09.08030663GT
5 5109035162GT
6 0140010106GT
7 51.0811.4409GT
8 0908020042GT
9 5108114410GT
10 0140030014GT
11 0140320003GT
12 0100310055GT
13 01000L0211GT
14 01.00310298GT
15 5108114420GT
16 5506020583GT
17 01.0001.0156GT
18 0140320002GT

Description Qty.
Cell Cable Long Tube - Outrigger............ 2
Outrigger Load Cell Cover...........cccceuuee 4
SCREW M6X50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 12
Pipe Clamp D35......ccccooiieiiiiiiiieeeee 6
Cell Cable Short Tube - Outrigger........... 2
SCREW M6X16 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 2
Steel Pad Outrigger........cccoccvevveeneeineens 4
Pin Load Cell........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiices
Outrigger Load Cell Actuator

SCIEW..oiiiiiii e
SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.........cccvveeeenn. 3
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 4
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 8
Outr. Sensors Plate..........ccccovvevevvriennens 4
Proximity SWitCh..........ccccevvviiiiiiiincs 4
SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 8
SPRING WASHER D6 ZN

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

208.1 608912 Outriggers - View 2

35



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

‘ 209.1 608913 Front Axle - Housing

-

G

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

36



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.
1 070711.0252GT
2 070711.0012GT
3 070711.0253GT
4 070711.0116GT
5 070711.0156GT
6 070711.034GT
7 070711.0225GT
8 07.0711.0355GT
9 070711.0356GT
10 070711.0357/GT
11 070711.0109GT
12 0707110358GT
13 070711.0271GT
14 07.0711.0359GT
15 070711.0360GT
16 070711.0270GT
17 07.0711.0269GT
18 070711.0155GT
19 070711.0263GT
20 070711.0264GT
21 070711.0265GT
22 070711.0266GT
23 070711.0267GT
24 070711.0268GT
25 070711.0275GT
26 070711.0278GT
27 070711.0257/GT
28 070711.0256GT

Description Qty.
Leg HOUSING......cooovieriiiiiciicc e 2
Breather MLOXL........cccocoevviiiiiiiiieiies 1
O-RING. ...t 4
BREATHER.......cooiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiceee s 1
Plug M16XL1.5....cciiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 6
Screw M22X1.5.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 6

Central Body........coooouveeiieiieiiieeiieee s 1
Right Brake Cylinder..........cccccoevvvennennne 1
Screw MI2X110.....cooviiiirieeeeeiiiiiineeennn 2

Seal RiNG....ccciviienieiiinbeic e 2
Spherical Bearing...........ccccouiieiieiiiiennns 2
Belleville Washer.........ccieevenieiiiviaiiian.. 2
THRUST WASHER..........cccoiieeeeeeiiiiieen 1
BUSHING. ...t 1
THRUST WASHER.. .1
BUSHING.........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

209.1 608913 Front Axle - Housing

37



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

‘ 210.1 608914 Front And Rear Axle - Differential

FRONT AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL

REAR AXLE - DIFFERENTIAL

Gaenie
38 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components

210.1 608914 Front And Rear Axle - Differential

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0707110441GT Differential Kit..........cocovvviiiieniieiiiiiiiene. 1
2 070711L0320GT  PiN.ceiiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt 4
3 0707110821GT Thrust Washer.........cccccovvevvenenicninenne 8
4 0707110363GT Differential Plate...........ccocceevveriieniennene 2
5  0707110364GT Differential Drive Plate............c.cccoeueee. 10
6  0707110365GT Differential Plate...........c.ccccevrvrivenirnennne 8
7 0707110325GT  BeaAriNg.....ccccvverueirrieniiieieeniic e 4
8 0707110077GT  RING NUT ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeee s
9  0707110326GT Locking Plate....

10  0707110079GT  Screw MBX10.......cceeviuveieireeiiirieenineeee

11 07071103H4GT  Screw M12X90........cevveeiiiiiiriieeeeaininens 20
12 0707110323GT Differential HouSING.........ccccovevieeneeinenne 2
13 0707110324GT  PIN D12XA40......ccciiieiieeiiiiiieieee e 4
14 070711032GT Differential Drive Plate.............cccooeeveeene 2
15  0707110319GT Differential Kit...........ccccovrvivinieeicnienenne. 1
16 070711L0590GT  RiNG..eeeiviieiiiiieeeiiieeesiieeesieeeenieeeesieeeannes 2

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

211.1 608915 Front And Rear Axle - Bevel Gear Set

FRONT AXLE - BEVEL GEAR SET

REAR AXLE - BEVEL GEAR SET

Genie

40 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components

211.1 608915 Front And Rear Axle - Bevel Gear Set

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0707110362GT Bevel Gear Kit........ccovervieiieniieiiciieeee, 1
2 633797GT Lock Washer..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiics 2
3 633798GT Ring Nut M40X1.5.......cooeeiiiiiiiiiieniiee 2
4 0707110361GT WaSher.......cccviiiiiiiiiiceeciic e 4
5  0707110442GT Collapsible Spacer.........cccceviiiiiiiieeennnes 1
6  0707110302GT Shim 2.50mm
6  0707110303GT Shim 2.60mm
6 0707110304GT  Shim 2.70mm
6  0707110305GT Shim 2.80mm
6  0707110306GT Shim 2.90mm
6 0707110307GT  Shim 3.00mm
6  0707110308GT Shim 3.10mm
6  0707110309GT Shim 3.20mm
6 0707110310GT  Shim 3.40mm
6  07071103UGT Shim 3.30mm
7 O0707110312GT  BeaAriNg.....cccoveerueiriieniieeieesieceiee e 2
8  633795GT Bearing........coovueiiiiiiieiiee e
9  0707110313GT Washer....

10 0707110314GT  O-RING....coiiiiiiiiiieee et

11 0707110315GT  Seal RiNG....cccoeeeiiiiieiiiieeiieee e 2
12 0707110B16GT  O.RiNG..c.iiiriiirinriieieieeiesie e ibesneneeasneanins 2
13 070711L03L7GT  SPACEN.....cciirieeiirieeiiiieestbre s 2
14 O7071L0318GT  Flange.....ccooiieiiiiiiiiiiice e 2
15  0707110104GT Snap RIiNG D34...ccccoiiiiiieiiiiiiiesiiieiiiene 2
16  0707110443GT Bevel Gear Kiti....oooveeveeniiiiiie e 1
17  0707110301GT Collapsible Spacer..............ccccoieniennene 1

Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

212.1 608916 Front And Rear Axle - Double U Joint - Hub And Final Reduction

Gaenie
42 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components

212.1 608916 Front And Rear Axle - Double U Joint - Hub And Final Reduction

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707110327GT Double U-Joint Kit.......ccovvvervreeiciieneenns 2
2 0707110330GT SNap RING.....ccoooiiiiiiieeiiieeniiee e 2
3 0707110829GT  WaSher.......cccoeiviiieriiieieeece e 2
4 070711,0460GT Thrust Washer..........c.ccccoevvvvvvveeeeeiiciinnnn 2
5 0707110347GT  Crown Gear.........ccocvcuiieiiiiresiiien e 2
6  0707110501GT Wheel Carrier.... .2
7 070711.0504GT
8 070711.0341GT
9  0707110031GT
10 070711.0030GT
11 070711.0345GT
12 0707110802GT
13 070711.0344GT
14 070711,0462GT
15 070711.0109GT
16 0707110112GT  Screw MBX20.......uuvveereeeiiiiiiieeeeeesiiiienes 4
17  0707110353GT Planetary Carrier Kit.........ccccoevceeeiineeene 2
18  0707110352GT  Trust Washer
19  0707110351GT Bearing Needles (by tens)

20 0707110350GT  GEAI ...tuiiieeeiaiiiiiieee e e ettt 6

21 0707110349GT  Trust Washer........ccocveovrveciiiennc s, 6

22 0707110348GT  Screw ML1OX50.......cceeieeeriiiinneeeeeeeiiiiiinnes 6
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



June 2018

‘ 213.1 608917 Front And Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder And Swivel Housing

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

NOTE: To identify the left or right Swivel Housing,
look at the axle being in front of the axle steering cylinder

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

a4



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components

213.1 608917 Front And Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder And Swivel Housing

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0707110463GT Steering Arm ASSY.......ccccovveriveereeriueenenes 1
2 0707110280GT  Ball JOINt.......eeiiiiieieiiiiee e 2
3 0707110281GT  NUT M24X1.5.....oiiiiiiieiiiieeeiee s 2
4 070711L046AGT  Tie RO....cccueieeiiiieeiiie e 2
5  0707110283GT Steering Cylinder.........c.ccceeviuiiiiiiieennnns 1
6  0707110465GT Left Swivel HOUSING........ccoovviieiiiieniienne 1
7 0707110285GT  Nut M24XL.5....ciiiiiiiieeiiiiieieee s 2
8 07.0711.0286GT
9  0707110287GT

10  0707110031GT
11 07.0711.0466GT
12 0707110289GT
13 070711.0290GT
14 070711021GT Cylinder Head...........ocoveeeiiiiiiiiieeiieeee 1
15 0707110292GT  Seal Kit.....oooveereeiiieiieeieeeeeee e 1
16 070711.0045GT
17 07.0711.0044GT
18  0707110293GT
19 070711024GT  Screw ML6X38.......eevvveeiiiiiririieeeeeniisinins 8
20  0707110014GT Greaser Nipple........ccoooeeiiieriiiiiieeiieee 4
21 O0707110205GT  King PiN......cooiiiiieiiiiiie e esife st 2
22 0707110467GT  Right Swivel HOUSING........iooverveeniecineins 1
23 0707110297GT  KiNG PiN...ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeiie et 2
24 O70711L0208GT  Clamp....ciieeeeeeesitesineasesineeeeesannesibissiieaas 2
25  0707110299GT  SENSON......ciiieiiaieirriienrieesareterreessinee e 1
26 0707110300GT SPECIAL SCREW M16X38........ccuuvvenen 8
Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

214.1 608918 Front And Rear Axle - Brakes

FRONT AXLE - BRAKES

REAR AXLE - BRAKES

Genie

46 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

1 0707110338GT
2 0707110336GT
3 0707110334GT
4 070711033:GT
5  070711.0366GT
6  070711036/GT
7 0707110368GT
8  070711.0369GT
9  0707110330GT
10 0707110331GT
11 0707110332GT
12 0r07110370GT
13 0v07110371GT
14 0707110372GT
15  0r07110373GT
16 0707110468GT
17 070711.0375GT
18  0707110337GT
19  0707110333GT

214.1 608918 Front And Rear Axle - Brakes

Description Qty.

LOCK RiNG..ccviiiiiiiieiieeiee e 2
SPACER......ooii e 2
Belleville Washer............cccccoviviiiieeiinns

SNAP RING D75..
Brake piston (POS.).......cccevvveiiinirieniiianne 2

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

47



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components
‘ 215.1 608919 Rear Axle - Housing

E—aq
20 & 75
| )03

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

-

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

G

48



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

1 070711.0252GT

2 070711.0155GT

3 070711.0253GT

4 070711.0254GT

5 070711.0109GT

6 070711.0255GT

7 070711.0256GT

8 070711.025/GT

9 070711.0258GT
10 070711.0259GT
11 07.0711.0260GT
12 0707110261GT
13 070711.0262GT
14 070711.0012GT
15 070711.0263GT
16 070711.0264GT
17 070711.0265GT
18 070711.0266GT
19 070711.0469GT
20 070711.0268GT
21 070711.0269GT
22 070711.0270GT
23 070711.0271GT
24 070711.0359GT
25 070711.0273GT
26 070711.0274GT
27 0707110275GT
28 070711.0276GT
29 070711.0277GT
30 070711.0278GT

Description Qty.
Leg HOUSING......cooovieriiiiiciicc e 2
Plug MIOXL......ooiiiiiiieiiiieeiee e 1
O-RING. ...t 4
Left Brake Cylinder..........cccccovvviriienncnnns 1
PLUG . ... 1
BUSHING.......coiiiiiieeieee e 1
BUSHING........oooiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 1
THRUST WASHER.........oooiiieiieiiiiies 1
BUSHING

Front SUPPOrt........ccoeeviieeiiiiie e, 1
GREASE NIPPLE M8X1......cccovviiriiennnn. 2
SCrew M16.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiecieeeeee 1
Right Brake Cylinder..........c.cccoovoienncnnne 1
Breather MLOXL........cccocoeeviiiiiiiiieiies 1
Belleville Washer...........ccccccvieicnienenne. 2
BUSHING........oooiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeee e 2
BUSH....oiiiii 2
Seal Ring

Spherical Bearing............ccccovvveiiniiiionns 2
Belleville Washer............cccccoeiiiiiiiinis 2
Screw M16X160.........ccoveveeitenininiiennss 34

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

215.1 608919 Rear Axle - Housing

49



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

‘ 216.1 608920 Transmission Housing

L

o=

¢
\

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

50



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components

216.1 608920 Transmission Housing

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 070711L0470GT  BOlt.euiieiiiieeiiiee et 5
2 O07071L0471GT  COVEN....eeiiiiieeeieiiiieeet et 1
3 0707110472GT  Oil bulkhead..........c.ceoevieieniniciinenne 1
4 070711L0109GT  PLUG....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieiieeee e 2
5 0707030583GT  BOIt MLOX50......cueeiiiiieeieee e 10
6  0707110473GT Frontal Half Housing.........cccoovvviiennenns 1
7 0707110381GT  SWItCh...eeiiiiieiiiieec e, 2
8 070711.0382GT
9  0707110227GT

10 070711.0334GT
11 070711.0161GT
12 0707110475GT
13 070711.0503GT
14 070711.0474GT
15 070711.03%0GT
16 070711.0476GT
17 070711.0477GT
18  0707110387GT
19  0707110478GT
20 070711.0479GT

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

217.1 608921 Transmission Gear And Shafts

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

52



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.
1 070711.0480GT
2 07.0711.0148GT
3 070711.039%6GT
4 070711.0481GT
5 070711.0154GT
6 0707110398GT
7 07.0711.0399GT
8 07.0711.0400GT
9 070711.0482GT
10 070711.0402GT
11 070711.0403GT
12 070711.0483GT
13 070711.0405GT
14 070711.0484GT
15 070711.0487GT
16 070711.0408GT
17 07.0711.0409GT
18 070711.0410GT
19 070711.0485GT
20 070711.0412GT
21 070711.0486GT
22 070711.0401GT
23 07.0711.0488GT
24 070711.0489GT
25 070711.0484GT

Description Qty.
Ol S€al..ccviiiieiece 1
BOlt M10X30......ceeiiiiieiiiieeiiiee e 4
Bolt MLOX10.......ccoviriieeinieeieneeeesree e 4
Motor Flange.........cccocvveneeiieeniiniencne 1
OLTING it 1
Bolt M12X25........ccoiiiiiiieeeneec e 1
WasCher......ccooviviiiiiiic 1
O-TING it 2
Flange.. .1
Ol S€al..cviiiiiieice 1
Bearing........coovuiiiiiiieeiiee e 1
Input Shaft........cccocoiiiie 1
Bearing......ccooevvieiieniie e 1
Trust WasCher.........cccocvvvieiiiiiiciieee, 2
GeaArl...cciiiiiiii i 1
Bearing Needles.........ccccooviiniiniienncnns 4
SPACET ....eiieieiiiiie e 2
Snap Ring

Output shaft........ccoceviiiiiiiiicie i 1
Gear. ..o 1
BeariNG.....cciveiiiiiiierie it 2
Flange......cooviiiiiii b 1
WasCher ...t 1
RING. .ttt 1
Trust WasCher............ccocvieiiniciiiene 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Gaenie

217.1 608921 Transmission Gear And Shafts

GTH-5021R_IIIA

53



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

218.1 608922 Transmission Rear Support

Gaenie
54 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components

218.1 608922 Transmission Rear Support

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707110491GT
2 07.0711.0420GT
3 0707110492GT
4 070711.0422GT
5 070711.0423GT
6  0707110424GT
7 0707110493GT
8 070711.0236GT
9  07071104%M4GT  Synchronizing Kit........cocoeevveiiniinieennennns 1
10 070711L0495GT  RiINGS Kit..oooiveeeeiiieeeeiiee e 1
10 070711L0496GT  RiINGS Kit...ooiuveieiiiiieiiiiee e 1
11  0707110497GT Spring Kit... 1
11 O707110498GT  SPHNG Kiti...ovvvveeeeeeeereeieeeeeeeeeeeeesesienen 1
12 070711L0499GT  O.RING...eeiiiiiieeeiiiie et 2
13 07071L0500GT  O.RiNG..ciiiiieiiiiiieiiieiie st 1

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

219.1 608923 Turret Rotation - Reduction Gear

ST
Sl U

Genie
56 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
219.1 608923 Turret Rotation - Reduction Gear
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.

1 0707330041GT  Pinion M8 Z13 H104 (Fd6).........cccvveennnen 1 44 0707330037GT  SNAP RING......cceviiieieeiieitiniieee e 1
2 0707330008GT Screw Uni 5933 M10x25-10.9..........cc..... 3 45 0707330064GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8.............. 8
3 0707330009GT ENd Plate.......ccceevouieiiiiiieiiieiie e 1 46 0707330057/GT Circlip Di 90X3 Uni 7437....ccccocenviiiniennee. 1
4 0707330032GT Splined Shaft 58X53.......cccccevvvreiiviiennnns 1 47 0707330058GT  Circlip De 55X3 Uni 7436.......ccccvevveeuie 2
5 0707330010GT  Nilos Ring 32215.........cceviiieiiiiieiiieeaies 1 48 07.07330060GT
6  07073BO0OLIGT Bearing 32215........ccccovirerieieiiniiennenns 1 49  0707330061GT
7 0707330033GT Output Assembly.........cccccveeeviireiiiiieanns 1 50 07.07330062GT
8 0707330015GT  NUt MBOX2......ccoiiiiiieeieeiiiieieee e 1 51 905682GT
9  0707330014GT Spacer 52 07.07330029GT

10  0707330013GT Bearing 30214......ccccoviirveiiienieenieesnens 1

11  0707330012GT  Seal Ring 70X90x10 Basl.........ccccveuveeenee 1

12 0707330042GT  Gearbox HOUSING.........ccocueeieeniieniieiienne 1

13 0707330063GT Reduct. Assembly 1:6,20...........cccceeruneene 1

14 0707330020GT O-Ring 2,62X202,87...ccccvveeaiiiiieiiieeanes 2

15  0707330040GT Toothed Ring Z78 H38........cccccoveevieeinenne 1

16 0707330043GT  Sun Gear Z15 1:6,20.........ccccceeeeeeeeennnnn. 1

17 07.07330044GT

18  0707330045GT

19 0707330046GT  Screw Uni 5931 M10x65-12.9............... 12

20 0707330047GT  Screw Din 7984 M10Xx60-8.8............c.cues 4

21 992335GT O-RiNg 2,62X145,72.......ccocotimaeinneniinn. 2

22 0707330048GT Reduct. Assembly 1:4,26.........ccccvernene 1

23 0100030255GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 8

24 0707330049GT Toothed Ring Z62 H28...............ccveiiienn. 1

25  0707330050GT Sun Gear Z19 1:4,26.......ccccceecveeeriinnenne 1

26  0707330051GT Reduction Stage 1:4,26.........ccccceveeneeene 1

27  0707330052GT Circlip-Uni 7437-120

28  0707330053GT  SPACET....ccuiiiuriieiiriieiiiee e sree e

29  0707330054GT - Brake Shaft.....c...cccevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccee 1

30  07073830022GT Steel RiNg C.70.......ccoviiiiieiieeiie e 5

31 0707330023GT  Sintered DISC........cccooovevviiieiiiiciiiiens 6

32 0707330085GT  Plug 1/4"G.....coeeieiieeieeeeiee e 1

33 0707330056GT Oil Level Plug M18X1,5.........ccccvvvruveennen. 1

34  0100030261GT SCREW M10X55 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 8

35  0707330059GT Housing Brake...........cccoocveviiiiinninenen. 1

36 070733002/GT BACK-UP RING... .1

37 0707330025GT  O-RING....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1

38 07.07330026GT O-RING......ooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 1

39 0707330028GT BACK-UP RING.......ccoeeiriiieiiiiesieeeens 1

40  0707330021GT Sealing Brake Kit.........ccoccvvevveeniirniennne. 1

41 0707330035GT  PiStON....ceiiiiiiieiiiiieeiiee e 1

42 992375GT SPING it 12

43 0707330036GT PRESSURE PLATE........cccoviieiiieiiiiiees 1

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

57



300 Engine Components June 2018

301.1 608925 Diesel Engine

Genie
58 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

300 Engine Components

Iltem

© 00 N O O B~ W N PP

B W W W W WWwwwWwwwWwNNDNNNDNNNRNNNNIERIERLERIERERRRPR B B
O © ® N O O 8 ®WN P O © 0 N0 00 NP O © 0 N O OO~ WN P O

4
42
43

Part No.

51.0811.1300GT
01000L0401GT
01.40320005GT
01.0031.0097GT
51.08020600GT
01.4001.0012GT
01.0031.0058GT
0100230067GT
51.0811.1400GT
01.0031.0057GT
014001.0040GT
(0946700004GT
51.08020700GT
01000L0409GT
01.0001.0356GT
01.0023.0055GT
(09.0804.0000GT
07.07130024GT
07.07130023GT
638747GT

07.07130008GT
638748GT

638744GT

01.00230054GT
01.0031.0299GT
5108114122GT
(01.0031.0055GT
01.0001.0257GT
0745010163GT.
074501.0164GT
074501.0165GT
0745010166GT
074501L0159GT
638243GT

5600130031GT
074501L.0057GT
074501.0176GT
074501.0158GT
5600130013GT
56.00130030GT

56/0012.0069GT
074501.0177GT
(094601.0056GT

Description Qty.
Right Support - Fan Side............cccccvene 1
SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 4
SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.................. 14
FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 8
ENGINE SUPPORT,LEFT.........cccceeevnnne 1

SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN....... 4
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4

STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 4
Left Support - Fan Side

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN..........ccuueen 6
Screw TE M12X50 UNI 5737 10.92N.....6
VIBRATION DAMPING........ccocovveiririenns 4
ENGINE SUPPORT,RIGHT.........ccccevnnee 1

SCREW M12X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 4
SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN......16
NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN.......... 16
FLYWHEEL ASSY.....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiec, 1

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........ccociemiiianne 2
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............ 2
Bracket...ciooioieeiieii e 1
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN... .2
SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
Complete Diesel Prefilter........................ 1
Diesel Prefilter Body..........cccooviriiennenne 1
Diesel Prefilter Element..............cccevee 1
Diesel Prefilter Element Kit..................... 1
Starter Motor........coovvveeiiiieeseec e 1
Ol FItEr i 1
OIL PRESSURE SWITCH.......ccccceurnneenne 1
FILTER, DIESEL FUEL..

Belt.. e
AREINALOT.....eeiiiiiiieeiee e 1
TRANSDUCER.......cooiiiniiiiiieieeieeen 1
WATER TEMPERATURE LEVEL
THERMISTOR.....ccoiiiiieiiecie e 1
Addition Fuel Thermistor..............c.cccee... 1
Pulley D.200........ccccooiuimmieiiienienieeneeee 1
Diesel ENgine........cccoceenieiiieniinieneane 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

301.1 608925 Diesel Engine

59



June 2018

I 300 Engine Components

‘ 302.1 608926 Engine Cooling System - Air Filter

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

60



June 2018 300 Engine Components

302.1 608926 Engine Cooling System - Air Filter

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 (07710027740 0 311 C I ©1 F=1 4o o OSSPSR 2
2 0908050000GT RUBBER HOSE..........ccccceviiiiiiiene. 0,7-m
3 (0908060008GT DOOR RUBBER/PIPE FITTING............. 1
4 0402270058GT CLAMP DN 40/60 LG12......cccvvvevveeeannns 4
5 0908050220GT RUBBER ELBOW........ccoccviiiieeeeeiiiis 1
6 044270010GT  ClamP...occieiieeieeieeeniee e 5
7 0908050114GT Rubber Pipe.......ocoeviiiiieiiiiiciieciees 2

0,16 m.

0442270000GT CLAMP DN 60/80 LG12.......cceeveiiieeanns 1

0908050090GT  Manifold.........ccevvreerenieieneeeceeeene 1
10 0442270001GT CLAMP DN 80/100 LG12.........coeevverannen 1
11 0946040070GT  AIr FIlter....coiuveiiiiii et 1
12 01000L1465GT SCREW M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.
13 0L003L0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............
14 0946040088GT Dust Exhaust Valve.............ccccccveneennene 1
15  074500L0270GT Lateral COVer........cccoovevevrveeenreeeenneeeenes 1
16  5108109200GT Bracket........cccooveerviiniiiniicniiciiec e 1
17 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........ccocuvveees 2
18 01000L0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
19 01403L0004GT FLAT WASHER D8X32 UNI 6593 ZN.....2
20 0100230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN.......cceceeviiiiinenn 2
21  (0908050018GT HOSE D40
22 0745010190GT  SCIeW.......covvvverrveiernneeenns
23 5333R0037GT Rubber Below......cocoiiineiiiiciiiinee i 1
24 5209009309GT EIbow Iron Pipe...........ccvveiiueenieeniiennenne 1
25 5108114623GT STOP RING.....coiieviiiiieeiiiiiieetie i 1
26 074501L0130GT COVER ..ottt 1
27  O7450L0191GT Main Cartridge.........oooeieeeieenieenieeinens 1
28  074501L0192GT Main Cartridge.........cccoeevvveviienieenieinens 1

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 300 Engine Components June 2018

303.1 608927 Engine Heatsink

Genie
62 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

300 Engine Components

Iltem Part No.

1 0100190105GT

2 09.08060028GT

3 0100010405GT

4 51.08114095GT

5 01.00230056GT

6 5108114017GT

7 01.0031.0056GT

8 0140320004GT

9 0100010356GT
10 5332000052GT
11 0908030574GT
12 0946610025GT
13 0908030052GT
14 0707120141GT
15 010001L0154GT
16 0140320002GT
17 01.0031.004GT
18 0442270018GT
19 0946050013GT
20 51.08114094GT
21 0707230360GT
22 014001.0089GT
23 0707120146GT
24 0100010256GT
25 01.0031.0055GT
26 0707120142GT
27 0707120143GT
28 014001.0078GT
29 01.0031.0299GT
30 01.0023004GT
31 0707230197GT
32 09.08060008GT
33 - 090806002GT

Description Qty.
NUT M10 UNI 5588 6S ZN............cccneee 8
BALL VALVE 1/4F-F....ccccoiiiiiiiiienienn. 1
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X60Z......... 2
Pull Bracket..........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiicce 2
STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 2
Bracket.......ccoovevenieiinieceee e 1
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 3
SPRING WASHER D10 ZN...........cc...... 3
SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 3
Complete HeatsinK............cccceviinicineene 1
GASKET ..ottt 1-m
INDICATOR,OPTICAL LEVEL................ 1
GASKET ...ttt 0.8-m
Heatsink Body..........ccoovveeiiiieeiiiieeeiien. 1
SCREW M6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 10
SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.................... 10
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 10
Clamp D16

Fan ..o
Rubber Plate 100X5 LG.705................... 1
VIBRATION DAMPING KIT...ccocoviiiinicinee 2
SCREW M12X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 2
Radiator Plate...........cccoooeiiiiiniiiiciies 1
SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 5
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 10
Air CONVEYOT....cooiieiiiiiiiiiiesiiee e 1
Air Conveyor Protection

SCREW MB8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 4

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............ 4
NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........ccccvvvernenn. 5
Rubber Seal..........cccocvieiiiinciies 0.7-m
DOOR RUBBER/PIPE FITTING............. 1
Pipe Fitting 1/4" M-F ZN.......c.cccoovvevnnn.. 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

303.1 608927 Engine Heatsink

63



June 2018

I 300 Engine Components

-

‘ 304.1 608928 Exhaust System And Accelerator

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

G

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

64



June 2018 300 Engine Components

304.1 608928 Exhaust System And Accelerator

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  01000102AGT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 5
2 0LO0010385GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 1
3 0LO0BLO299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............ 3
4 01003L0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN.......... 1
5  0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.........cccecvenene 5
6  0L40320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........cccveuuen. 1
7 0908030348GT CLAMP......c.eciiiiieieerieeiesie et 3
8  (090805009GT Flexible Exhaust Pipe.........ccccoceeiieeennines 1
9  (0908050112GT Second Flexible Exhaust Pipe.... .1

10  5108102000GT  SUPPOIT...cciririeiiiriieiirieerieee e 1
11  5109083600GT Muffler Guard...........cccceeveviiieiiiiiiicie 1
12 5331000041GT  MUFFler....eciiiieiecieeeee e 1
13 5331000055GT Main ExHaust Muffler.............coceevieineene 1
14  (0100310053GT FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
15  0100230052GT STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 2
16 0946550000GT GAS LEVER......cccoviiiiiiieieieee e 1
17  0946450033GT Hand gas control cable............cccccecneene 1
18  (0946450015GT Gas Cable.........ccccovvvenne
19  0946560006GT ACCELERATOR PEDAL
To S.N. GTH5021R16M-146
19  (0946560017GT ACCELERATOR PEDAL........ccc0ceoiiiine.. 1
From S.N. GTH5021R16M-147
20  0908030008GT  JOINT DB....occvrvreriieeirernesnsireeeenreeeenns 1
21  5108102500GT  Bracket.......c.coeieeiimmmmuneireesiieaiiee e 1
22 0908030007GT Cable Fixing Kit..........cceeeiiueee e 1

23 01003L0053GT FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN...
24 0100230052GT STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............

25  0LO0230053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 1

26  0LO00L1438GT SCREW M5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2

27  0908030008GT JOINT DB.....ccovevinerreeiiiieeiiinesnieeesiiee e 1

28  0LO0230053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 1

29  5108114657GT BRACKET.......ccceiiiiiiiiieeiiesieeniee e 1
To S:N. GTH5021R16M-146

29 5108114735GT  Bracket.......cccoeeevvveeiiiieeiiiieeeeee e eiee s 1
From S.N. GTH5021R16M-147

30  01L00010156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 3

To S.N. GTH5021R16M-146

30  (0140060011GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN........ 2
From S.N. GTH5021R16M-147

31 01003L0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 3

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 300 Engine Components June 2018

305.1 608929 Hydraulic Pumps

Gaenie
66 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

300 Engine Components

Iltem

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

NN NN NNRNRNERERR R R B R B B B
N o 08 W NP O O ©®©® N O b WN BFP O

27

28

28

29
30

Part No.

01.0003.0256GT
04.42380086GT
0745290031GT
01.0031.0098GT
01.40320006GT
01.0001.0606GT
01.0031.0099GT
0140320007GT
01.40030001GT
0442380071GT
07070L0197GT
06.0401.0123GT
0442380075GT
0707220060GT
01.0031.0097GT
01.40320005GT
01000L0401GT
07.0701.0243GT
07.0701.0242GT
07070L0252GT
07.0701.0248GT
070701.0247GT
07070L0241GT
070701.0216GT
01.40320004GT
0100310086GT
0442350052GT

0442350064GT

07070L0203GT

07.0701.0343GT

01.0001.0402GT
01.0031.0067GT

Description Qty.

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 1

Hydraulic Pump ..o, 1
SEAL KIT i 1
WASHER D14 UNI 5714 ZN.........cccouveeen 4
SPRING WASHER D14 ZN........cccccc...... 4
SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 4
FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 2
SPRING WASHER D16 ZN.................... 2
Screw TCEI M16X40 UNI5931 8.82N.....2
PUMP ....ooiiiiii e 1
HYDRAULIC PUMP 2 SEAL KIT............ 1
O-RING. ...t 1
Hydraulic Pump 3........coeiiiiiiiecnee 1
Joint Kit PUMP 3. 1
FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 2
SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.........cccccc..... 6

SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 2
Complete Solenoid Valve..
SOLENOID....ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e i

SOLENOID VALVE SEAL KIT.....ccoeeiuis 1
PRESSURE OVERRIDE VALVE............. 1
MAX PRESSURE VALVE...........ccoeeiiiie 2
VALVE. ... 1
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.........cccoue. 1
SPRING WASHER D10 ZN.................... 2
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 2

Hydraulic Motor
To SN GTH5021R17M-176

Hydraulic Motor..........ccccoevvceeniiiee e, 1
From SN GTH5021R17M-177
HYDRAULIC MOTOR SEAL KIT............ 1
To SN GTH5021R17M-176

HYDRAULIC MOTOR SEAL KIT............ 1

From SN GTH5021R17M-177
SCREW M12X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 4
WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN................... 4

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

305.1 608929 Hydraulic Pumps

67



I 400 Cab Components June 2018

401.1 608930 Cab, View 1

Genie
68 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 400 Cab Components
401.1 608930 Cab, View 1
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400000GT  PIN...ooiiioiiiireriteeiiiieeseieieieveieeee e 3 43 (0L400L0061GT SCREW M4X20 UNI 7687 2ZN................ 4
2 0707400001GT  SPLIT PIN..ooiiiiiieieicieiceeeeeeeieieeeeeee s 3
3 0707400002GT GREASER.....cccciiiiiiieeee e 3
4 (070740002GT ADHESIVE PROFILE ......ccccoone..e. 0.8-m
5  0707400004GT SCREW.....ccoceiiiiinieiiieicieieeeeeesiees e 2
6 0707400005GT  StOP NUL....ccuvveeiiiieeiiieee e 2
7 0707400006GT WASHER 6.4X12.......cccciiiiieiererirerinnn 2
8  0707400116GT SCREW FE TGS T+ M6X25 UNI 7689
ZN oottt 4
9 0707400128GT  SCREW......cciiiiiiiiieeiiee e 4
10  0707400009GT RUBBER GROMMET.......cccoovirevirerennne. 3
11  0707400010GT Flashing Beacon Bracket.............ccceeee.e. 1
12 0LOOOLO2AGT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.
13 0LO03LO0SSGT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............
14 0LO0230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......coovovererrnee 2
15  0707400014GT NUT,PROTECTION.....ccceieirererireriarrnnnes 8
16  0707400015GT BUMP STOPRUBBER..............cceveuinen. 1
17  0LO0230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......coovevevrrrnee 2
18  0LO0BLO299GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............ 1
19  0707400018GT Non-Skid Coating........c.cccevvverveenne 0.70-m
20  0707400235GT RUBBER CARPET.......cccooooiiiitionaiiiinn e 1
21 0707400020GT ROOF COVERING... .1
22 0707400021GT COVERING......cccoiieiicreieieicee e 1
23 (09080B0500GT GASKET ..coiiiesiitietiieseeeesssesineeees i 1
24 O70740004GT  STOP BELT.iueciiereeeeeeeiretieseseneeeseeeenenes 1
25  O707400027GT  CAP....oooieeiicieieieeeseieeveieesieatin e 4
26 0707400028GT HEX HEAD CAP....ccoueveviiiiieieieieieienenes 2
27  0707400236GT SUNSHIELD CURTAIN KIT......ccoeuerrnne. 1
28 0707400128GT SCREW......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieee e 4
29  070740002GT ADHESIVE PROFILE .................. 0.87-m
30  070740002GT ADHESIVE PROFILE ..
31 510811467/5GT
32 (0707400116GT
33 51.08114686GT
34 5108114674GT
35  (0707400091GT
36 0707400091GT
37 07.07400518GT
38  (09080B0012GT WASHER DB........vovevieeienriieieieieieieienes 4
39 0707400076GT  Handle..........cooeeiiiiniiiiiieieeeiee e 2
40  0946100057GT BUBBLE LEVEL.......cccccovevieiirirerirenennn 2
41  5108114678GT SUPPORT,LOAD CHARTS.........ccccevenee 1
42 (QL403L0007GT FLAT WASHER D4 UNI 6592................. 4
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 69



I 400 Cab Components

June 2018

402.1 608931 Cab, View 2

Genie

70

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No.
1 0707400275GT
2 5212005535GT
3 0707400014GT
4 07.07400026GT
5 07.07400048GT
6 07.07400049GT
7 09.08030808GT
8 07.07400061GT
9 0707400052GT
10 5212005534GT
11 07.07400035GT
12 51.11000039GT
13 07.07400058GT
14 0140060007GT
15 0100190104GT
16 0140320015GT
17 07.07400060GT
18 0707400231GT
19 07.07400062GT
20 07.07400276GT
21 0707400373GT
22 07.07400020GT
23
24 0707400228GT
25 0707400227GT
26 07.07400279GT
27 (0908030635GT
28 51.08114092GT
29 07.07400223GT
30 0707400514GT
31 07.07400250GT
32 014001.0116GT

Description Qty.
SCREW MB8X12.....cccoiviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeennn 4
COATING ...t 1
NUT,PROTECTION......c.oeeiiiiieniiieen 8
WASHER. ... 6
GASKET ...t 1
GASKET ..ottt 1
HANDLE ...t 1
DOOR LOCK.....ccciiiiiiiieeeiieiieeeeee e 1
ADHESIVE GASKET

DOOR LOCK COVER.........covuvvivireeannie 1
BUSHING........oooiiiiiiiiieceeieeceee 1
Door Frame..........cccceeviiiieiiiiiciiiincin, 1
DOOR SEAL......ccvvveveeiiniiiieeennn, 04:05-m
SCREW M8X40 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN........ 2
NUT M8 UNI 5588 6S ZN..........ccceevneene. 2
Washer 8.4X142.........cccoevveviiiieiiniee, 2

See 400 Cab, Figure 608932 - Position 36

RUDDEr.. i 6
SCREW.....iiiiiiiitiiie it e 2
GlaSS..... ittt 1
KEY......

Frame...

Washer.......ccccoiiiniiiiiii e 6
HANDLE oo 1
COMPLETE LOWER DOOR SECTION..1
SCREW TCB T 3.9X16 UNI 6954........... 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

402.1 608931 Cab, View 2

71



June 2018

400 Cab Components

403.1 608932 Cab, View 3

-

enie

G

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

72



June 2018 400 Cab Components
403.1 608932 Cab, View 3
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400066GT  AIR FILTER......ooiiiiiiiieeeiiieeee s 1 44 0707400163GT  SCIEW....eeveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeseiverieesieesnninenereness 2
2 5108114724GT  AIR GRID.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 45 0707400117GT WASHER.......c.otiiiiiiiiiie e 2
3 0707400130GT  KNOB.....cooiiiieriirierierieeisie e 2 46 0707400105GT SCREW MBX30.....cccimimriveriniiniinnesnense 3
4 5111000041GT  Frame Cab........cccceevviieeeiiieeeiiieeeieee s 1 47 0707400095GT SCREW.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieesiiieetie e 4
5 0707400028GT HEX HEAD CAP.....oovviiiiiiiiiieieeeiiiieen 6 48 5212005545GT  COVEN.....uutiiiieeeieiiibbie e et ee s e 1
6 0707400006GT WASHER 6.4X12........ooviiiieiiiieeiieeenne 10 49 0707400115GT BRACKET .....oiiiiiiieeiiee i 1
7  0L000LO25AGT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 18 50  0707400116GT SCREW FE TGS T+ M6X25 UNI 7689
8 O707400072GT WIDEr MOMOF oo 1 ZN oot 4
9 0707400073GT  LEFT SIDE GLASS 51 0707400117GT WASHER......coueiiiiiiieiiiieeiee e 4
10 0707400074GT REAR LOWER GLASS.......cccccvvieiiiiiinen 1
11 0707400246GT REAR GLASS.......oiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeen 1
12 0707400052GT ADHESIVE GASKET......ccccvvenee 02:05-m
13 0707400076GT Handle.........ccovviieeiieiiiciiciecee e 2
14 0241020013GT  SEOP..ccciuverieeieeeieiiiereee e e e e e e e e 2
15 0707400078GT  HINQE...c.eeiviiiiiiieeieeeiee et 2
16 0707400079GT  SCIEW......ccirvrieiririieiirieesieeessneeessraes s 7
17 07.07400046GT  SEOP NUL.....eeviiiiiiiiiiieee e
18 0707400014GT NUT,PROTECTION
19 0707400080GT  RUDBDET....oiiiiiiiiiie i
20 0707400081GT WASHER......cotiiiiiiiiieieiece e 3
21 0707400082GT COVER,SPEAKER.........cceoitiiieiiiiieeaiie 2
22 01400L0116GT SCREW TCB T 3.9X16 UNI 6954......... 10
23 0707400084GT CEILING LIGHT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
24 0707400203GT  Mirror Bracket.....cccououeeeeiueceeneeesiisiine. 1
25 0707400026GT WASHER....cccivieiiiiii et 12
26 0100030203GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 2
27 0L000L0299GT WASHER D10 UNI' 6593 ZN....
28 0707400103GT NUT MI2X1.....cccviiiieriiiiiiiiieeee e
29 0707400102GT - WASHER......cciieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2
30  0707400100GT  STOP PINu..c.ooviiiiiiiiienieiieieieisienienennas 1
31  0707400097GT Complete MIrror.........cocvevueenveeneerneeene 1
32 0707400202GT COMPLETE MIRROR.........cceevviiiiiiiines 1
33 0100230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....ccoccvveerineenne 2
34 0707400014GT NUT,PROTECTION......cciiiriiiieeeieiiiiiieens 2
35 0707400012GT WASHER......ooiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeeeeee
36  0707400104GT DOOR CATCH
37 0707400106GT GASKET,RUBBER.........cccvvvviieiiiiiinen, 1
38 07.07400248GT  WIPER BLADE.........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiines 1
39  0707400098GT  TANK....coiiteiiiitistinte ettt 1
40 0707400016GT WASHER 6.5X18.....ccccovviiiiiiieieiiiiiiiines 4
41 07.07400005GT  SEOP NUL.....eevieeiiiiiiiieeeee e 3
42 0707400247GT  REAR WIPER KlT...iviiiiiiieiiieecieee s 4
43 0707400156GT  WIPET @rM....cccvieriiiiiieniiieieeniree e 1
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 73



I 400 Cab Components

June 2018

404.1 608933 Cab, View 4

Gaenie

74

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 400 Cab Components

404.1 608933 Cab, View 4

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400069GT  GASKET ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
2 0707400512GT HOSE GUIDE.........cooviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiieees 1
3 01003L00B5GT  FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 12
4 01000L02AAGT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 16
5 0707400079GT  SCIEW.....ciiiiiiiiiiiie it 7
6 0707400046GT  StOP NUL.....uvveeiirieeiiieee e 7
7 0707400014GT NUT,PROTECTION......coviiriiiieeeieiiiiiieens 7
8 0707400081GT WASHER.......c.cotiiiiiiiiiiieee e
9  0707400088GT Wiper arm

10 0707400087GT  WINDSHIELD.......cccovviiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiieeeen 1
11 0707400085GT ROOF GLASS.......ooiiiieeiiiiiiieeee e 1
12 0707400009GT RUBBER GROMMET........ccoocvviiirieeiins 3
13 0707400086GT  RUDDET......ccoiiiicieeeeie e 1
14 0707400032GT WASHER.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieec e 1
15 0707400099GT RIGHT SIDE GLASS......ccooeiiiiieieeeene 1
16 0707400090GT THROUGH-COUPLING .......cceveviviiiinnnns 1
17 0707400089GT WIPER BLADE........ccccoiiiiiiiiieiiieiiiiees 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



June 2018

I 400 Cab Components

‘ 405.1 608934 Seat Assembly

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

76



June 2018

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No.

1 0946100050GT

2 0946100066GT
3 0707400472GT
4 0r07400474GT
5  0707400480GT
6  0707400367GT
7 0707400476GT
8  0707400479GT
9  0707400473GT
10  O707400475GT
11 0707400477GT
12 0707400478GT
13 0r07400485GT
14 0707400370GT
15  0707400486GT
16 0707400498GT

Description Qty.
SEAT e 1
Excluded Item 2

Safety Belt........ccoeiiiiiiiiiieees 1
Back Cover Assembly.... .1
Back Foam Kit.........cccoeevieiiiiniiiicnice 1
Right Armrest Kit..........ccociviieiiiieeniien. 1
Seat Frame Assembly..........cccoceeveeincnne 1
KNob Kit....oooviiiiiiciiccce 1
SEAT ARMREST,LEFT......ccccoviiiiininennn. 1
Seat Cover Assembly........cccccevvveeniennenne 1
Seat Foam Kit.......ccoovviriiiiiiiienice 1
Suspension Cover Kit.........ccocoeeeiiieeinns 1
Seat Suspension Kit....

Height Adjuster Kit.........cccooveniiniienicnns

Weight Adjuster Kit.........ocooeeiieiiniieene 1
KIT,SEAT DAMPER.........cccocoieiriireeiin. 1
Seat MIiCroswitCh..........ccoceevviniienicinene 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

405.1 608934 Seat Assembly

77



I 400 Cab Components June 2018

406.1 608935 Dashboard

Genie
78 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 400 Cab Components
406.1 608935 Dashboard
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5212005531GT DASHBOARD,FRONT.......ccvvviiiiiiiiieennn. 1
2 5212005541GT Right Side COVer........ccovivveeiiiieeiieeeeis 1
3 5212005533GT DASHBOARD,CENTRAL......cccvvveiiiiirennns 1
4 5212005532GT DASHBOARD,LOWER..........ccovvviiiiiiinnns 1
5 0707400116GT SCREW FE TGS T+ M6X25 UNI 7689
ZIN oot 16
6  09080B0012GT WASHER DB......oovevveiiriiriinreierciecieneene 16
7 540101L0020GT WASHER D6/9.......cccvieiiiiieeiiieeciiee s 3
8 0707400143GT COVER,RADIO HOUSING...........ccuvveeen 1
9 01003L00B5GT  FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
10  0707400208GT  Bracket........cccooveeiiiiniiiniieniiciiecsieeeiees 1
11 521200542GT COVER,JOYSTICK.....cooviiiiieieeeiiieeee 1
12 See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608982
- Position 25
13 0140030038GT SCREW BBX25.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiiiiiiees 3
14 5600160109GT CONTROL LEVER, LEFT,
TRANSMISSION......coviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiiees 1
15 5600160108GT CONTROL LEVER, RIGHT, TURN
SIGNAL, LIGHTS, WIPER...........cccceeunee 1
16  0707030420GT
17 0707030441GT
18  0707030423GT
19  0707400152GT
20 0707030532GT
21  0707030531GT
22 0707030368GT
23 01.0031.0055GT
24 5600160179GT Complete JoysticK....cc.oovviriiviniieeiieinenne 1
25 0707410023GT PROPORTIONAL ROLLER...........ccuueen 2
26 See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608982
- Position 2
27 0707410012GT ENABLING FUNCTION SWITCH........... 1
28  0707410129GT Complete Handle............ccocveviienicnneene 1
29 5600160085GT COMPLETE HANDLE...........ccceoovviiiiins 1
30 0707410011GT PUSH BUTTON......oeiiiiieiieeiieee e 1
31 0707410130GT  WHITE BUTTON CAP......cevvveeeiiiiiiiinnn 1
32 07.07400206GT Screw TC M4X20 ZG UNI 7687.............. 4
33  5108114036GT Adapter Bracket
34 0100030205GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 4
35 01000L025/GT SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

79



June 2018

I 400 Cab Components

407.1 608936 Heater, Cab Part

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

80



June 2018

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No.
1 07.07400119GT
2 07.07400120GT
3 0707400120GT
4 07.07400120GT
5 07.07400120GT
6 0707400120GT
7 07.07400120GT
8 0707400121GT
9 0707400122GT
10 0707400122GT
11 07.07400122GT
12 04.02270068GT
13 0140010116GT
14 07.07400125GT
15 0707400126GT
16 04.02270058GT
17 07.07400128GT
18 0707400120GT
19 01.0031.004GT
20 01.00230053GT
21 07.07400028GT
22 07.07400130GT
23 07.07400219GT
24 014001.0026GT
25 01.0031.0298GT
26 07.07400132GT
27 0100310299GT
28 01.0001L.0254GT
29 09.08030549GT
30 0707400218GT
31
32
33 5600120068GT

Description Qty.
HEATER.......otiiiiiiiiee e 1
AIr HOSE....oviiiiiic 0.75-m
AIr HOSE...ooeiiiieiiee e 0.75-m
AIr HOSE....ooviiiiicc 1.65-m
Air HOSE....oiiiiiii 0.30-m
AIr HOSE...coviiiiciie e 0.20-m
AIr HOSE. ..ot 0.5-m
3-WAY FITTING....coceiiiiiiiiieieeiiiieeeen 1
Heater pipe 15x23

Heater pipe 15X23.......ccccceemivineene 0.8-m
Heater pipe 15X23........cccooeiiiieenns 5.0-m
CLAMP DN 22/32 LG 9....ooevverieiiene 4
SCREW TCB T 3.9X16 UNI 6954........... 4
AIR INLET D76......oevvieieiiiiiieeie e 5
REDUCER,D48.5.......cccvieiiiieeieeeien 5
CLAMP DN 40/60 LG12......cccvvvevvireannen 8

Heater Support...........cccceovcieeiiinniiennn, 1
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN...
SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........
Rubber D.41X9.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiicccs 2
WATER TAPDI16........ceveiiiiieriiecriieeene 1

See 400 Cab, Figure 608937 - Position 1
See 400 Cab, Figure 608937 - Position 2
Control Unit Potentiometer...................... 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

407.1 608936 Heater, Cab Part

81



I 400 Cab Components

June 2018

408.1 608937 Heater, Engine Part

Genie

82

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 400 Cab Components
408.1 608937 Heater, Engine Part
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 See 400 Cab Components, Figure 608780
- Position 31
2 See 400 Cab Components, Figure 608780
- Position 32
040227004AGT CLAMP DN 15/25 LG 9..covvveiiveeiieiicenee, 2
0406051018GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2" Lg. 3000 FD - F90
1/2 BSP ORFS....cociiiieeecee e 1
5 0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2".......oiieiiiieiiiieees 2
6 0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2"......cccoviiiiiiiiiiienne. 1
7 0406000197GT HOSE ADAPTER 1/2 GAS D18.............. 2
8 0406000016GT PIPE FITTING CMF G1/2 ES LG 45....... 2
9  0406051017GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2" Lg. 3000 FD - FD
1/2 BSP ORFS...cctiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
10 0406070111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS. .o 2
11 0606000016GT  Fitting CMF G1/2 ES LG .45......ccccveeennee 1
12 0406051469GT HOSE......ccooiiiiiriicicieienie e 2
13 0406000234GT ROTATING JOINT F1/2" BSPXM 1/2"
BSP oot 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

83



I 400 Cab Components June 2018

409.1 608938 Heater, Fan And Element

Vi

- N,
SN
Lo )
/
| -
| T
e

4«,’//;‘! (Y, f'
C

>
5 Sl

777 /1]

W

AN

NI

ey \/
/ - e
Gaenie
GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

84



June 2018 400 Cab Components |
409.1 608938 Heater, Fan And Element
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707400360GT Electrical Fan.........cccceeovevvvveeeeeeeiiciiinns 1
0707400361GT  AIR OUTLET.....cooiiiiieeiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
3 07.07400359GT HEATER CORE........coooevviiieiei, 1
Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

85



June 2018

I 500 Boom Components

‘ 501.1 608940 Arm 1st - 2nd Telescopic Element

enie.

G

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

86



June 2018 500 Boom Components

501.1 608940 Arm 1st - 2nd Telescopic Element

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  5102013963GT 1st Telescope Boom..........cccocvevrivrneenen. 1
2 5407020086GT WEAR PAD.......cceiiieiiieiiiiiiieee e 4
3 5402000001GT BUSHING M10X13.5...ccccciieiiiiieeiineenne 12
4 S07030011GT WEAR PAD......ccciiiiiiieeiiiiieeee e 10
5 5108114604GT PAD SHIM 250X85.......ccocivviiieeeieiiiiiines 4
6 01003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN........ 32
7 01000L0357/GT  SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN............ 8
8 01000L0253GT Screw TE M 10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....8
9  5402010003GT Bushing 70/80x70

10 5402000004GT BUSHING M14.......oooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiees
11 54020L0004GT BUSHING 70/80X70........evveaiieieiiieeaiees 2
12 0201170101GT GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8......ccccoevviinnee. 1
13 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........cccuuueee 24
14 5108114131GT SHIM, WEAR PAD,100X60X1............... 12
15 0201170061GT GREASE NIPPLE MB6........ccovivviiiieeens 8
16 5407020088GT WEAR PAD.......ccviiiiiieeiiiiiiieeee s 2
17 0100030354GT SCREW M14X45 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 6
18 01003L0058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN.
19 5402000007GT BUSHING M14.......ooovviiiiiiiiiiieeeeesiiinis 6
20 H40703002GT WEAR PAD.......cciiiieiieeiiiiieeee e 2
21 5108114133GT SHIM, WEAR PAD,60X60X1.:...ccvvveeaniies 2
22 5209000200GT BUSHING.......ccoiiiiiieeieenibiineeee e 2
23 01000L0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 16
24  5407030023GT Front Pad 250X55X33..........ccoveeeeiisiiane. 2
25 5402000006GT PAD FIXING BUSHING M14................... 6
26 5108114607GT Pad Shim
27  5407020098GT Rear Pad
28 5407050074GT WEAR PAD.......cccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
29 010001L0355GT. -~ SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 4
30  51020013962GT BOOM 2ND SECTION......covevririiricrennes 1
31 0100030353GT  SCREW M14X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 6
32 0140030049GT SCREW M14X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 6
33 0140030053GT SCREW M14X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 6
34 5402000000GT BUSHING M10X8.5......ccccuvvvvveieeeiiiins 12
35  5407020009GT Rear Pad..........cccccooiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e, 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



June 2018

I 500 Boom Components

502.1 608941 Arm 3rd - 4th Telescopic Element

(X742

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

88



June 2018 500 Boom Components

502.1 608941 Arm 3rd - 4th Telescopic Element

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  5102013958GT 3rd Telescope BOOM........ccccccveerveirneenen. 1
2 $407020087GT WEAR PAD.......cceiiiiiieeiiiiieeee e 2
3 5402000001GT BUSHING M10X13.5...ccccciieiiiiieeiineenne 12
4 S07030011GT WEAR PAD......ccciiiiiiieeeiiiieeeee e 8
5 5108114604GT PAD SHIM 250X85.......ccoccvviiieeeieiiiiiines 2
6 01003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN........ 24
7 01000L0357/GT  SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN............ 4
8 5402000007GT BUSHING M14........oovviiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiiees
9  5102013%/GT 4th Telescope Boom

10 0201170051GT GREASE NIPPLE M6........c.ccvveveiiiiiiiinn 6
11 5108114136GT Pad Shim 200X60X1.........cceeiirieriiieennnns 2
12 5108114131GT SHIM, WEAR PAD,100X60X1................. 9
13 5402000000GT BUSHING M10X8.5......ccccuvvvvveieeeiiiis 16
14 5108114137GT Pad Shim 100X50X1.......ccceeiiirieiiiieeninns 2
15 0L000L0299GT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN...........cconeee 8
16  5407030021GT  Front Pad 200X60X33.........cccevvveenreenneens 2
17 5407030018GT Rear Bottom Pad 100x60x33.................. 2
18 01003L0058GT FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN........ 26
19 0100030353GT SCREW M14X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN...... 10
20 0140030049GT SCREW M14X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 6
21  5407030020GT Rear bottom pad 150X60X33.c...ecveeiiien. 1
22 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN.........cccuvvvenes 8
23 5407020100GT WEAR PAD.......ccuiiieiieeiiiiiiie e 2
24 5407020101GT  WEAR PAD.......citieiiiiee i siiissianee 2
25 5402000006GT PAD FIXING BUSHING M14................. 12
26 010001L0356GT SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...... 11
27 0201170119GT GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8...

28  B4020L0088GT BUSHING..iciieriiiiciiiiiiiinieeiiccec e
29 5209009337GT « SPACET.........cceeiiueiieiiiiie e 1
30 5108114606GT RIGHT PAD SHIM.......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiecns 1
31 5108114605GT  SHIM,WEAR PAD 250X75......cccccovvvrenns 1

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA



I 500 Boom Components June 2018

503.1 608942 Chain Unit 1st Boom Section

Gaenie
90 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.
1 010031.0100GT
2 0100190186GT
3 09.08030664GT
4 0908030257/GT
5 07.07260064GT
6 5403000019GT
7 09.08030665GT
8 014001.0069GT
9 0100310099GT
10 5403000041GT
11 54,.03000036GT
12 5403000034GT
13 54.00000253GT
14 0241260004GT
15 0241260003GT
16 5400000254GT
17 54,00020018GT

Description Qty.
FLAT WASHER D18 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 4
Nut M22 UNI 5588 8G ZN..........cccceeennnee 3
FLEYER CHAIN 1"-6 X 6-225 STEPS.....2
COTTER PIN D2X25 UNI 1336 2ZN...... 16
PIN oo 4
CHAIN PIVOT PLATE......cccoiieieiieeeens 2
Fleyer Chain 3/4"- 6X6 -293............c.c...... 2
SCREW M16X40 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN...... 4
FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN.
Stretch Chain Terminal...........c.cccoovvevneene
Chain, Pivot Plate...........ccccoveviiiniennne 2
CHAIN TERMINAL......cooiiiiiiiiiieiecene 2
PIN .ot 2
SEEGER......cceii 4
SNaP RiNG..ccoviiiieiieeie e 2
PN 1
PIN oo 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

503.1 608942 Chain Unit 1st Boom Section

91



I 500 Boom Components

June 2018

‘ 504.1 608943 Chain Unit 2nd Boom Section

Genie

92 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.

1 54,0001L.0083GT

2 0201170061GT

3 09.08030664GT

4 0908030257/GT

5 54,00020018GT

6 0100310055GT

7 09.08030665GT

8 5400040113GT

9 0241260004GT
10 01.0001L0254GT
11 01.0031.0055GT
12 54.04000043GT
13 54,0201.0090GT
14 54.04000048GT
15 54.03000043GT
16 5108114201GT
17 01.4041.0000GT
18 0140030034GT
19 5403000021GT
20 540001L0077/GT
21 0100190179GT
22 54,03000040GT
23 014001.0108GT
24 0100190106GT
25 014001.0011GT
26 51.08114366GT
27 5407020095GT
28 01.0001L.0254GT
29 01.00310097GT
30 01003L0100GT
31 5403000028GT
32 010001L1547GT
33 - 0201170119GT
34 5403000033GT
35 54,00000253GT
36 5403000034GT
37 0140320003GT
40 51.0811436/GT
41 540201.0080GT
42 01.00230056GT
43 014001.0003GT
44 0140190026GT

Description Qty.
Pulley Front Pin.........cccoeiiininiieniens 1
GREASE NIPPLE MB........cccoeuieriinnne 1

FLEYER CHAIN 1"-6 X 6-225 STEPS.....2
COTTER PIN D2X25 UNI 1336 ZN......16

PIN oo 2
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
Fleyer Chain 3/4"- 6X6 -293............cc...... 4
Chain Tie Bar Pin........cccoccoivieiiiiiicni 4
SEEGER

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 3
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 19
Front PUlley........cocoeiiiiniiiiiiieeeee 1
BUSHING D.35/45......cccccceviiveiiiinaainnnn. 2
Rear Pulley........ccoooiiiiiiiiieiee, 1
THREADED ROAD........cocoieiiieeeriieeene 1
Pulley SUpport........cccoovieiiiiiiiiecce 2
DOWEL M8X16 UNI 5927 12.9 ZN........ 4

SCREW M10X40 UNI 5931 12.9 ZN......8

Stretch Chain BIOCK...........ccccoveenec i 2
Rear Pulley Pin........cccoooeiiiiiiiiieeee 1
NUT M18 UNI 5589 8G ZN...cc...ccvverniin. 3
Stretch Chain Terminal.......ccccocoevveiniins 1
SCREW M12X60 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN...... 2
Nut M12 UNI 5588 6SZN.............ccceeuiee.. 2
Screw TE M12X40 UNI 5737 10.92N.....4
PULLEY HOLDER..........cccoooiiiiiniieeinns 4
Nylon Pulley

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 17

FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 8
FLAT WASHER D18 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 2
Stretch Chain support..........cccocoeevveineene 1
SCREW M12X50UNI 5739 10.9 ZN....... 4
GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8......ccoccvenieinnne 1
Chain TenSioNer..........cccvvvevienieenicinene 1
PIN oo 2
CHAIN TERMINAL

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN..........cc.cc.... 16
PULLEY HOLDER.........cccoiiiiiiiieeis 4
Bushing D.30/40..........cccoeeiiieniiiieeninenne 2
STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 1
SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN...... 1
NUT M18 UNI 5721 ZN.......coeevrvrreainn. 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

504.1 608943 Chain Unit 2nd Boom Section

93



I 500 Boom Components June 2018

505.1 608944 Chain Unit 3rd Boom Section

Genie
94 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.
1 54,0001.0082GT
2 0201170061GT
3 5400010076GT
4 0908030257/GT
5 54,00020018GT
6 5403000020GT
7 014041.0000GT
8 014001.0041GT
9 0100310061GT
10 01.0001L0256GT
11 01.0031.0055GT
12 5404000047GT
13 54,0201.0089GT
14 51.0811.0000GT
15 0140030061GT
16 0201170119GT
17 54.03000032GT
18 5404000042GT
19 09.08030664GT
20 09.08030665GT
21 5108114424GT
22 01.0031.0099GT
23 014001.0125GT
24 540201.0079GT

Description Qty.
PIN .ot 1
GREASE NIPPLE MB........cccceviiiiiiinennn. 1
Rear Pulley Pin.......c.cccooieiiiiniiiicnee 1

COTTER PIN D2X25 UNI 1336 ZN........ 8

Boom Chain Pulley
FLEYER CHAIN 1"-6 X 6-225 STEPS.....4

Fleyer Chain 3/4"- 6X6 -293............ccee... 4
Pulley Pin Lock Plate...........ccoeeieeinciin. 1
FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 4

SCREW M16X45 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN......4
Bushing D=40/50 - 40.............cccooiemiiianne 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

505.1 608944 Chain Unit 3rd Boom Section

95



I 500 Boom Components June 2018

506.1 608945 Chain Unit 4th Boom Section

7

Gaenie
96 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.

0908030257GT
5400020018GT
54.0300.0020GT
01.0001.1537GT
0100310061GT
54.03000032GT
01.4001.0041GT
09.08030665GT
(09.0803.0664GT
01.40030041GT
0140320007GT
5407030019GT
01.0031.0099GT

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

e e =
w N Rk O

Description Qty.

PIN. 4
Chain Terminal........ccccceevvvveeiiieeecciee s 1
SCREW M16X50 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN...... 2

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4

Anchor Boom Chain 1" - 6X6.................. 1
SCREW M20X45 UNI 5739 10.9 ZN...... 2
Fleyer Chain 3/4"- 6X6 -293.............cue... 2
FLEYER CHAIN 1"-6 X 6-225 STEPS.....2

SCREW M8X16 DIN 7984 8.8 ZN.......... 4

SPRING WASHER D16 ZN.................... 4
Pad 135X100X22.......cccccvveevrieeeirieeaiennann 1
FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

506.1 608945 Chain Unit 4th Boom Section

97



I 500 Boom Components

June 2018

507.1 608946 Stop Spacer Boom Section

Gaenie

98 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 500 Boom Components |

507.1 608946 Stop Spacer Boom Section

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1  0L40010175GT Screw TEM16X80 DIN 564 8.82ZN.......... 8

2 0L00190108GT Nut M16 UNI 5588 6S ZN............oe.ee.e 16
Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 99



I 500 Boom Components June 2018

508.1 608947 Coupling Unit

Genie
100 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 500 Boom Components
508.1 608947 Coupling Unit
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5104005023GT Boom Articulation............cccveevvvresiveeeannnns 1
2 010001L0160GT Screw TCEI M 6x40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....2
3 54000L008IGT  PIN..ieiiiiiiiieiiiieeeieee et 2
4 0100230053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 2
5 01003L0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
6 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.........cccovvvennes 1
7 0L000L0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 1
8 0908030406GT LANYARD,PIN......ootiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiiees 1
9 0241020012GT  RING PIN
10 (7200010002 '€ I = |\ OO PP PPR TSP
11 0241020012GT  RING PIN..coiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
12 01400L0032GT Screw TE M16 X 140 ZN UNI 5737........ 1
13 1771010 0270 07,5 € I =11 o VOSSPSR 1
14 0100230058GT NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN............ 1
15 0140010037GT SCREW,TE,M14X110 UNI 8.8 ZN.......... 1
16 L7010 0220 071, €1 I =11 o TSRS 1
17 0100230057/GT STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

101



I 500 Boom Components June 2018

509.1 608948 Forks

Gaenie
102 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  5113019115GT Floating Fork Plate..........ccocoooveeniinncennen. 1
5113004800GT FLOATING FORK.....cocoiiiiiiiiieieieiiiiiees 2
2 5113019144GT Floating Fork (See Note).........cccocvveveene 2
For UK Market
3 S400000083GT  PIN...iiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiee e 1
4 5401000056GT WASHER.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
5 0LO00LO409GT SCREW M12X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 1
6 0100230056GT STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 1
7 0908030055GT  CHAIN. ...t 0.2-m
8 0908030026GT SPRING SPLIT PIN....ccoiiiieiiiieiieeeene 2
9 0707260051GT  PIN...iiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeee e 2
10 0140410006GT DOWEL M12X25 UNI 5927 12.9 ZN...... 2
11 0241150000GT Rivet D4x12...
12 0946160122GT  PLATE ..ottt
13 0140190004GT NUT M212 UNI 5589......ccccevvvvieeiiiiiiiiines 2
14 0946750007GT  KEY......ooiveeeeieeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeesesseseenesnnsnes 1
15 0946750008GT  KEY ....vvviieieeeiiiiiiiieeeeee sttt e e e s siiereeee e 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

509.1 608948 Forks

103



I 500 Boom Components June 2018

510.1 608949 Lifting Cylinder - Slave Cylinder - Tilting Cylinder

TILTING CYLINDER

Gaenie
104 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.
1 010001L0401GT
2 54.0201.0083GT
3 5400020069GT
4 0201170101GT
5 01.00230056GT
6  49383GT
7 01.00030210GT
8 0442390001GT
9 530000.3819GT
10 0745200175GT
11 540201.0084GT
12 5400030181GT
13 0707050101GT
14 0140320005GT
15 0100010306GT
16 5303002216GT
17 0745290181GT
18 0908010027GT
19 54,00020068GT
20 01.0001.0310GT
21 014001.0008GT
22 04.42390000GT
23 0745290071GT
24 04.42300003GT
25 014001.0003GT
26 0745290072GT
27 530400.1814GT
28 0745200183GT
29 540201.0085GT
30 54.00020066GT
31 01.40320004GT
32 01.0031.0056GT
33 010031.0057GT
34 (0908010037/GT
35 5400030173GT
36  010001025/GT
37 0140320003GT
38 01.00310055GT

510.1 608949 Lifting Cylinder - Slave Cylinder - Tilting Cylinder

Description Qty.
SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 2
BUSKING....cooiiiiiii e 4
Lifting Cylinder Foot Pin..........cccoccvevnene 1
GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8....cccccvvviiiiieinnes 4
STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 2
SCREW,HHC,M12 X 120.......ccccevcvveernnen 1
SCREW M8X50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 10
SAFETY VALVE......cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeen 1
Lifting Cylinder

Seals Kit Lifting Cylinder............ccocceee. 1
BUSKING....coiiiiiiei e 2
Lifting Cylinder Head Pin.............cccccoe.. 1
O-TING ittt 2
SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.................... 2
SCREW M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 4
Fork Levelling Cylinder...........cccocovevnene 1
Seals Kit Levelling Cylinder..................... 1
Bushing......ccccooevieennenns

Slave Cylinder Foot Pin

SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 1
SCREW M10X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 1
SAFETY VALVE......cccooiiiibiiiiiniiiiicee 1
O-RING.....oiiiiiiiie e 2
SAFETY VALVE. oottt 1
SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......1
O-RING. ..ottt 2
Tilt Cylinder

Seals Kit Tilt Cylinder...........cccocoevveineene 1
BUShING......cooiiiiiiiii 1
PNt 1
SPRING WASHER D10 ZN..........cccce..... 4
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4
WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN................... 1
BUSHING....cooiiiiiiicc 2
Slave Cylinder Head Pin..............cccccouee 1
SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN. .1
SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.........cccvveee.n. 1
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

105



I 500 Boom Components June 2018

511.1 608950 Boom Extension Cylinder

Gaenie
106 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

500 Boom Components

Iltem

© 00 N o O

10
11
12
13
14
16
17

Part No.

5301003221GT
020117.0101GT
540001.0092GT

54.0001.0085GT

010001L0314GT
01.0023.0055GT
51.08114612GT
01000L0606GT
01.40320006GT
0442390041GT
0745200071GT
01.0001.0306GT
01.0031.0056GT
010031.0058GT
01.40320004GT
0745290178GT

Description Qty.
2nd Telescope Extension Cilinder........... 1
GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8....ccccvviiiiiieins 3
2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder Foot

PN 1
2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder Head

PN 1

SCREW M10X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......2
NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN...

COllar....oociiiiii

SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
SPRING WASHER D14 ZN.........coccevunee 2
SAFETY VALVE......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen 1
O-RING.....coiiiiiiiiee e 2

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 2
SPRING WASHER D10 ZN
Seals Kit Telescope Extension Cilinder....1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Gaenie

511.1 608950 Boom Extension Cylinder

GTH-5021R_IIIA

107



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

601.1 608951 Boom Extension Cylinder

P, MAIN VALVE

Gaenie
108 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

1  0406070107GT

Description Qty.

PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12

ORFS. ..o, 2
2 0406051054GT HOSE 2X3/4 1400 F90-F90 13/16-12
L180¢ it 2
3 0408070205GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 1"3/16-12
ORFS...ooiiii 2
4 0406051362GT Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 3300 FD
FD 1 3/16"-12....cccciiiiiieiieiiicic e 2
5  0406070121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS...ooi e, 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Genie

601.1 608951 Boom Extension Cylinder

GTH-5021R_IIIA

109



June 2018

I 600 Hydraulic System

‘ 602.1 608952 Fork Balancing Cylinders

JANITAD 1711

—~,

w
>
-
<
>
<
<
=

-

enie.

G

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

110



June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
602.1 608952 Fork Balancing Cylinders
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0908080523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE 33 0140060004GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 593310.9 ZN........6
D SO 2 34 MOEOTOLISGT PIPE FITTING TME+L 9716 NberlL 1
(0140820009GT  SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.....ooevvvvvvvvvve... 6 35  O40R0TO2UGT Pipe Fitting F-F 1/4X9/16-18 ORFS........1
3 0406070141GT Z'F':’ESF'TT'NG 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16 ) 36 0BO420117GT BONDED RING 1/4"..........oooiioeeeerrrenss 1
4 0406061259GT  Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 1/2 3800FD 37 OAA210004GT  TEST PORT M1/4 BEP........... "Rl !
= FD 13/16"-16.....cccoceriiiereierereiiieinaas 1 38  5LOU0BB2IIGT  COVEN...oiiiineieiiineiinsneiis s 1
5  0406050558GT HOSE ASSEMBLY, R2 X 1/2 L=1400, 39  01000L0252GT SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
FD-F90 13/16-16 O....oovvvvviniriiis 1 40  OLOOBLOOGSGT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
6  0406070114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS....ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseee s 1
7 0406050704GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.1000 FD F90
13/16 ORFS...ovoiveeeeereeseeeeseeesesresnnes 2
8  0406070124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS..2
0406060982GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1550 FD - F90
13/16"16 ORFS......coverveeceereeerreerrsnis 1
10  0908080060GT CLAMPDOUBLE,D16........coccovveremrrernen. 4
11 0L00030I57GT SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........28
12 0406070113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 1
13 0442300004GT  SAFETY VALVE.....oiiooioooioieoeecesenne 2
14 0406070126GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS...2
15  0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS...o.ooeeoeeeeeeeeseesees s onsee et 8
16  0406051299GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 3300 F90 FD
9/16"-18 ORFS.....ooooiveeeresieesieeresresrennas 1
17 SLOBLLAOSTGT  ShiM......itieeeeeeeiiiommsesissionee e sesssiissiiinnn: 6
18 5334024027GT  1roN HOSES..cieiiieiiiiiiieeeeeeesieiie e e e e siieees 1
19  5209009325GT Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting................... 1
20  5200009326GT Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting..................... 1
21  0406050896GT HOSE R2X1/2 3300 F90 13/16-16 FD
A OO 2
22 0406051261GT DOUBLE HOSE 1/2 LG 3025 FD 13/16-16
=7 T 1
23 0908080043GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16............ 12
24  0406051260GT Flexible Hose ROCKMASTER/2SN 1/2
3850 FD 13/16"-16 FD 13/16"-16........... 1
25 0406051264GT Flexible Hose SHIELDMASTER/5000 X
1/2" LG 5400 FD - F90 13/16"-16
ORFS...ooooeeeeeeeeeseereeee e, 2
26 0406070121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS....oooeeeeeeee oo 2
27  0L003L00G7GT WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN................... 4
28  0140320005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.................... 4
29  0LOOOLOS06GT SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......4
30  0L000L0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........4
31 5406000006GT HOSES BLOCK........coivooivmieirrreeernnnnn. 2
32 5407020080GT WEAR PAD,BRONZE...........ccccovvmrren.n. 2
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 111



600 Hydraulic System June 2018

603.1 608953 Attachment

cl

¥

MAIN VALVE

Gaenie
112 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
603.1 608953 Attachment
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  5209009327GT Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting..................... 1
5200009328GT Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting...........cccccc.... 1
3 0908030523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D18 e 2
4 0406061258GT HOSE R2X1/2" 280 Bar LG 3850 FD FD
13/16-16 ORFS"....cooveeieieirieieesieineene 2
5  0406051261GT DOUBLE HOSE 1/2 LG 3025 FD 13/16-16
FD ottt 1
6  0406070121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS ... 2
7  0406050704GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.1000 FD F90
13/16 ORFS....ccoiviiieiieeeeieesieiee e 2
8  0406070124GT PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS..2
0406051363GT  Flexiblr Hose R2 X 1/2 3400 FD FD
13/16"-16
10  (0908030060GT CLAMP,DOUBLE,D16........cccoecevrrrrennne. 4
11 0L000B0I57GT SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 28
12 0442100018GT QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2............... 1
13 0442100019GT QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2.......... 1
14  0406070141GT PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16
ORFS. .ottt i 2
15  0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS. ..ottt
16  0L003LO0KAGT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN
17  53300L0B00GT MANIFOLD, BOOM HOSES.........cco....... 1
18  09080830043GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16............ 12
19 0L000L0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
20  0406000087GT PIPE FITTING 90........ccceoeiiieiieaieiniennns 2
21  0406061264GT  Flexible Hose SHIELDMASTER/5000 X
1/2" LG 5400 FD - F90 13/16"-16
22 0140320002GT - SPRING WASHER D6 ZN...........cccoeuene. 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

113



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

604.1 608954 Rear Axle Pivoting Cylinders

O

RIGHT REAR AXLE
PIVOTING CILYNDER

LEFT REAR AXLE
PIVOTING CILYNDER

Genie
114 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
604.1 608954 Rear Axle Pivoting Cylinders
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  5307000305GT Rear Axle lock Cylinder............c.cccoueneee. 2
2 0140320007GT SPRING WASHER D16 ZN.................. 16
3 01003L00B9GT  FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN........ 16
4 0L000L1537GT SCREW M16X50 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....16
5 0442400024GT CARTRIDGE........ooviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee 2
6 0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2"......cccoviiiiiiiiiiienne. 2
7 0406000091GT PIPE FITTING CMF1/2 ES LG 25.......... 2
8 0406070111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
9  0408051285GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 900 F90 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS A 270¢......ccoviiriianinannne 2
10 0406070126GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS...1
11 0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS..ooi e 1
12 0100030159GT SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 2
13 0908030046GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D25.............. 1
14 0442390015GT SAFETY VALVE......cooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiiiees 1
15 0406070114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS. ..o 1
16 0406050450GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1100 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS. .o 1
17 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 39
18 0406000092GT SCREW,BLEEDER M8X1.25
19 0745200131GT  SEAL KlT.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeiiiietie e eiieees

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

115



June 2018

FRONT RIGHT
OUTRIGGER

CYLINDER

‘ 605.1 608955 Front Outriggers - To SN GTH5021R17M-164

I 600 Hydraulic System

FRONT RIGHT
OUTRIGGER

CYLINDER".

L
>
—
<
>
=
2, <
=

-

enie

G

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

116



June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
605.1 608955 Front Outriggers - To SN GTH5021R17M-164
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 34 0442400041GT  SOLENOID......cuviiiiieiiiiiteesin e 4
ORFS..ooii e 8 35 ALA00024GT CARTRIDGE.. oo 2
2 0406050786GT Sﬁﬁg R2X3/8 LG 700 FD-F90 11/16-16 . 36 0406070164GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...2
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 37  0406051012GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.850 F90 F90
0406000062GT - PIPE FITTING CMF 3/8 ES LG 40.........2 13/16"-16 ORFS...........ooooorrsssreestiecrroon 1
0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8".......coveeviiveeiieeains 2
0406070111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
6  0408051215GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 800 FD 1/2 BSP
F90 13/16 ORFS......cccovirvireieininienenes 1
7 0406070121GT  PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
8 0406050786GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 700 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 2
9 0406070163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16
ORFS .ot 8
10 040605.1470GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.2600 FD BSP
FD 13/16 ORFS.....ccccovieeeviee e 2
11 0406070162GT Pipe Fitting TMF+C 11/16-16 ORFS....... 2
12 040600024GT ROTATING JOINT F1/2" BSPXM 1/2"
BSP ..t e 2
13 0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2".......ovviiiiiieeiieseiiis 2
14  5334024051GT OQutrigger Tube........coooviiiiiiiiiiiieeniieee 1
15  5334024050GT Outrigger TUbe........cooevreeiiinriieeniee e 1
16  5334024049GT Outrigger Tube.........cooovvviiiiiiniieiiciieens 1
17  5334024048GT Outrigger Tube........ooeceeeiiiiiiieaiiieeiiieee e 1
18  5334024047GT Outrigger Tube.,
19  5334024046GT Outrigger Tube..................
20  5334024044GT Outrigger Tube.....ccoeeiveieeiiieieieee e 1
21  5334024045GT Outrigger Tube........ccooiieriiiiiiiieenieeiiene 1
22 533A0LI500GT  PiPE...iicuviieeaiieeeeiiiieeesiiieeesieeeesieeeeseeeasnnes 4
23 0406051062GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 900 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS......oeviiiieeeiiee e 8
24 0406050308GT FLEXIBLE HOSE..........cccoveiiiieiieeeene 2
25  0406050440GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1900 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS. .o 4
26 0406050522GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG 500 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....ceeiiiiieeiiee e 2
27  0406050430GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS .ottt 2
28 0908030064GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D12............ 28
29 01.00030155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 56
30 5501060060GT Valve NC.
31 5501060061GT  Valve NO......ccoovieieiiiie e
32 0442300131GT Body Valve OC.10.09.066 (3/8)............... 4
33  0442400074GT Cartridge
VEI-8A-2T-06-NA-S/OD.1532181700......2
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 117



June 2018

FRONT RIGHT
OUTRIGGER

CYLINDER

‘ 605.2 609017 Front Outriggers - From SN GTH5021R17M-165

I 600 Hydraulic System

FRONT RIGHT
OUTRIGGER

CYLINDER".

L
>
-
<
>
Z
<
=

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

118



June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
605.2 609017 Front Outriggers - From SN GTH5021R17M-165
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 34 0442400041GT  SOLENOID......ctviiiieiiiiiiteesie e cniieierenen 4
ORFS..ooii e 8 35 ALA00024GT CARTRIDGE.. oo 2
2 04.06050786GT (I_)i%szg R2X3/8 LG 700 FD-F90 11/16-166 36 0406051183GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 2700 F90 SE
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 11/16"- 16 oo s
0406070164GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...4
04068051012GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.850 F90 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....ccccovieeeviiee e, 1
5 0406070111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
6  0408051215GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 800 FD 1/2 BSP
F90 13/16 ORFS.....cccovirieriieieinienienes 1
7 0406070121GT  PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 2
8 0406050786GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 700 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS..oo e 2
9 0406070163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16
ORFS .o 8
10 040605.1470GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.2600 FD BSP
FD 13/16 ORFS.....cccccoviieeiiiee e 2
11 0406070162GT  Pipe Fitting TMF+C 11/16-16 ORFS....... 2
12 0406000234GT ROTATING JOINT F1/2" BSPXM 1/2"
13 0604420122GT
14 5334024051GT OQutrigger Tube........ccoooviiiiteniii e, 1
15  5334024050GT Outrigger Tube........ccooeeribeniienieeniieiieas 1
16 5334024049GT  Qutrigger Tube........ccccvevviiieiiieie e 1
17  5334024048GT  Outrigger Tube...cccoooiiiiiiee i, 1
18  5334024047GT Outrigger TUb.........cccevriiieiiincieeniieineene 1
19  5334024046GT  Outrigger TUbe....ciueeeiveieeieecciiie e 1
20  5334024044GT Outrigger Tube.......cccciueiriiiiiiiiiiiiciiee 1
21  5334024045GT Outrigger Tube..
22 53340L9500GT  PiPe..ciiieeeeriiitesiuesieeienieeienieeneesieeeeneeaneas
23 0406051062GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 900 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS......c.coiiieeiiieeeiieeeiea 6
24 0406050808GT
25 0406050440GT
26 040605062GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG 500 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....coeiiiiieeeiiee e 2
27  0406050430GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS .ottt 2
28 0908030064GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D12............ 28
29 0100030155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 56
30  5501060060GT Valve NC.......ccoveoviinininieieieincnienenes 2
31 5501060061GT  Valve NO......ccoovieieiiiie e 2
32 0442300131GT Body Valve OC.10.09.066 (3/8)............... 4
33  0442400074GT Cartridge
VEI-8A-2T-06-NA-S/OD.1532181700......2
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 119



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

606.1 608956 Hoses Fittings Holder Plate

Gaenie
120 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

01.0001.0353GT
0140320004GT
01.0031.0056GT
51.08114160GT
04.06000239GT

a b W N -

6  0406000237GT

7 0406000236GT

8  0406000238GT

Description Qty.
SCREW M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........c...c........ 2
FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 2
Hose Lock Bracket..........c.ccoeveuvveveeeeennnnns 1
Pipe Fitting M 3/8" BSP X M3/8" BSP

ZB oot 2
Pipe Fitting M 1/2" BSP X M 1/2" BSP

4 P 5
Pipe Fitting M 3/4" BSP X M 3/4" BSP

N DT 3
Pipe Fitting M 1/4" BSP X M 1/4" BSP

4 P 2

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

606.1 608956 Hoses Fittings Holder Plate

GTH-5021R_IIIA

121



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

‘ 607.1 608957 Rear Outriggers - To SN GTH5021R17M-164

C "/ . REAR RIGHT
REARRIGHT /. ; Y b’ o : 72 OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER » = » ¢ 72 CYLINDER
CYLINDER".

\

Genie
122 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
607.1 608957 Rear Outriggers - To SN GTH5021R17M-164
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 8
2 0406051373GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 4000 FD F90
L11/16"-16. e 2
3 0406000052GT PIPE FITTING CMF 3/8 ES LG 40......... 2
4 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8".......coveeviiveeiieeains 2
5 0442400041GT
6  0442400024GT
7 01.00030155GT
8 04.06050786GT
9  0408070163GT
10 0908030064GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D12............ 28
11 0406070162GT Pipe Fitting TMF+C 11/16-16 ORFS....... 2
12 0406050522GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG 500 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS......ooiiiiiieiiieiieeieeieee 2
13 0406050430GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS..oii e 2
14  5334024051GT OQutrigger Tube........cooovviiiiiiiiiieee et 1
15  5334024050GT Outrigger Tube........ccooevriiiiiieiieenes e 1
16  5334024049GT Outrigger Tube.........cooovviiiiiiiieciiciene 1
17  5334024048GT OQutrigger Tube........ccoooeiiiiiiinniiieeniieeei 1
18  5334024047GT Outrigger Tube..
19  5334024046GT Outrigger Tube..........c.ccceviee
20  5334024044GT Outrigger Tube.........oiiiiiie e 1
21  5334024045GT Outrigger TUbE:........cooueeriiiiiinieeiieeene 1
22 BBBA0LIS00GT  PiPE......iiieeetreessesiesseesesseesneeriesensnennans 4
23 0406051062GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 900 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS.......c.ccciiiieeiee e 6
24 0406050308GT < FLEXIBLE HOSE............ccveiiiiieiiieenns 2
25  0406050440GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1900 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS...ciiiiii 4
26 5501060060GT  Valve NC........ccoooeieiiiiieiiiiie e 2
27  5501060061GT Valve NO.......cccoceviriiririceeneee e 2
28  0442390131GT Body Valve OC.10.09.066 (3/8)............... 4
29  0442400074GT Cartridge
VEI-8A-2T-06-NA-S/OD.1532181700......2
30 0406070164GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...2
31 0406051214GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 4400 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS..oii e 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

123



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

‘ 607.2 609018 Rear Outriggers - From SN GTH5021R17M-165

C "/ . REAR RIGHT
REARRIGHT /. ; Y b’ o : N2 OUTRIGGER
OUTRIGGER » = » ¢ 72 CYLINDER
CYLINDER".

\

Genie
124 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
607.2 609018 Rear Outriggers - From SN GTH5021R17M-165
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 8
2 0406051373GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 4000 FD F90
L11/16"-16. e 2
3 0406000052GT PIPE FITTING CMF 3/8 ES LG 40......... 2
4 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8".......coveeviiveeiieeains 2
5 0442400041GT
6  0442400024GT
7 01.00030155GT
8 04.06050786GT
9  0408070163GT
10 0908030064GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D12............ 28
11 0406070162GT Pipe Fitting TMF+C 11/16-16 ORFS....... 2
12 0406050522GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG 500 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS......ooiiiiiieiiieiieeieeieee 2
13 0406050430GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS..oii e 2
14  5334024051GT OQutrigger Tube........cooovviiiiiiiiiieee et 1
15  5334024050GT Outrigger Tube........ccooevriiiiiieiieenes e 1
16  5334024049GT Outrigger Tube.........cooovviiiiiiiieciiciene 1
17  5334024048GT OQutrigger Tube........ccoooeiiiiiiinniiieeniieeei 1
18  5334024047GT Outrigger Tube..
19  5334024046GT Outrigger Tube..........c.ccceviee
20  5334024044GT Outrigger Tube.........oiiiiiie e 1
21  5334024045GT Outrigger TUbE:........cooueeriiiiiinieeiieeene 1
22 BBBA0LIS00GT  PiPE......iiieeetreessesiesseesesseesneeriesensnennans 4
23 0406051062GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 900 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS.......c.ccciiiieeiee e 6
24 0406050308GT < FLEXIBLE HOSE............ccveiiiiieiiieenns 2
25  0406050440GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1900 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS...ciiiiii 4
26 5501060060GT  Valve NC........ccoooeieiiiiieiiiiie e 2
27  5501060061GT Valve NO.......cccoceviriiririceeneee e 2
28  0442390131GT Body Valve OC.10.09.066 (3/8)............... 4
29  0442400074GT Cartridge
VEI-8A-2T-06-NA-S/OD.1532181700......2
30 0406070164GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...2
31  0406051183GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 2700 F90 SF
L11/16"-16. e 2
32  (04060502A4GT Flexible HOSe........cccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiciee, 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

125



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

608.1 608958 Lift Cylinder

MAIN VALVE

LIFT CILYNDER

Gaenie
126 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
608.1 608958 Lift Cylinder
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406051361GT  Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 2150F90
F45 1 3/16"-12 A 180°....cccccvvveeiireaennn. 1
2 0406051360GT Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 2000 FD
FO0 1 3/16"-12..cccoiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 1
3 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS. ..o 2
01000L02AAGT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 1
0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2"........oiiiiiiieiiieeeis 1
0406070102GT PIPE FITTING
1/2BSPX1-3/16-120RFS.......c.cccovvrvennn 2
7 040605.1062GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 900 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....ccevevieeeeiee e 1
8 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN..........ccccuvveeen 1
0543200027/GT  ACCUMULATOR 0.5 L...evvveiiiiiecieeees 1
10 0442270016GT CLAMP D60 HOLE 10.5......cccvviviiiiiiinns 2
11 0406070107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS..ooi e 2
12 01003L00B5GT  FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
13 0406000016GT PIPE FITTING CMF G1/2 ES LG 45....... 1
14 0406070170GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 1"3/16-12 ORFS
B8 e 1
15 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS ...t 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

127



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

‘ 609.1 608959 Slewing Upper Structure Rotation

MAIN VALVE

Gaenie
128 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

1  0406070114GT

04.0607.0140GT
3 0406070113GT

4 0406070121GT

5  0406060737GT

6  0406051253GT

7 0406050443GT

8  0406060113GT

9  0406050810GT

10  0406050998GT

11 0406070111GT

12 040607.0109GT

609.1 608959 Slewing Upper Structure Rotation

Description Qty.
PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS...oiieteeeeeeeee e 3
PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16 ORFS......1
PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18

ORFS. ..o 2
PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS...oiiteeeeeeeee e 6
Fexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 2600 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....cccoovierirerereieiisieinns 1
HOSE R2X1/2 LG 2800 F90-FD 13/16-12
ORFS..oiiiiteeieseset e 1
HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1300 F90-FD 13/16-16
ORFS...oieieeteeeetee e 2
HOSE R2X1/4 LG 405 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS...oiiieieeee e 1
HOSE R2X1/4 2000 FD 9/16-18 FD
O16-18...eiiiiiiieeeiiee e 1
Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG1900 FD-F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....ccoeiiiereiirerereeieneas 1
PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS...oiiitieetee e 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

129



June 2018

I 600 Hydraulic System

o8 . @ @ MNYL IO DIINVHAAH
22 @én

W ,w . % %

> Q S

MA . \ /@ @/./

®

—
—
te— L —

610.1 608960 Service Brake, Parking Brake, Differential Lock Solenoid Valve - Part 1

\ /. ”I& . . . i . | I
L VY8 I0INNIS

S | N @O O
. / o 1/,%\
: A fi@,w% @PEls o
AN @0\ [ ]
®

ﬂ @/

—

COEEy -

P 4

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

130



June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

610.1 608960 Service Brake, Parking Brake, Differential Lock Solenoid Valve - Part 1

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 0543090006GT Complete Service Brake...........ccccvveennnen 1 34
2 0707300074GT Pedal SUPPOIt......ccocoieiiiiiieiiieeeeieeeeiies 1
3 0707300073GT Hydraulic PUMP.......ccoeiiiieiiiiiieiieeieene 1 35
4 0707300072GT Hydraulic Valve.........c.ccccoovviiieniienicinne 1 36
5 0406070111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16

ORFS..ooi e 2 37
6 0406070153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS....2
0406070137GT PIPE FITTING 18X1.5X11/16 ORFS...... 1 38
8 0406050901GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 LG.550 FD
FD11/16-16 ORFS......ccveiiiiiieeiieeeie. 1 39
9 0604420124GT BONDED RING 3/4......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiene. 1 40
10 0406050902GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 LG.500 FD 41
FD13/16-16 ORFS......ccccvevvieeeiiireeieen. 1
11 0406070855GT  PIPE FITTING M18X1,5 M 9/16-18 42
ORFS..ooi e 3
12 0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2" 43
13 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 11 44
14 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608962
- Position 16 45
15 0442270016GT CLAMP D60 HOLE 10.5.....cccevveiviiiiinis 3 46
16 05432900290GT ACCUMULATOR 0.5 L..viiviiiieieeeiiiiiies 1 47
17 01000L0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 8 48
18 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN
19 0L003L0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 8 49
20  0404420117GT Bonded RING 1/4% ... . oot 2 50
21 0404420124GT Bonded RING 3/4"...........cooosiiereereree. 1 Sl
22 (643200011GT ACCUMULATOR 1.5 L.....oovvvriirriiiinnns 1 52
23 0406000232GT Rotating Joint F1/4" BSP X M 1/4" BSP
MBGGD1A4.......ccooiiiiiiiii s 2
24 0406050464GT - HOSE R2X1/4 2100 FD 9/16-18 F90
9/16-18......oeieieirtee e 1
25 0406070166GT = Pipe Fitting F-F M12x1,5X9/16-16
ORFS. .ot 1
26 0442100003GT Pressure Port MCS
(M12X1.5)OLEOTEC........ccocveeeiireeien. 1
27 0442250002GT  VALVE......ooiiiiiiiii e 1
28 0406070107/GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS..oii e 1
29 533000.1100GT  Manifold.........cocceeiiiiiieiiieeiee s 1
30 0406070114GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS ... 4
31 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS..oii e 1
32 0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS..ooii e 1
33 040605.1468GT  Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 1750 FD BSP FD
1"3/16 ORFS.....coiiiiiiiiiieiicee e 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. Description Qty.
0406051466GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 3000 FD BSP FD
13/169 ORFS.....ocoiiiieiiie et 1
0406051465GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 2200 FD BSP F90
9/16 ORFS....coiiiiiiiiee et 1
0406000235GT  Rotating Joint F3/4" BSP X M 3/4" BSP
MBGGD34.......co ittt 1
040600024GT ROTATING JOINT F1/2" BSPXM 1/2"
BSPiiiii e 1
0406051300GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1400 F90 FD
9/16"-18 ORFS.........eeeciiiiieiiiieecieee s 1
0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8"... W1
0402200089GT  PLUG 3/4 BSP...coivviiiiiiieeieee e 1
0406051471GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG 2500 FD BSP
FD 9/16 ORFS.....cciiiiiiieiiee e, 1
See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 42
0406070130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12
ORFS..oi e 1
0406051015GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4 LG. 2000 FD - F90
1 3/16"-12 ORFS.....cooiiiiieiiieeiiee e 1
0402200053GT  PLUG 3/8" BSP......cccveivireeieieeeieeeene 1
0406070115GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS.....1
0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN..........ccccuvveees 2
0406050720GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG 350 FD-F90 9/16
ORFS ... 1
010001L0106GT SCREW M6X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2
01003L0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 2
0707300079GT  Seal Kit......cceovreeiiiieinecce e 1
0406050768GT  Flexible HOSE.........cccovcvienieiiiciiciceee, 1
131



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

‘ 611.1 608961 Service Brake, Parking Brake, Differential Lock Solenoid Valve - Part 2

@\ s*
P
e @

Un@v

/

-

e
PRESSURE

REDUCTION VALVE

FRONT
STEERING AXLE

REAR
STEERING AXLE

Gaenie
GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

132



June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

611.1 608961 Service Brake, Parking Brake, Differential Lock Solenoid Valve - Part 2

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608971 36
- Position 2
2 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8"........oeeeiiiiieiiieeenes 1 37
3 0406000021GT PIPE FITTING 1/4X3/8 BSP
4 0406070115GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS.....1 38
5 0442100004GT  TEST PORT M1/4 BSP......ccovcvvieiiieeans 1 39
6 040607.08A4GT Pipe Fitting GMF M 1/4" BSP X F 9/16"-18
40
7 0604420118GT BONDED RING M13.......ccviiiieieeeiiiiiiees 1
0442390074GT  SAFETY VALVE......cooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieiieen 1 41
0406070113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS.eoii e 5 42
10 0406051610GT Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 1/4 2200
Hole D.12 FD 9/16"-18........cccccevvvreennnn. 1 43
11 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608960 a4
- Position 13
12 0406051609GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1700 F90 9/16"-18
FO0 1/4 BSP 270°......coiiiiiiieiiiiiienieenne 1
13 0406070131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS.....2
14 0406051612GT HOSE,ETERNITY, /2 X 1/4 1300 F90 FD
9/16"-18...eeieeiee e 1
15 5334005100GT  PIPE,STEEL....cceviiiiiieeiieeieeeeeeee 1
16 05040L0010GT  Pipe Fitting FF M12x1 X1/4".cioooiiueeeiiine. 1
17 09080B0015GT  ClaMP....eeieiiieeeeiieeesiiee et beeseieee e e eines 2
18 0100030158GT SCREW,TCEI,M6X30 UNI 8.8 ZN.......... 2
19  05040L0004GT Drilled Screw M12X1.....c.....ooovveiivmesiieens 5
20 0604420117GT BONDED RING 1/4".......ccocciniieaninnnn.
21  05040L0000GT Pipe Fitting 3Way M12X1
22 01003L004GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
23 0100230063GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 2
24 04.0605047GT - HOSE R2X1/4 LG 1000 F45 9/16-18 HOLE
D12 e 4
25 0406070180GT PIPE FITTING M10X1- 9/16-18 ORFS....6
26 0442390015GT  SAFETY VALVE......coiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiien 1
27  0406061582GT Flexible Hose R2(2SC) 1/4 800 F45 F45
9/16"-18 ORFS A 90°......cceevvrreiiriieeenne 1
28 = 040605091GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.2400 F90 F90
9/16"-18 180°.....cceeiiiieeiiiieesiereesieee s 1
29 0406070115GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS.....1
30 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608971
- Position 6
31 0406050231GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 1400 F90 -
F90 9/16"-18 ORFS.....cc.cceecvvveeriireeieen. 1
32 0442250002GT  VALVE......ciiiiiiiiiiieiieieeee e 1
33 01003L0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 2
34 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN...........cccuvveeen 2
35 010001L0108GT SCREW M6X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. Description Qty.

0406070114GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..oi e 3

0406050269GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 900 F90 - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS @ 90°......ceccctuieeeiiieaanes 1

0406050450GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1100 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS. ..o 1
See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608954
- Position 17

0406051141GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1100 FD FD
O/16-18. ittt 1
See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608960
Pos. 42
See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608971
Pos. 19

0442400015GT  VALVE......cccimiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1

0406051693GT HOSE R1 X 1/4 2400 F90 9/16"-18 ORFS
FD 1/4 BSP....cceiiiiiiiieie e 1

133



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

612.1 608962 Brakes Max Pressure Valve

Gaenie
134 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
612.1 608962 Brakes Max Pressure Valve
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0406050309GT HOSE R1X1/2 LG 2000 FD-F90 13/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 1
2 0406051057GT HOSE R2 X 1/4" Lg. 1700 F90 - FD
9/16-18 ORFS......coiiiiiiiieeeee s 1
3 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608969
- Position 5
4 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608968
- Position 5 (TP4)
5 0406070797GT PIPE FITTING F 13/16-16 ORFS-M
9/16-18 ORFS......coiiiiieiiiieiee e 1
6 0406070122GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS...2
0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS..oi 4
8 0442250001GT  VALVE.....cciiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
01003L00B4AGT  FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN...
10 0100230053GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............
11 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8"........oveeiiiiieiiiieees 3
12 0406000020GT PIPE FITTING 3/8X3/8 BSP................... 1
13 0406000090GT PIPE FITTING GMF 3/8" BSP................ 1
14  0442240008GT Manual Ball Valve...........ccccoceeeiieiiiineenit 1
15 0406051220GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 950 FD 1/2" BSP
F90 13/16-16 ORFS......coceveeveiiriirienienni 1
16 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608960
- Position 14
17 0604420125GT BONDED RING 1"......coiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiiiees 1
18 0406000190GT PIPE FITTING GWR 1" M 1/2 F.............. 1
19  04060701UGT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..o e 1
20 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608970
- Position 15
21 0406070164GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...2
From SN GTH5021R17M-165
22 0442360118GT  VALVE BLOCK ... .oiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieee e 1
From SN'GTH5021R17M-165
23 01000L0207GT SCREW M8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2
From SN GTH5021R17M-165
24 0L003L0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
From SN GTH5021R17M-165
25 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN..........ccccuvveneen 2
From SN GTH5021R17M-165
26 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS..oe e 4
From SN GTH5021R17M-165
27  0408060737GT Fexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 2600 F90 - FD

13/16"-16 ORFS.....cccoirieiereeeecreeeee 1
From SN GTH5021R17M-165

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Gaenie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

135



June 2018

I 600 Hydraulic System

‘ 613.1 608963 Main Valve Locking And Outriggers Solenoid Valve Block

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

enie
GTH-5021R_IIIA

136




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
613.1 608963 Main Valve Locking And Outriggers Solenoid Valve Block
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 010001L1476GT SCREW,TE,M10X45 UNI 8.8 ZN............ 3
01003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 6
3 O442360097GT Main ValVe..........cccovveveinieienineneeeenne 1
To SN GTH5021R16M-140
3 0442360115GT Main Valve........coocvveviiiiiciiiiiceiecieee 1
From SN GTH5021R16M-141
4 0100230055GT NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............ 3
5 0442360084GT OUTRIGGERS SOLENOID VALVE
BLOCK .. .citiiiiieeiit et 1
6 01003L0298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 4
7 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN..........ccccuvveeen
8 01L000L0156GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.
9 07070L025/GT INLET ELECTROVALVE BLOCK............
10  07070L0259GT Complete Solenoid Valve........................ 4
11 07070L0255GT  SOLENOID.....ccciiiiiieeeiieeeeee e 4
(If a DIN connector is needed, use Genie
PN 632696GT)
12 07070L0258GT Head Elettrovale BlocK...........ccccveeiinene 1
13 07070L0254GT  Screw M8 X 230 ZN....cooveivvriieeeeeiiiiieens 3
14 01003L00B5GT  FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN... #8
15 01L00190104GT NUT M8 UNI 5588 6S ZN..........cccvvevriine 3
16 07070L0256GT  Seal Kit......ooueiieiiiieiiiee e eisiiiiin s 4
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

137



June 2018

I 600 Hydraulic System

614.1 608964 Main Valve - Elements - To SN GTH5021R16M-140

-

enie

G

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

138



June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

1 07.0741.0065GT

2 07.0741.0066GT

3 0707410133GT

4 07.0741.0068GT

5 07.0741.0069GT

6 0707410134GT

7 0707410071GT

8 07.0741.0072GT

9 0707410135GT
10 07.0741.0074GT
11 07.0741.0075GT
12 0707410136GT
13 070741.0236GT
14 070741.0233GT
15 0707410137GT
16 070741.0143GT
17 07.0741.0081GT
18 0707410082GT
19 07.0741.0083GT
20 07.0741.0089GT
21 0707410273GT
22 0707410138GT
23 0707410161GT
24 0707410088GT
25 07.0741.0090GT
26 07.0741.0091GT
27 0707410235GT
28 070741.0139GT
29 07.07410103GT
30 070741.0142GT
31 070741.0144GT
32 0707410113GT
33 0707410118GT
34 0707410119GT
35 07.0741.0120GT
36  07.07410274GT
37 070741.0282GT
38 07.0741.0145GT
39 0707410124GT
40 070741.0168GT
41 0707410167GT
42 0707410127GT
43 070741.0128GT

614.1 608964 Main Valve - Elements - To SN GTH5021R16M-140

Description Qty.
Complete Inlet manifold.............ccooeeveee 1
Inlet Manifold Body..........c.ccccooviriiinninns 1
Main Relife Valve...........cccoovneiciinnenne. 1
CoMPESALON......oceiiiiieiiiiceeree e 1
Compensator SPring.........cceeceeeeecveeeennnes 1
VALVE CAP.....oooiiiiiiiieeeec e 1

Complete Section.........ccocvevveriveenecinene 1
Complete Section........cocceeeveeeeniieeeenns 2
Section Body.......ccocveeieiiiiiniienieenieeeiene 3

Lever And Cover Assembly...............ceue 3
Solenoid Valve.........cccccooviiiiiiinnicie 1
Complete Section............coooitevneriieiiin. 1
Section Body........ccceeeieiiibiniieniieiecinea 1
ValVe ..o &
SPOOL ..ttt sibeniaiaane st esee bt 4
Lever And Cover Assembly..................... 2
Max. relife Valve...............c.cccciiiiincns
Complete Section.

Section Body..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiniienicien

SPOOL...ueiiiiiiiiiic e 2
MAIN VALVE SECTION.........ccovcvvrerinn. 1
SPOOL....eiicitiiiicieei e 1
Complete Section..........c.ccoecvevciiiniciienne 1
Lever And Cover Assembly...........ccccoe..e 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY ....ccoovviiiiiiiiieiniiiiines 1
VALVE ... 2
MAIN VALVE COVER .1
Solenoid Valve.........cccccovvveiiiniienicieens 4
VALVE ... 1
THREADED ROD......cccccoviiieiiieecriieeee 3
NUT ML0...iiiiiieeeiiiieeeceeeeeeee e 3
WASHER D10.......coviiiieeiiiiiiieeee s 3
O-RIiNG Kit...oooiiiiieiieeiiececee e 1
O-RIiNG Kit...oooiiiieiieieiieceeec e 6

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

139



June 2018

I 600 Hydraulic System

614.2 609016 Main Valve - Elements - From SN GTH5021R16M-141

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

140



June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

1 07.0741.0065GT

2 07.0741.0306GT

3 0707410149GT

4 07.0741.0068GT

5 07.0741.0069GT

6 0707410134GT

7 0707410071GT

8 07.0741.0072GT

9 0707410152GT
10 07.0741.0074GT
11 07.0741.0075GT
12 0707410136GT
13 07.0741.0303GT
14 07.0741.0305GT
15 0707410308GT
16 070741.0182GT
17 07.0741.0081GT
18 0707410168GT
19 070741.0185GT
20 07.0741.0089GT
21 0707410273GT
22 0707410167GT
23 0707410161GT
24 0707410088GT
25 07.0741.0090GT
26 07.0741.0091GT
27 0707410304GT
28 070741.0127GT
29 07.07410103GT
30 070741.0301GT
31 070741.0144GT
32 0707410113GT
33 0707410118GT
34 070741.0309GT
35 07.0741.0120GT
36  07.07410274GT
37 070741.0297GT
38 07.07410165GT
39 0707410124GT
40 070741.0302GT
41 07.0741.0298GT

614.2 609016 Main Valve - Elements - From SN GTH5021R16M-141

Description Qty.
Complete Inlet manifold.............ccooeeveee 1
PLUG . ... 1
ValVe .o 1
COMPESALOr...cuviieieiiiiiiiecee e 1
Compensator SPring.........ccecceeeerveeeennnes 1
VALVE CAP.....cooiiiiiiiiiieeec e 1

Complete Section............coooitevneriieiiin. 1
WASHER D210.......coviiieeeieiiiiieeee e 3
ValVe ..o &
SPOOL ..ttt sibeniaiaane st esee bt 4
Lever And Cover Assembly..................... 2
Max. relife Valve...............c.cccciiiiincns 2
COMPLETE ELEMENT.... .1
O-RIiNG Kit..ivoevieiieiieiitceee 1
SPOOL...ueiiiiiiiiiie 2
GASKET KIT...oiiieiieeieeeeseee e 6
SPOOL....eiicitiiiicieei e 1
Complete Section..........c.ccoecvevciiiniciienne 1
Lever And Cover Assembly...........ccccoe..e 1
POSITIONER.......ooiiiiiiieeeiriiiieee e 1
VALVE ... 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

141



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

615.1 608965 Power Steering

FRONT STEERING CYLINDER

REAR STEERING CYLINDER

Genie
142 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
615.1 608965 Power Steering
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0946360019GT Steering Wheel.........ccocveveeriiiniinieennn. 1
0707400136GT STEERING COLUMN........cvvveeiiiiiiiinenn 1
3 0408051396GT Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 1300 FD BSP F90
11/16"-16 ORFS
094636002GT POWER STEERING........ccccvvveviieiiiiiinen 1
0406070110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
6  0408051459GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 2200 F90 BSP FD
12/16 ORFS...ceiiiiiiiieeiee e 1
7 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS..oi 4
8 0442400052GT SOLENOID VALVE......cccoiiiiiiieeeieiiiiees 1
01003LO0KAGT  FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
10 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN...........cccuvveeen 2
11 0100030158GT SCREW,TCEI,M6X30 UNI 8.8 ZN.......... 2
12 0406050433GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 1100 F90 F90
A90° 11/16-16 ORFS.......cccoveviiiririns 2
13 040607.0231GT PIPE FITTING 9/16-18 X 11/16-16
ORFS..ooi 4
14 0406051276GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 3200 F90 FD
11/16"-16 ORFS......coiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeiiine, 1
15 0406050311GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1700 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS .ottt i 2
16  0406000233GT Rotating Joint F3/8" BSP X M3/8" BSP
MBGGD38....cciiiiiiiiiiieeeesiiteieee s 2
17 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8"..........ccoiiiieeiiieeanis 2
18  0707050102GT Solenoid... .2
19  0707060043GT  Seal Kit.....ooveriierieeeeieeieriesiee st 1
20 5108114677GT Power Steering SUpport...........ccceeeveenee. 1
21 0908030863GT STEERING WHEEL COVER.................. 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

143



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

‘ 616.1 608966 Hydraulic Oil Cooler

MAIN VALVE

ﬁy v
|

~
/) @ IS
e P
i @ G
o
.\‘
LN S
\.\ gD @!
N
.. \
OIL/WATHER COOLER N
\‘\-/
Genie

144 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
616.1 608966 Hydraulic Oil Cooler
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12 28 04060513MGT Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 1700 FD BSP F90
ORFS...oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 2 1 3/16"-12 ORFS....ooiverreeisetiee e 1
2 (0946360011GT Priority Valve LPS 160 R11/LD 10-14 29  0406000235GT Rotating Joint F3/4" BSP X M 3/4" BSP
<Y (0 s OO 1 MBGGD34.....coooeeoeeoees st eeesenenn. 2
3 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 30  O404420124GT  Bonded RiNG 3/4"..........oovoevriaviivenreennins 2
ORFS cosssivvvrsssssvsscs s 3 31 0406070113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
4 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608969 ORFS .o e 1
- Position 16 32 040G070BBAGT Pipe Fitting 90° M-F 1"3/16"-12 ORFS....1
5  OLOOOLO21IGT SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2 33 CAA0005GT VALVE == 1
6 OLA0G20008GT  SPRING WASHER D8 ZN........oovvvrnssnns 2 34 0604420120GT BONDED RING 3/8"../ovosiserscooccrrrerrrrrn, 2
7 OLOOBLOOSSGT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2 35  040G07OBATGT Pipe Fitting 90° M3/8 X M13/16™-16
8  0406070112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS.....ooomoieeeeteeteeeesees e 1
ORFS.....ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
9 0406061371GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2400 FD -FD
13/16-16 ORFS......ooorverreecereerieeisres 1
10  0406051550GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4 550 F90 F45 1
3/16"-12 A 90°. ..o 1
11 0406070130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12
ORFS.....ooooeeeeeee e 3
12 0406070211GT Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1 3/16"-12 F 3/8"
=1 =3O 1
13 0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
14 0406051616GT FLEXIBLE HOSE R1 X 1/2 2000 FD FD
13/16"- 16 e v 1
For The Firts Replacemente Buy p.n.33,
34,35
15  0406051464GT Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 2300 FD BSP FD
1"3/16 ORFS.uu.vrveeeereeesiesioseeesieeeinnenes 1
16  0406070107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS... oottt 1
17  0406050766GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG. 2600 FD - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....c...coverveeeeerreresresrneen 1
18  0406060878GT Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4" Lg. 1500 FD -
FD 1"11/16-12 ORFS.......oovrveerreerrrrenns 1
19  0406070190GT  Pipe Fitting
1"1/4BSP-1"11/16-120RFS.................... 1
20  0406070142GT PIPE FITTING 1" GASX1-7/16-12
ORFS....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
21 0604420125GT BONDED RING 1"
22 0406000066GT PIPE FITTING 1X1 BSP....ccoccovvriverre.n. 1
23 0406000113GT  Pipe Fitting 90° BSP.........coovvvrverrernen. 1
24 0442300077GT  SAFETY VALVE......ccomiomroorieesrerrennnn. 1
25  0406070120GT Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1" 3/16-12 ORFS.....1
26  0406050879GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4" Lg. 3200 F90 -
F90 1"3/16-12 ORFS 180°.......c..cocue.n.. 1
27  0406061558GT Flexible Hose R2 (380 BAR ) X 3/4
LG.2800 FD 3/4 BSP FD 1"3/16............. 1
For The Firts Replacemente Buy p.n. 32
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 145



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

617.1 608967 Slewing Upper Structure Hoses Locking System

Gaenie
146 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

01.00030159GT
(09.0803.0042GT
01.0001.0207GT
0908030527GT

A W N P

5  (0908080526GT

6  0L00010206GT
(09.08030525GT

8  0908030524GT
01.0001.0260GT
10  0908080523GT

11 0908030045GT
12 090808052GT

617.1 608967 Slewing Upper Structure Hoses Locking System

Description Qty.

SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 4

Hose Lock Bracket............ccccecuvveeveeeennns 2
SCREW M8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2
DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22................. 3
SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN ........ 2
DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE

D18 2
DOUBLE HOSE BRACKET D14............ 1

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D18

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

147



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

618.1 608968 Pressure Plugs

PRESSURE PLUGS

e

FROM SN GTH5021R16M-139 CONFIGURATION

PRESSURE PLUGS

) G
So— aee A

Genie
148 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
618.1 608968 Pressure Plugs
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0L000L0209GT SCREW M8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 1
2 0908030523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D18 1
3 0442100004GT TEST PORT M1/4 BSP
0908030522GT DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D18................. 4
See 600 Hydraulic System, TP4 Figure
608962 - Position 4
6 See 600 Hydraulic System, TP2 Figure
608970 - Position 12
7 See 600 Hydraulic System, TP3 Figure
608970 - Position 21
8 0406050113GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG 405 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS..ooi e 3
9 0406070153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS....3
10 533001L6813GT TEST PORTS MANIFOLD..........ccocuvveneen 1
11 0442100006GT TEST PORT MCS M14X1,5.......ccccvveeen 3
12 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN........cccovvvennee 2
13 0L003L0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
14 0140010185GT SCREW M8X75 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2
15 0442100005GT TEST PORT MCS M14X1,5. &8
16 533000L6813GT TEST PORTS MANIFOLD...........cccuvviiees 1
17 01003L0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
18 0100230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN...cccouvvieirieeiins 2
19 0406070153GT PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS....3

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

149



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

619.1 608969 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps

HYDRAULIC PUMP o @ T

Genie
150 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
619.1 608969 Suction System Hydraulic Pumps
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS...oiieteeeeeeeee e 1
2 0406050871GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 2300 FD - F45
13/16"-16 ORFS.....ccooveieirieeieeieieeeines 1
3 0406070196GT PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP/1"7/16-12
ORFS .ot 1
4 0442290089GT Flexible Hose R4 X 1 3100 F45 FD 1" 7/16
ORFS...oieieeteeeetee e 1
5 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608962
- Position 3
6  0442230000GT PIPE FITTING G3 1
7  0L00030255GT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 3
8  627521GT  JOINT (SEAL).c.ooioioieecieiieieeeeeieieieeieeenes 1
9  0406070174GT PIPE FITTING 1"BSPX1"11/16-12
ORFS .ot 1
10  0442290078GT Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4 1900 FD F90 1"
11/16-12 ORFS....coovivvevireeieeeeeeee 1
11 0442230001GT
12 0745290075GT
13  0L00030205GT
14 0406070107GT
15  0406061393GT HOSE 2X3/4 LG 1050 F90 BSP FD
13/16-12 ORFS....oviiirieeeiirereeeneeesinnens 1
16 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608966
- Position 4
17  0406070142GT PIPE FITTING 1" GASX1-7/16-12
ORFS. .ottt bttt 1
18  53300L6705GT Manifold....c...ccivevieieniieiieiiiaiiine e 1
19 044240001GT BALL VALVE......coiiirnniieieieinieenenienns 1
20  0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2"..cccieiiiieieiicinnne 1
21 0402200055GT PLUG 1/2 BSP.......cocoereeireririeieieennenes 1
22 0L40190020GT NUT 2" DIN 431 6S ZN....cooovrvrrrrrrrrerenenes 2
23 0604420132GT  BONDED RING 2"......ccooviiiriiiieicieienne 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

151



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

620.1 608970 Hydraulic Transmission

/ /' HYDRAULIC
PUMP

,/ HYDRAULIC
MOTOR

Genie
152 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
620.1 608970 Hydraulic Transmission
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070183GT Pipe Fitting M26X1,5X 1"7/16-12 30 0406070174GT PIPE FITTING 1"BSPX1"11/16-12
ORFS..ooii e 1 ORFS. .o 1
2 0406070188GT PIPE FITTING M42X2X1"11/16-12 31 0406070842GT PIPE FITTING M27x2 ISO 6149-2 X M 1
ORFS..ooi e 1 3/16"-12 ORFS....ccoiiieeiiiieiiie e 1
3 0408070103GT PIPE FITTING M12X15 X 9/16-18 From SN GTH5021R17M-17Q
ORFS. ..o 5 32 0406070865GT PIPE FITTING M22x1,5 ISO 6149-2 X M
1 3/16"-12 ORFS....ccccciieeiieeie e 1
4 0406070855GT  PIPE FITTING M18X1,5 M 9/16-18 From SN GTH5021R17M-177
ORFS. .o 1
5 0406070130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12
ORFS..ooi e 1
6  0408051210GT Flexible Hose R4 X 1 2200 F90 FD 1"
7116-12 ORFS.....ooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
06040L0219GT  O-RING....coiiiiiiiiiiieeee et 4
8 01000L0401GT SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN
0140320005GT SPRING WASHER D12 ZN..
10 0442230003GT HALF FLANGE D47
11 0406051348GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4" 450 Bar Lg. 800
FD - F90 9/16"-18 ORFS..........cceeeeuenn. 1
12 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608968
- Position 6 (TP2)
13 0406070217GT PIPE FITTING M18X1,5X1"3/16-12
ORFS. .o 2
14 0406050108GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1700 F90-F90 9/16-18
ORFS @ 270°.....ciiiiiieeiiieee st 1
15  0406051225GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 1700 F90 F90
9/16"-18 90°....cctieiieeieeieieiie e 1
16  0442200079GT Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4 2600 FD FD 1"
11/16-12 ORFS..cccvvieeciieeiee e 1
17 0604420126GT BONDED RING 1"1/4.......cccoiiieeeiiieeas 1
18 0406000062GT PIPE FITTING 1X 1 1/4 BSP
19 0442200065GT HOSE BM6K 1" LG 800 FL90°D.47 - FLD
DT i 1
20 0442200072GT  Flexible Hose BM6K 1 1000 FL90
D.A7TFL180 D.A7....ccociiieieeeiiiieeeee e 1
21 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608968
- Position 7 (TP3)
22 0406050556GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 800 FD F90 9/16-18
ORFS..oii e 1
23 0406061372GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 850 F45 F90 1
B/L6"-12. i 1
24 0406070131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS.....1
25 0442390034GT  SAFETY VALVE......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 1
26 0406070142GT PIPE FITTING 1" GASX1-7/16-12
ORFS..ooi e 1
27 040605.1456GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4" LG. 1100 F90° -
F45 1"3/16-12 ORFS......ccoovieiiiiieieee 1
28 0406000113GT Pipe Fitting 90° BSP.......o.covvvveverrnnn. 1
29 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608971
- Position 4
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

153



I 600 Hydraulic System June 2018

621.1 608971 Shift Gear Solenoid Valve

GEAR BOX

Gaenie
154 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 600 Hydraulic System
621.1 608971 Shift Gear Solenoid Valve
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070114GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..ooii e 3
2 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 1
3 0406051141GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1100 FD FD
O/16-18...eieiieieiieit e 1
4 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608970
- Position 29
0406070131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS.....2
See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 30
01003L004GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
8 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN..........ccccuvveeen 2
0100030158GT SCREW,TCEI,M6X30 UNI 8.8 ZN.......... 2
10 0442400053GT SOLENOID VALVE.......coooiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiees 1
11 0406050179GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 700 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS..oo e 2
12 0406070225GT PIPE FITTING 9/16-18 UNF X 9/16-18
ORFS....ccevee
13 07070L0255GT SOLENOID
(If a DIN connector is needed, use Genie
PN 632696GT)
14 0406050231GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 1400 F90 -
F90 9/16"-18 ORFS........cccociieeaiiiieaiiiin. 1
15 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608962
- Position 20
16  0406051692GT HOSE R1 X 3/8 2300 SF 11/16"-16 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS......ccccviiieirieeii e 1
17 0406050530GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 700 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS... it 1
18  0406050269GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 900 F90 - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS @ 90°......ccveveieeienirrieene 1
19 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 42
20 0406070115GT  PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS.....1
21 0406070798GT PIPE FITTING GWR F 11/16-16 ORFS -

M 9/16-18 ORFS......cccvrieeireeecneeeene 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Gaenie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

155



I 700 Electric Installation

June 2018

701.1 608975 Cabin Fuse - Relay Box

s ~
Q0| |00
®r 33 88
alas 00| |00
Q0| |00
00898
Q0| |00
L (o0 [oo
Q0| |00
L1 [ ] selflete
o0
HoRclln 59| 83
00| 0o
@—— Fe6 )| (_F12 }—+L F15 F21 4 {_F27 }- 00
I Q0| |00
@-—-[—-FS ) EF11 ) HEFa ) (Fr20 )| (r2se H |OO| [OO
891183
@—I— F4 JrtF10 ) " F13 ] - F19 || [LF25 1 00| 166
(:>— -F1811F24*~88 00
o0
@}— e | (7 H (00 188
00
(D0 Fs 3-CF2z2) |[00] |00
Q0| |00
© ®|@® |8k
Y,
— @ 0 00 6
K134 00| |00
K23 K24 OQ| (OO
kia-| |OO] |OO
Q0| |00
Q0| |00
~lK8 | K16 K15 ~I:K5| Ki17-] |OO| |00
Q0| |00
|K7”K1| Efl oo 00
Q0| |00
K10 <|:K9I Ki2 {Kzol k21| |OO| |00
o0
~[K2 |~[K4 HK3| K13 K14 88 88
| || — |oo| |d
SRR
6 6 6 6 6 00| |00
( 1 J { | ][O0 |OO
el
( 1 | { I ) 88 o0
- O 33|00
' ' —1 Socket o0 Q0
o0
C 3 Cfretay2iC_ 1 3 [O0] |30
o0
( ] | ] 3 C3 |00| |00
Q0| |00
©® @ &k
4
Genie

156

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 700 Electric Installation

701.1 608975 Cabin Fuse - Relay Box

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 637650GT Fuse BA.... e 2
2 O707080198GT FUSE SA.....ciiiiiiieieicieieeee s 1
3 634972GT  FUSE 7.5A e 4
4 634974GT  FuS€ 10A........ccccoiiiiieieierereercnesas 15
5  634973GT  FUSE 15A. .. 5
6 0707030485GT
7 0707080724GT
8  56002L0117GT FUSE-RELAY BOARD.......ccovvevrierennne 1
9  5600210040GT Gear Box Unit.......ccccoveriieeiiiiniiniieenieenns 1

10 O707080486GT RELAY.....cciviiieiieieieveieteeee e 1

Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 157




June 2018

700 Electric Installation

702.1 608976 Engine Line

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

158



June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 30143GT BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31.......... 1
2 5506020820GT Positive Battery Cable...........cccccovveernnns 1
3 5506020533GT Negative Battery Cable...........ccccceeveene 1
4 B5506020535GT Power Box Cable...........ccceevevevvienienncene 1
5  5600069208GT Power Box BOdy.........cccccueeeiieeiniiieeanes 1
6  5600069207GT Power Box Body.........ccccoeevviiniiriiieninennns 2
7  0L003L0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
8  0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.........ccccevennene 2
9  0LO0030155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN. .2

10  5600080001GT BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH................ 1
11  55060208L7GT ENQine LiNe......ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiciieee e 1
12 5600050018GT FUSE 30A......cciiiiirireererieeee e 3
13 5600050019GT FUSE 50A......ccoiiieiirieeierieee e 1
14 0707080192GT  RELAY ...ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiecee e 2
15  5506020534GT Alternator Line........ccccvvvivineeicnennnenne. 1
16  5506020819GT HARNESS,BATTERY CUT-OUT
SWITCH,POSITIVE.....cccoceiieieiieienienn, 1
17  0946040045GT SENSOR.....ccciiiiiieiiiiieiesicee e 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

702.1 608976 Engine Line

159



700 Electric Installation June 2018

703.1 608977 Base Frame Line

Genie
160 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 700 Electric Installation
703.1 608977 Base Frame Line
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5506021034GT CHASSIS ELECTRIC LINE.........cccvveees 1
2 0707110478GT  SENSOR....coiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 1
3 5600120066GT CODIFIED PROXIMITY SENSOR
INTERFACE...
4 0908020042GT  Pin Load Cell........oeeviiieeiiieeeiiie e
5 0442400041GT  SOLENOID......cotiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
6 5600120056GT INDICATOR,FUEL LEVEL.........cccovvvenee 1
7 5600130039GT LEVEL INDICATOR, HYDRAULIC OIL....1
8 5600130006GT PRESSURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC
O Ittt 1
9 5600130000GT TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC
OIL e 1
10 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608957
= POSItION 26.....cvvieiiiieeiiee e 2
11 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608955
- POSItION 30....cviiiiiiieeiiee s 2
12 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608957
- POSItioN 27....cocvieiiiiiieeeeee e 2
13 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608955
= POSItION 31..iiiiiiieiiiieeeiiie e 2
14 0442360084GT OUTRIGGERS SOLENOID VALVE
15  0707110299GT
16  0707110381GT
17 550602.1036GT
18  5506021035GT

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

161



I 700 Electric Installation June 2018

704.1 608978 Slewing Upper Structure Line - Part 1

Genie
162 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

700 Electric Installation

704.1 608978 Slewing Upper Structure Line - Part 1

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707030305GT BULB, HEADLAMP.......coccvvvriieeeeeiiiiiaen 1
2 5600100058GT BULB,12V,45/40W.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeaae 1
3 0543200002GT PROXIMITY SWITCH....oevveiiiiieiiieeee 1
4 0543290001GT
5 56.00090000GT
6  070703031GT
7 5600100004GT LIGHT,TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE.............. 1
8 550602040GT HAarNesS......cccoocviiiiiiicciiee e 1
9  5600120089GT Proximity SWitCh..........ccoeviviiiiiiiiiinienne 2

10 5600090009GT ALARM.....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 1
11 5600100034GT LIGHT,FRONT,RIGHT.......c.oevvveieiiiiiiiens 1
12 5600100035GT LIGHT,FRONT,LEFT... 1
13 0707030306GT BULB, HEADLAMP........cccvvvieeieeeiiiiieen 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

163



I 700 Electric Installation June 2018

705.1 608979 Slewing Upper Structure Line - Part 2

LIFT CILYNDER

Genie
164 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 700 Electric Installation

705.1 608979 Slewing Upper Structure Line - Part 2

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

5600120067GT Lenght-Angle-Temp. Transducer............. 1
5600120063GT Pressure TransduCer.............ccecveereeennee. 4
5506020818GT
5506020392GT
5108114571GT
5108114721GT
(01.0001.0158GT
0140320002GT
01.00310298GT
5109035237GT

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

=
o

Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 165




I 700 Electric Installation June 2018

‘ 706.1 608980 Dashboard Line

© ) ©

?!DEE
?jﬂi Eﬂmmmrﬁ

CI o s
DDDDDL}

_ X B o
s

.:’ .:’ ..; 1y

O
0
0
O
i 0

Gaenie
166 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.
1 5506020813GT
2 5506020934GT
3 560021.0181GT
4 560021.0117GT
5 560021.0138GT
6 0707030486GT
7 0707030193GT
8 0707030192GT
9 5600050017GT
10 5600050014GT
11 56.00050016GT
12 5600050015GT
13 560021.0134GT
14 634976GT
15 560021.0135GT
16 56.00160066GT
17 01.0031.0298GT
18 0140320002GT
19 010001L0154GT
20 07.07030148GT
21 0707030486GT
22 5506020525GT
23 5108114743GT

Description Qty.
Dashboard Line.........c.ccoovevviiniiniienncnns 1
Driver Line........coooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
CONTROL UNIT RELE 12V........cccceeueee 3
FUSE-RELAY BOARD........ccccviiiieeine 1
Machine Control Unit.............cccoocieinens 1
RELAY ..o 2
Fuse BA ..o 1
RELAY ..o 1
Relay Support Bracket... .1
Relay Support........cccceveeiiieniiniencne 1
Fuse SUupport......cccocciivieiiiiiiiieeeee s 4
Relay Support........ccocceemeeniienieiieeneene 3
TIMER,WIPER.......ccooviiiiiiiiieeeiiiiieen, 1
FUSE ... 2
Modole Anti-Start Engine..........c.ccceevene 1
Machine Control Unit Display.................. 1
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 2
SPRING WASHER D6 ZN

FUSE,L0A ... 1
RELAY ..ooiiiiiiiii it 1
WIRING HARNESS,CAB..........ccccourennn. 1
BRACKET ...t 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

706.1 608980 Dashboard Line

167



June 2018

707.1 608981 Side Cab Line

I 700 Electric Installation

Gaenie
TH-5021R




June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5506020525GT WIRING HARNESS,CAB.......ccooevvviiiinnn 1
2 5600100005GT Flashing Beacon.........cccccceeviueeeeiieeennines 1
3 0707080334GT  BULB......oiiiiiiiieeiieceee e 1
4 5600020000GT  SUPPOIT..ciiiiieeiierieeieieee e 1
5 01000L0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
6 01003L00B5GT  FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 2N............2
7 0100230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......coevvvvvriirannnn 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

707.1 608981 Side Cab Line

169



June 2018

I 700 Electric Installation

708.1 608982 Dashboard

|

Jlilesi

(HfEE]

E- e

& e
</®©

Fer—
O 5 [ T
oo ,_______g__/\8

@\
B @

g
&7 g

==
©)

Tl
QY

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

170



June 2018 700 Electric Installation
708.1 608982 Dashboard
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707030424GT DASHBOARD INDICATORS, LIGHT...... 1
2  5600150017GT Right Plate Dashboard............ccccoceeeenns 1
3 0707030669GT KEYSWITCH....eviiiiiiieeieeeeee e 1
4 07070830668GT LOCK RiNG....ccvvirvieniiiiiiiiiiiiicneesieesnene 1
5 0707030035GT SYMBOL,RIGHT OUTRIGGERS............ 2
6  07070BO423GT PLUG....cciiiiiiiiiiiiesreieecese s 8
7  0707030727GT Switch - Start Engine.........cccccoevvivvennennns 1
8 0707030125GT KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION.............. 1
9  0707080577GT SWITCH
10 0707030420GT KNOB, STEERING MODE SELECTOR..1
11 07070830430GT  SWITCH...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
12 0707030007GT SYMBOL,MECHANICAL GEAR............. 1
13 0707030008GT SYMBOL,TRANSMISSION LOCK.......... 1
14 07070830572GT  SWITCH...coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 1
15 0707030032GT SYMBOL,HAZARD WARNING
LIGHTS e 1
16  640006GT GLASS ... 2
17 07070830433GT  SWITCH...oiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2
18 0707030434GT  SYMBOL,ROAD LIGHT......cccviiiiiieians 1
19 07070830435GT  SWITCH...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
20 0707030010GT SYMBOL, HEATING FAN.......ccocooviiiiinnen 1
21  0707030720GT SWITCH
22 070703065/GT INDICATORS, LIGHT SUPPORT............ 1
23 0707030617GT BLACK - SYMBOL:iiiiiiiniiiiieeiieien 1
24 5600170093GT SYMBOL,ELECTRONIC LEVEL............. 1
25 5600150013GT SWITCH HOLDER,PLATE.....cccoeevvuvinnns 1
26 5600170061GT PARKING BRAKE - SYMBOL................. 1
27  0707080578GT  SWItCh..iiiiie i 1
28  0707080419GT SWITCH....ccoitieiiieeienieiesieeie e 4
29 5600170003GT  SWItCh......eveiiiii i, 1
30 5600170142GT Outriggers - Symbol.... .1
31 5600170105GT  SWItCh.iieriiiiiiriiiieiecie e 1
32 5600170104GT DPF - Symbol.........cocoeeiiiiiiiiiieiiices 1
33 0707030425GT GAUGE / OIL PRESSURE...........ccccveue 1
34 0707030427GT  INDICATOR, FUEL LEVEL..........cccuvveen 1
35 07.07030428GT HOUR METER........ooveiiiiiiiiiiieeeis 1
36 0707080426GT INDICATOR, WATER TEMP........ccovevvnee 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

171



I 700 Electric Installation

June 2018

‘ 709.1 608983 Connectors

J)

LX)
[
1]

@

@ mia.

125209
120071

125212
@ ! ﬁ I 120071
B 12524
UOOOEEOEA 120071
1252146
@ [ ! TT] 120071
PR
EnnEEE R
125215
® T, 3
ﬁo 125122
@ A 120000
125121
@ r 120019

Genie

B

120564

]
[co]
7

125402
120111
125403

4y

B 125404
125405
=] 150100

{/ [mﬂ%gi 125406
(W) 120111

125414
125413
120110

150100

88
00

125412
T 125415
120111

150100

172

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

5600020132GT
5600020144GT
5600020103GT
5600020175GT
5600020108GT
5600020108GT
5600020111GT
5600020141GT
5600020073GT
56.00020069GT
0707030383GT
07.07030382GT

© 00 N O O B~ W N PP

B e
N R O

Description Qty.

5-way Mark li Connector
11-way Mark li Connector
CONNECTOR,17 WAY,MALE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR, 6 WAY
CONNECTOR, 6 WAY
CONNECTOR, 36 PIN
CONNECTOR,2 WAY,MALE
3-way Deutsch Connector
3-Way Deutsch Connector
6-way Deutsch Connector
CONNECTOR, 6WAY

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

709.1 608983 Connectors

173



I 700 Electric Installation June 2018

‘ 710.1 608984 Connectors

125250 FroRy
120069 D 104007

O
ORI 1
N
101047 @ ) 20071
L |
® g [ = ®@
120029 @ 101124

125422
125423
120111
150100

101094 @ 101094

101054

125018
(5) = o

=0 3@ =0® HO0 @ =o(

q ; > 125007
d h s 120473

%C0200007 ﬁ 8 125402
120010 =10 120111

125403

Genie
174 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

1 5600020226GT
2 5600020128GT
3 5600020113GT
4 0r07030314GT
5  5600020031GT
6  5600020134GT
7 5600020196GT
8  5600020169GT
9  5600020117GT
10 5600020622GT
11  5600020119GT
12 5600020198GT
13 5600020197GT
14  5600010006GT
15  560001L0009GT
16 5600020141GT

Description Qty.

2-way Connector
CONNECTOR, 6 WAY
6-way Connector

12-way Deutsch Connector
2-way Connector

2-way Connector
Connector

CONNECTOR

Red Fork D.4.3

Cl/c D. 5,3 For Wire D. 1-2,5
TERMINAL,RING,D5.3
TERMINAL,RING D5

C/c D. 8 For Wire D. 10

C/c D. 10 For Wire D. 25
TERMINAL,RING,D8
CONNECTOR,2 WAY,MALE

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

710.1 608984 Connectors

175



I 700 Electric Installation

June 2018

‘ 711.1 608985 Connectors

Of ==

125414
120011
150100

[IDHDDD DD[IH[]D
BRI AR

—_—

L

125406
120111

125222
120072

124221
120218
120097
120198

125400
120110

125401

124234
150119
120476
120258

Genie

176

104007

125005

101040 @ 120011

(@

120029 120029

50 @ =0 (@
=0 ®

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

07.07030383GT
5600020069GT
5600020104GT
124221GT
5600020153GT
124234GT
5600020169GT
125005GT
101040GT
5600020622GT
5600020119GT
101052GT

© 00 N O O B~ W N PP

B e
N R O

Description Qty.

6-way Deutsch Connector
3-Way Deutsch Connector
CONNECTOR,21 WAY,FEMALE
DECAL,INPUT POWER,110VAC
CONNECTOR,2 WAY,FEMALE
Connector

CONNECTOR

3-way Deutsch Connector

Clc D. 10 For Wire D. 70

Cl/c D. 5,3 For Wire D. 1-2,5
TERMINAL,RING,D5.3

Cl/c D. 10 For Wire D. 70

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

711.1 608985 Connectors

177



I 700 Electric Installation June 2018

‘ 712.1 608986 Connectors

[

@
& 125020
O, G

L= XE0800008
me 113651
jioi )

(7]

@ (B (% 125400 XEQ01552
olli 125401

125115
124074

||=@@‘f1 125829
@ @ E: 125006 @ J H@HL_. 125835

125834
125840

@ FFFBewg 120238

@ FedEm 120019 @ L_L 125009

o 125027 125828

Genie
178 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem

© 00 N O O B~ W N PP

=
= o

12

13
14

Part No.

56.00020254GT
5600020153GT
56.00020256GT
5600020255GT
560002025/GT
005796GT

005361GT

5600050009GT
560001.0011GT
5600020258GT
5600020259GT

56.0002.0260GT

56.00020242GT
5600020237GT

Description Qty.

7-way PF Connector for Towing Attachment
CONNECTOR,2 WAY,FEMALE
Metri-Pack 280 2-Way Male Connector
Tyco 1-Way PM Fastin Faston Connector
MCP FEMALE TERMINAL, 2.8 0.5-1MM
F. F. Large Ratchet Stop 4-6 sqg mm

White Modular Relay Connector

FUSE HOLDER

D10 Cable Terminal for 10 sqg mm Cable
COBO Series 600 Int. Connector

Tyco MCP 2.8 6—way Connector PM Blue
pol. B-C

Tyco 2.8 21-way Connector PM Brown pol.
B-C

CONNECTOR,3 WAY
CONNECTOR,21 WAY

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

712.1 608986 Connectors

179



I 700 Electric Installation June 2018

‘ 713.1 608987 Connectors

124676
124462

125491

[}
124677
—T j 124472

%l 124191

i ] = s

@ I:D 125264 @ Qﬂ] 125371

Q)
1 125113 @ 1°! 101055

125825 @ Ei 104006

@ SHTH  XE0900027 101089

Genie
180 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

700 Electric Installation

Iltem

o g~ W N

~

10
11
12
13
14

Part No.

56.00020239GT

5600020240GT
56.00020036GT
5600020261GT
5600020263GT
56.00020262GT

56.00020236GT
5600020267GT
56.00020266GT
56.00020265GT
5600020264GT
560001.0012GT
07.07090624GT
56000L0013GT

Description Qty.
Deutz Series HDP20 31-way Connector
PM

YAZAKLY Type 2-way Connector PM
CONNECTOR,12 WAY,FEMALE
CONNECTOR,4 WAY

Pneutron 7-way Connector Round Black

Tyco MCP 2.8 12-way Connector PF Green
pol. B-C

Flat Male Plug, Galvanised
YAZAKLY Type 2-way Connector PF
CONNECTOR

MTA 1-way Power Connector PF Blue
CONNECTOR,1 WAY

Cable Terminal D6.4 x 16 sq mm

90° Faston Spade Lug

CEMBRE CABLE TERMINAL D10 X 16.00
SQ MM

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

713.1 608987 Connectors

181



I 700 Electric Installation

June 2018

‘ 714.1 608988 Connectors

@ E:D 125622

m

T

@ @ [——:- 125653

@ |E 125492

@ @] [@ 125477

@ |i|[:l|j 1 125009

125823

125817

182

124676
124462

Fr—]
4 |312 1

125403

%jﬁ 125402

124484

125823

125828

ﬁ 124234

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 700 Electric Installation
714.1 608988 Connectors
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
5600020269GT YAZAKL Series 305 1-way Connector PF
2 5600020268GT 3-way Connector PF TS Standard Series
Sealed
3 5600020234GT Deutz HDP20 31-way Connector PF In Line
4 5600020235GT Deutz HDP20 31-way Connector PF In Line
5  5600020242GT CONNECTOR,3 WAY
6  5600020238GT CONNECTOR,6 WAY
7 5600020270GT AMPSEAL 23-way Connector PF
8  0707030621GT 4-WAY CONNECTOR
9  5600020236GT Flat Male Plug, Galvanised
10  5600020115GT Deutz 2-way Connector PF Sealed C015
11 5600020243GT YAZAKL SWP 2-way Connector PF
12 5600020238GT CONNECTOR,6 WAY
13 5600020237GT CONNECTOR,21 WAY
14  5600020097GT CONNECTOR, 24-WAY

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

183



I 700 Electric Installation

June 2018

‘ 715.1 608989 Connectors

124341

PBY GF{

em o

125420
125421

@ EE 125009

Genie

184

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 700 Electric Installation |

715.1 608989 Connectors

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1  5600020200GT CONNECTOR,24 WAY
5600020036GT CONNECTOR,12 WAY,FEMALE
3 5600020242GT CONNECTOR,3 WAY

Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 185




I 700 Electric Installation June 2018

‘ 716.1 608990 Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit And Attachment

&

Genie
186 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 700 Electric Installation
716.1 608990 Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit And Attachment
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5506020724GT CONNECTOR.......covvieieeeeieiieeeeeeeeiiies 5
2 5600000096GT WIRING HARNESS,BOOM........... 48.4-m
242+242m
3 0406000272GT PIPE FITTING M 1/2" BSPXM 1/2"
BSP.iiiee e 2-m
4 0406020605GT HOSE........ccevviieeeeeeceeeeeeeee s 2
5 5506020275GT CONNECTOR......cooiiiiieciiiee e, 5
6 550602074GT CONNECTOR... .1
7 0706020604GT DOUBLE HOSE.........occevvvvieeeeeeevieee 1
8  520900932GT Electric Line Fixing Bar.........cccccoevueeeeines 1
9 0908030829GT Bracket Double D9,5.......cccccvveeeeeviivnnnns 3
10 01.00030155GT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 8
11 0908030674GT  Clamp D8.......cooiueiiiiiieeiiiee e 5
12 5600020307/GT CONNECTOR HOLDER....................... 1
13 5600020310GT CONNECTOR.......covvieieeeeeeiiieeeeeeeiieees 1
14 560001.0021GT HOOD,CONNECTOR.......cccceeieeeeieiiins 1
15 0140220007GT STOP NUT
16 5600170072GT PLUG.....ccii i
17 0L00330000GT WaAShET......uiiiiiiiiiieeieeiieec e 1
18 0908030031GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D20.............. 2
19 01.00030158GT SCREW,TCEI,M6X30 UNI 8.8 ZN.......... 4
20 5600000080GT SHEATH........ceiiiiiiieeeeecc e, 1.80-m

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

187



I 800 Optionals June 2018

801.1 608991 Transport Locking Devices

Only for machines destined for the Italian market

Genie
188 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals |

801.1 608991 Transport Locking Devices

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0908030026GT SPRING SPLIT PIN.....ccoveveverereririianae 2
2 09080B0I6IGT ROPE....ciceieeririeisieieeeteierere e 1
3 0L00230085GT NUT,STOPM10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............ 2
4 5108114326GT Safety Braket..........cccooverviiiiienirienicinens 1
5  0LO00LOO42GT Screw TE M10 x 110 UNI 5737 8.8......... 2

Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 189




I 800 Optionals June 2018

802.1 608992 Plate For Swiss Market

Gaenie
190 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals |

802.1 608992 Plate For Swiss Market

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 0946160L14GT  Plate.....c.ccoivieiiieieiererieeeeeeeee e 1

2 241150000GT  RiVEt DAX12....ccoiiiiiieiiieiieeeiieeieieeeieieeenas 4
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 191



I 800 Optionals June 2018

803.1 608993 Hydraulic Jack

A\
\A

Gaenie
192 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals |

803.1 608993 Hydraulic Jack

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1  0946750003GT Hydraulic Jack...........ccocvevieniiiniinieennnn. 1

2 0946750000GT Ratchet SOCKEt.........c.eeevivieeiiiiieiiieeeis 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 193



I 800 Optionals June 2018

804.1 608994 Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit

Genie
194 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals

804.1 608994 Auxiliary Hydraulic Circuit

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0442400075GT SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 6 WAY............ 1
2 O7070L0B16GT SOLENOID.....ccciieiiiieieieieieieiceeee e 1
3 07070L0B17GT SINGLE VALVE BODY....cccoovirirerecrrnnes 1
4 0140030036GT SCREW M8X65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 4
5  0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2"......ccccoiiivivirieriierenne 8
6  0442100019GT QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2.......... 1
7  0442100018GT QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2............... 1
8  0406000017GT PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP.........cc.c..... 6
9  0406000107GT PIPE FITTING GMF 1/2 BSP.......ccccen.... 1

10  0406020613GT HOSE R2X1/2 500 F90 F90 BSP A
270% ittt 1
11 0406020615GT HOSE R2X1/2 430 F90 BSP F90 BSP A
2700 ettt 1
12 0402200055GT  PLUG 1/2 BSP......coiiiiiieiieiiec e 2
13 5600170006GT SWITCH, COMPLETE, 2ND HYDRAULIC
LINE ..ottt 1
14 5600170010GT SWITCH COVER, 2ND HYDRAULIC
LINE .ttt 1
15  O7070304MGT  SWITCH.coiiioeieieiicieeesie e 1

Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 195




I 800 Optionals June 2018

‘ 805.1 608995 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 1 Aux Circuit

\

Genie
196 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals
805.1 608995 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 1 Aux Circuit
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 0604420117GT BONDED RING 1/4".......coveiiiiieeiieeanns 2 39 0406051633GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1050 F90-F90 11/16-16
0L00BLO299GT ELAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............ 3 90 ettt 2
3 0406070163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16
ORFS...
1700 0110 037/ I =1 o TR OURPPPRR
0406070110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
7 0406070114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS. ..o 3
8 0406070112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..oii e 1
9 0406051043GT Hose R2 X 1/4 280 FD F90 9/16"-18......2
10 0406000069GT PIPE FITTING CMF 1/4 ES LG 40......... 2
11 0406050113GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG 405 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS..oi e 1
12 0406070131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS.....1
13 B54010000GT WaShET.......couiiiiiiiieiiieieecieeee e 2
14 5305000601GT  CyliNder....ccccvvveeiiiieeiiiee e 1
15 0140010078GT SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.......... 3
16 0L000LO3B5GT  SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 4
17 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........coouvviiees 4
18 01003L0301GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN.......... 4
19 BA000L0088GT  PiN..ccueviiiiiiiiieiieiieesiie e 1
20 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN...........cccuvveees 3
21 0442300002GT  VALVE.....ccoiiiiiiieitiiin et 1
22 0406070132GT PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS ...t e 1
23 0100030160GT SCREW M6X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 2
24 0745200107GT SET OF GASKETS .iiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiien 1
25 0442400075GT SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 6 WAY............ 1
26  07070L0316GT SOLENOID....ccciueeiieeiiiiiiiieeee e 2
27 07070L0317GT SINGLE VALVE BODY......ccceveveiiiiiiiinens 2
28  0604420122GT BONDED RING 1/2"
29 0442100019GT QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2.......... 1
30 0442100018GT QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2............... 1
31 0140080086GT SCREW M8X65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 2
32 0406020613GT
......................................................... 1
33 0406020615GT HOSE R2X1/2 430 F90 BSP F90 BSP A
......................................................... 1
34  0406000107GT .1
35 07070830430GT  SWITCH...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
36 5600170125GT SYMBOL, ATTACHMENT LOCK............. 1
37 5100085155GT  GUANT.....ceeiieireaiieieeieee e e e 1
38  0406000017GT PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP........ccccuvveen 4
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 197



June 2018

| w P
%l |||||||||||||| e “DOID
el — h cu..r”m.pr\
\ /

/ »@

I 800 Optionals

‘ 806.1 608996 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2 Aux Circuits

%&

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

198



June 2018 800 Optionals
806.1 608996 Hydraulic Quick Coupling And 2 Aux Circuits
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 06OM20117GT BONDED RING L/4"......occccccccccrrerrrrrn, 2 39 5600170006GT SWITCH, COMPLETE, 2ND HYDRAULIC
OLOBLOP9OGT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 2N 3 L= 1
3 0406070163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 40 S600170000GT  SWITCH COVER, 2ND HYDRASGS
ORFS.. LN = 1
BAO0OLO0BTGT  PiMecveeeseeeoreeees oo 41 O70MBOAUGT  SWITCH.cooorvrnrrr e N0 1
CLORO7OLOGT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16.16 42 OAQBODO0BTGT PIPE FITTING 0. mmiurerrosroeosivestiesn, 2
ORFS ..o 2 43 0406061633GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1050 F90-F90 11/16-16
7 0406070114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 B0 N s 2
ORFS....oooooooeeeoeeeeoeeeeeee e 3
8  0406070112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS....oooovoeoeoeeeeeeeccreeeee oo 1
9 0406061043GT Hose R2 X 1/4 280 FD F90 9/16™18......2
10 0406000069GT PIPE FITTING CMF 1/4 ES LG 40........2
11 0406050113GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG 405 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS...ooooooeeeeeeeeeseeceereeeeeeeees oo 1
12 0406070131GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS.....1
13 54010000MGT WaShETr......cccooviiiiieeieiieeeeeee e 2
14 530B000B0LGT CyNGET.............oovoovereseeseccccreeesssseseee 1
15 OLA00LOO78GT SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN..........3
16  OLOOOLOGSEGT SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......4
17 0LA0B20004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN...........oooooo0. 4
18 OLOOBLOGOIGT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN..........4
19 BAOOLOOBEGT PiMl..ooooooooooeeoooeeeeeeeesese oo 1
20 0L40820008GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN............ooooooo.. 3
21 OAA2B00002GT VALVE.............ooooooccisiiesomooontioesssssrri 1
22 0A0BO70LRGT PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS.....oooooeestiess oottt 1
23 OLOO0BOI60GT SCREW M6X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........2
24 O745200107GT SET OF GASKETS ootierroocoiccroerorrrr, 1
25 0442400076GT SOLENOIDVALVE........ooocccccocoorrorrrrn, 1
26 O7070L0GIBGT SOLENOID.....otueerrroseoooeoeeesssseseeeee 2
27 O7070L0GL7GT SINGLE VALVE BODY...............ooooorrre. 2
28 060442012GT BONDED RING 1/2"
29 0442100019GT QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2.........2
30 - 0442100018GT QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2.............. 2
31 O0LA00BO0BEGT SCREW M8X65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.........4
32 040B020613GT
......................................................... 1
33 040B020615GT HOSE R2X1/2 430 F90 BSP F90 BSP A
......................................................... 1
34 0406000107GT A
35  O7070B0430GT SWITCH.oooooooooocccccoeoeeeeseeseeee oo, 1
36 5600170125GT SYMBOL, ATTACHMENT LOCK............. 1
37 BLOGBSISEGT  GUAIG...ooooooooceeooooeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee 1
38 040B000017GT PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP.........oooooo... 4
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054G T GTH-5021R_IIIA 199



June 2018

I 800 Optionals

807.1 608997 Air Conditioning, View 1

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

200



June 2018 800 Optionals
807.1 608997 Air Conditioning, View 1
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0L000LOOOAGT SCREW M6X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 7
2 01L00310298GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 8
3 0707400255GT  GUAI....ueeiiiieiiiiiieiieeiee s 1
4 (0L002300AGT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....cceevvereeenenee. 4
5  0L0031L0085GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
6  0707400268GT Left Bracket.........ccoevverieeiiiiiiiiiecieee 1
7  OLOOOLO09GT Screw TE M 4X16....ccoevvveenieeienienieens 6
8  0707400263GT CONDENSER.......cccoiiiiiiiieieeee i 1
9  0707400260GT Hose 5/16
10  0707230303GT Pressure SWIitCh........ccoevevviiiiiniieeneennens 1
11  O0LO0OLOO37GT STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN WMAR
B8 1
12 0L40060000GT Screw TSPEI M8X25 UNI5933 10.9 ZN..4
13 0707400269GT Right Bracket..........c.cooovervviiiiniiecnicinene 1
14  OLOOOLOOGT  Stop NUt M4.....oceiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 6
15 O707400254GT  Filter....coiiiieiiiiiieiieeiie e 1
16  0707400258GT SCREW 4.2X13.....ocoiiiiiiiiieiieeienieeeeee 8
17 0707400256GT  Protection COVer.........ccovueeeaniieieiiiieeaees 1
18  0707400257GT  Bracket.......ccceeieeiieiniiiiiienieeiiee e 1
19  0707400117GT WASHER......cioiiieiiiieieeeie e 1
20  0402270058GT CLAMP DN 40/60 LG12..........ccc0ccceiiiine.. 2
21  5401000092GT Spacer..
22 0707400261GT HOSE......cccovivereiieieninnn
See 800 Optionals, Figure 608998 -
Position 10
23 0707280317GT HOSE......ciiiiiiiiie e 1
See 800 Optionals, Figure 608998 -
Position 9
24 0707230319GT Bracket
25  0707230318GT EVAPORATOR
26  07072308321GT Temperature SWitCh............ccccocviiiennnene 1
27  O707280316GT HOSE.....ccoieiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
28  0707230320GT BRACKET.....ceccviiirieieniienie e 1
29 0906100973GT VALVE.......ccooiiiiieiieeiie e 1
30  0707400392GT  PlAt....ccueeiieieiiiiiieiie et 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

201



I 800 Optionals June 2018

808.1 608998 Air Conditioning, View 2

8

Gaenie
202 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals
808.1 608998 Air Conditioning, View 2
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070111GT  PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 3
2 0406050981GT HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1400 FD-FD
13/16-16....cciiiiieiiiieeee e 1
3  0408051628GT PIPE R2 X 1/2 1300 FD F90 13/16"-16
ORFS .o 1
4 0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS..ooii e 1
5 0406051044GT HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1300 F90 9/16-18 FD
O/16-18.ccieee et 1
6 0406070114GT PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS ... 1
0908030423GT Complete Hydraulic Compressor............ 1
8 0406070113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..ooi e 1
9 0707400330GT  PIPE....ccciiiiiiriiriirienieieisie e 1
See 800 Optionals, Figure 608997 -
Position 23
10 07074003B1GT  PIPE......oiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
See 800 Optionals, Figure 608997 -
Position 22
11 0100230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......ooeveeeiriirrnn 4
12 01003L00B5GT  FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 8
13 0707110448GT  Vibration Damper..........cocoovveiieeneeiiin. 4
14 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN...........cccuvvvieen 4
15 01L000L0254GT SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN. .4
16 070711.0447GT
17 070711.0444GT
18  0707110446GT
19  070711.0445GT
20 010001L0358GT SCREW M10X40 UNI'5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
21 01003L0056GT - FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4
22 (0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN.......c.ccccennee 2
23 0140190001GT = Nut M10 UNI 5588 6SZN........ccccevruvrnnen 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

203



I 800 Optionals June 2018

809.1 608999 Air Conditioning, View 3

Gaenie
204 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 07070B30486GT  RELAY ....ctiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 2
2 0707030148GT FUSE,L10A. ...t 1
3 5600060009GT FUSE HOLDER........ccccoiiiiieiiieeeieeee 2
4 634976GT FUSE ... 1
5 0707030188GT RELAY HOLDER
6  0707080431GT SWITCH
7  0707030462GT Air Conditioning Glass Switch................. 1
8 5506020288GT AIR CONDITIONING WIRING

HARNESS.......ooiiiiiieeeeee 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Genie

809.1 608999 Air Conditioning, View 3

GTH-5021R_IIIA

205



I 800 Optionals June 2018

810.1 609000 Man Platform Predisposition - Emergency Pump, View 1

e
/

ELECTRIC
EMERGENCY

/{.._
/
!
| PUMP

Genie
206 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals
810.1 609000 Man Platform Predisposition - Emergency Pump, View 1
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 1
2 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608969
- Position 16
3 0406050980GT Hose R1 x 3/8 LG 2700 F90 FD
L12/16"-16 i 1
4 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS. .o 1
5 0406050978GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 2600 F90
FD13/16"-16.....cceiiiiieiiiieeaiiieeeieee e 1
6 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS. ..o 5
0L003L0056GT FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 2
8 0140320004GT SPRING WASHER D10 ZN........coouvveees 2
0L000LOGOSGT SCREW M14X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
10 0442380078GT ELECTRIC PUMP.....cccoiviiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiees 1
11 0604420124GT BONDED RING 3/4.....ccoiciieiiiiieiiieeeies 2
12 0406000046GT PIPE FITTING 3/4X 3/4 BSP.................. 1
13 0442390012GT  SAFETY VALVE.....ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiieen 1
14 0406070107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS..ooi i 1
15 0406070170GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 1"3/16-12 ORFS
BlB e 1
16 0406050174GT Hose R2 X 3/8 LG.600 FD F90 11/16-16
ORFS..oii e 1
17 0406000029GT PIPE FITTING 3/8X3/8 BSP......ccveeveunie 1
18 0406070814GT  Elbow 90° M3/4-16 UNF 11/16-16
19 0442250001GT
20 0604420120GT
21 04.42300032GT
22 0100030162GT SCREW M6X50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 1
23 0406070162GT  Pipe Fitting TMF+C 11/16-16 ORFS....... 1
24 040607.0233GT Nipple GMF F 11/16-16 ORFS X M
916-18c e 1
25 0406051353GT Hose R2 X 1/4 L 800 90 FEM STR FEM
9/16"-18...eeeieeieeeee e 1
26 0442100005GT TEST PORT MCS M14X1,5.......ccccvvvees 1
27 0908030031GT SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D20 .1
28 0100030159GT SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 2
29 0406000069GT PIPE FITTING CMF 1/4 ES LG 40......... 1
30 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.........cccovvvennes 2
31 01003L004GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
32 62412GT SOLENOID,MOTOR
START,60511,APU.......covviieiiiiiiiieeeene 1
33 0406050730GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG. 1500 F90 SF
11/16-160RFS.......coiiiiiieieiiee e 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

207



I 800 Optionals June 2018

811.1 609001 Man Platform Predisposition - Emergency Pump, View 2

Gaenie
208 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

01.4001.0061GT
540017.0098GT
07.07030532GT
560007.0010GT
560021.0023GT
5506020290GT
07.07030430GT
0707030440GT
56.00120048GT
01.4003.0000GT
0140320011GT
5506020508GT
0442380078GT
62412GT

© 00 N O O B~ W N PP

I o
A W N R O

811.1 609001 Man Platform Predisposition - Emergency Pump, View 2

Description Qty.
SCREW M4X20 UNI 7687 ZN................ 2
Push BULtON........cocoiiiiiiiiiee e 1
CONTACT ottt 1
CABLE GLAND.......cceoeieiievcveieeeeeia 1
BOX, EMERGENCY BUTTON................ 1
SWITCH ASSY,EMERGENCY PUMP.....1
SWITCH..ovcviiiieecceeeeee e 1

SYMBOL,EMERGENCY PUMP
INCLINOMETER.........cccoiiiiiinnn.

SCREW M4X16 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 3
SPRING WASHER D4 ZN.........ccoeeeee 3
BATTERY POSITIVE HARNESS............ 1
ELECTRIC PUMP......ccccviiiiieiiiieee, 1
SOLENOID,MOTOR

START,60511,APU.......cccoeiiiiiiiiiicn, 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

209



I 800 Optionals June 2018

812.1 609002 Mixing Bucket Predisposition

TS
S

[l

Gaenie
210 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 5600170012GT  SWITCH ...ooviiiiiieiiieierieeee e 1

2 5600170008GT Hydraulic Flow Direction Symbol............ 1

3 07070304HAGT SWITCH.....ooiiiiiiieiiccee e 1

4 5600170074GT Mixing Bucket - Symbol............ccccovernene 1

5  5600170007GT Switch Complete.........ccocoveeiiieiniiieeenes 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

812.1 609002 Mixing Bucket Predisposition

GTH-5021R_IIIA

211



I 800 Optionals June 2018

813.1 609003 Windscreen Protection and Power Pack

i

Genie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

212 Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

01.0001.0505GT
0140320005GT
01.0031.0057GT
51.09035194GT
01000L0304GT
01.40320004GT
01.0031.0301GT
540101.0019GT
5506020797GT

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

813.1 609003 Windscreen Protection and Power Pack

Description Qty.

SCREW M12X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.................... 2
WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN................... 2
Cabin Protection Grid.............ccoeecvvveeeennn. 1

SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 2
SPRING WASHER D10 ZN

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN.......... 2
SPACET ....eiieieieite e 2
POWER PACK........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

213



June 2018

I 800 Optionals

‘ 814.1 609004 Windscreen Wiper

-

G

enie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

214



June 2018 800 Optionals

814.1 609004 Windscreen Wiper

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
0908030715GT  Roof Wiper Kit........c.ccovvienieniiciiiicee, 1

2 0707400506GT  Wiper Motor Kit........ccceeviueeeeniieeeiieeeeins 1

Excluded Item 5, 6, 7, 8,9
3 0707400808GT  ArM...ciiiiiiiieiiiiiie i 1
4 0707400509GT  Blade.......ceeviieeeeiiiieeiiieeeiiie e eiiee e 1
5 0707400507GT Screw TSPEI M6X35 UNI 5933.............. 2
6  0707400502GT Spicer D24.......cccocoieiiiiiieiiieie e 2
7 0707400503GT  Seal D16.....cccceevveeeiiiieeiiieeesiiee e 2
8  0707400504GT Bushing... .2
9  0707400505GT  BUSHING....ccoviiiiiiiieiieeiie e 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 215



I 800 Optionals June 2018

815.1 609005 Boom Work Light

=== = [loo@r———
E@ﬁzi;; ool
@ (B
= ==
E EEC

990

Gaenie
216 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

560017.0124GT
0100310085GT
51.08114490GT
01.0001.0252GT
0140320003GT
044227.0003GT
07.07030433GT
560017.0032GT
56.00020130GT
5600020140GT

© 00 N O O B~ W N PP

=
o

=
[N

73713GT

Description Qty.
WOrK Light....c.coooviiiiiiiiiiccec e 1
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
WORKING LIGHT BOOM SUPPORT.....1
SCREW M8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.........cccvveeeen. 2
CLAMP D16 HOLE 8.4.......cccvvverieenee 1
SWITCH..oooiiiiieie e 1
Work Lights - Symbol..........cccoccoeeniieene 1

CONNECTOR,4 WAY,FEMALE
4 Way Female Connector Holding

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

815.1 609005 Boom Work Light

217



I 800 Optionals June 2018
816.1 609006 Cabin Work Light

0@ &) |1
e 00
==
) =]

Gaenie

218 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5600170124GT  WOrk Light.......ccccuvieiiiieniiiee e 1
2 0100230054GT NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......oovveieiiiinnnnn 1
3 0L000L0256GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 1
4 0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN..........ccocuvveeeen 1
5 01003L0055GT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
6  5108114727GT Cable Guide Bracket...
7 0908030052GT GASKET .....uvtiiiieeeiiiiiieee e 0.5-m
8 07070830433GT  SWITCH...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
9  5600170032GT Work Lights - Symbol.........c.cccceviueennennne 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

816.1 609006 Cabin Work Light

219



I 800 Optionals June 2018

‘ 817.1 609007 Chassis Levelling, View 1

Gaenie
220 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.
1 51.08114634GT
2 51.08114635GT
3 5400020043GT
4 5400020044GT
5 5306001813GT
6 04.42300080GT
7 540101.0002GT
8 0442400077GT
9 0707040428GT
10 01.0001.0108GT
11 0140320002GT
12 04.42300140GT
13 51.0811.0002GT
14 014001.0100GT
15 636519GT
16 010001.0106GT
17 01.00230053GT
18 010031004GT
19 51.08114636GT
20 01.0001L0254GT
21 0140320003GT
22 01.0031.0299GT
23 01.00230062GT
24 0100310063GT
25 5600120048GT
26 01.40030000GT
27 0140320011GT

Description Qty.
Foot Cylinder Support........c.cccoevvvennennne 2
Head Cylinder Support..........cccocveerunenn. 2
Foot Cylinder Pin........cccceviiiiiiiiienenne 2
Head Cylinder Pin.........cccoovveniiiiienncnns 2
REAR AXLE LOCK CYLINDER.............. 2
SAFETY VALVE.....ocoiiiiiieeee e 2
SPACER D 22/8.5 LG8.......cccvvveirireennnn 4
Solenoid Valve.........cccccooviiiiiiiiniciee 1

Solenoid DEUTSCH

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.........cccceeeee.. 4
ValVe ..o 2
PLATE. ...t 2
Screw TE M24X280 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....8
KIT CYLINDER GASKETS........ccceevveene. 2
SCREW M6X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2
STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 2
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN... .4
Pin Holder........coooiiiiiiiiic it 4
SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 8
SPRING WASHER D8 ZN....cccccooieeiiies 8
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............ 8
STOP NUT M24 UNI 7473 6S ZN........... 8
FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 8
INCLINOMETER..........coiiiiiiiiieee e 1
SCREW M4X16 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 3
SPRING WASHER D4 ZN

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Gaenie

817.1 609007 Chassis Levelling, View 1

GTH-5021R_IIIA

221



I 800 Optionals June 2018

‘ 818.1 609008 Chassis Levelling, View 2

MAIN VALVE

Genie
222 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals
818.1 609008 Chassis Levelling, View 2
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS. .o 4
2 0406070113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..ooi e 1
3 040605164GT HOSE R2X1/2 LG 600 F45-FD 13/16-16
ORFS. ..o 2
4 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS. .o 6
5 0406051625GT FLEXIBLE HOSE R1 X 1/4 LG. 400 FD
F90 9/16-18 ORFS......ccveiiiieeeiieeeie 1
6 0406070122GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS...2
0406070797GT PIPE FITTING F 13/16-16 ORFS-M
9/16-18 ORFS.....cooiiiiieiiie e 2
8 0406070164GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...2
0406070126GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS...1
10 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..oiii e 1
11 0406070110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 1
12 0406060484GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2" Lg. 500 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....cccceiiiiiiieiieiieeneen e 2
13 0406050430GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
14 0406050440GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1900 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 2
15 0406051627GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1200 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS ...ttt 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

223



I 800 Optionals June 2018

819.1 609009 Twing Hitch

Gaenie
224 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

(09.0803.0039GT
010031.0058GT
01.40320006GT
01.0001.0606GT
0908030088GT
51.08114083GT

D a0~ W N P

Description

PIN/DOWEL HOOK..........cccvveennnee.
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN..
SPRING WASHER D14 ZN............
SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
TOWING HOOK.......cvveeiiiiiiiiieeeenne
Braket Hook

Genie

819.1 609009 Twing Hitch

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

225



I 800 Optionals June 2018

820.1 609010 Fem 3 Forks

Gaenie
226 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals
820.1 609010 Fem 3 Forks
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5L13000700GT  GUAFG......oiueeerererieeecerierene e 1
2 0908080026GT SPRING SPLIT PIN....cccovvtirirerirereinenn. 2
3 BLA3019I5BGT  Plate....ccoeeiiieiieeiiieiiee e 1
4 0L000L025%6GT SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
5  0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.........c.cc......... 2
6  0LO0BLOOBSGT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
7 5113000100GT  StOp GUAId........eervieniiieiieiiieiie e 2
8  (0908080070GT Fem 3A Fork 150x50 L=1200................. 2
9  (0908030068GT Chain......ccccoevrveerinenne
10  0908030069GT CLAMP,DOUBLE,D16
11  0946180093GT REFLECTIVE
DECALWHITE/RED........c..cccuevrenee. 3.1-m
12 5113000800GT
13 0946160109GT

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

227



I 800 Optionals June 2018

821.1 609011 Remote Radio Control And Green Light

Genie
228 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

560024.0027GT
0908030148GT
5600085215GT
5600100088GT
5600100082GT
56.00100098GT

D g~ W N P

51.08114873GT
(0140010116GT
550602.1080GT

821.1 609011 Remote Radio Control And Green Light

Description Qty.
Remote Control Kit..........cccceevviriiennennns 1
ADHESIVE GASKET,SEAL 30MM...0.5-m
Backup Battery 12V 1,2Ah........ccccccveenne 1
GREEN LIGHT ..ot 1
GREEN LIGHT ELEMENT.........ccvvveeeen. 1

BASE LIGHT ELEMENT
With Cover

ROAD LIGHT SUPPORT..........cccviiiinne 1
SCREW TCB T 3.9X16 UNI 6954...........4
WIRING ..o, 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

229



I 800 Optionals June 2018

822.1 609012 Fork Side Shift And Positioner - Part 1

Genie
230 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals

822.1 609012 Fork Side Shift And Positioner - Part 1

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707350182GT
2 07.07350183GT
3 07073B0134GT
4 0201170051GT
5 07.07350185GT
6  070730186GT
7 0140030015GT
8 07.07350188GT
9 0707350189GT
10  0707350190GT
11 0707350191GT
12 0707350192GT
13  0707350193GT
14 0707350194GT
15  0707350195GT
16 0707350196GT
17 0707350197GT
18  0707350198GT
19 0707350199GT
20 07.07350200GT
21 0707350201GT
22 0707350202GT
23 07.07350203GT
24 07073B020AGT  S€alING..citieeuriesitiiianiee st eeeesaneesiiissiienns 8
25  0707360205GT Complete ROIlEr............ccoviiiieiiieeiiieene 2
26 07.07350206GT
27 0707350207GT
28  0707360208GT Cylinder SUPPOrt.........cccvvveerieeriveeneeineens 1
29 0140410011GT - Grubscrew Es. M6x10 UNI 5923-6G....... 8
30  0707350209GT  FOrKe...iioctiueeiiiiiieiiie e 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 231



June 2018

I 800 Optionals

823.1 609013 Fork Side Shift And Positioner - Part 2

Genie

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

232



June 2018 800 Optionals
823.1 609013 Fork Side Shift And Positioner - Part 2
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5906015027GT Forks Side Shift And Positioner.............. 1
2 09080B0068GT ChaiN....cccceeeeeieeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1.2-m
3 0908030069GT CLAMP,DOUBLE,D16...........cceeeeeeeennen. 1
4 0946180093GT REFLECTIVE
DECAL,WHITE/RED........................ 3.1-m
5 [SYIIC 0 010001 I CTUF-T o O 1
6 040606048GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG 1800 FD-FD
9/16-18...ccieieieeeee e 2
7 0406050466GT Hose R2 X 3/8"Lg.1700 FD - FD 11/16-16
ORFS..oe s 2
8 0908030806GT HOSES PROTECTION........oeeeeviiviees 1
0406070163GT PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16
ORFS ..o 2
10 0406070167GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSPX 9/16-18
ORFS..oe s 2
11 0406070110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS..oe e 2
12 0406070132GT PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS....ot e
13 0442100018GT QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2
14 0442100019GT QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2.......... 2
15 09.08030045GT DOUBLE HOSE BRACKET D14............ 2
16 0908030522GT DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D18................. 1
17 0908030523GT DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D18 1
18 014001.0056GT Screw TE M6X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN...... 1
19 01.0031.0054GT FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
20 0140320002GT SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.......ccccouuun...... 1
21 0707350187GT  ValVE....oeeeiiiieeiiiieeatiee e 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

233



I 800 Optionals June 2018

‘ 824.1 609014 GM-1 Articulation

Genie
234 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

51.04005022GT
5400000247GT
01.0031.0054GT
01.40320002GT
01000L0156GT
(0241020001GT
(09.0803.0406GT
094618.1608GT

0w N o g b~ W NP

Description Qty.
GM-1 Articulation..........c.ccceeeverieenecineens 1
Attachement Lock Pin..........cccooeninnn. 1
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
SPRING WASHER D6 ZN.........ccceeeeee.. 1
SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 1
RING PIN....oooiiiiiiiieeiieeee e 1
LANYARD,PIN....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiicee e 1

Label - Boom Angle GM-1 Articulation....1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

824.1 609014 GM-1 Articulation

235



June 2018

I 800 Optionals

‘ 825.1 609015 LMI Tower Lights

)

enie.

G

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

236



June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

5600100095GT
560009.0009GT
01.0031.0298GT
01.00230053GT
51.08114868GT
01.0001.0156GT
01.002300A4GT
0100310085GT
01.4001.0116GT
01.0001.024GT

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

=
o

Description Qty.
TOWEr LigtS...cocvieviiiiiiiiieecec e 1
ALARM. ...t 1
FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............ 2
STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN............. 2
Support Bracket.........ccooeeeieiiiiiiiiiees 1
SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2
NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......cccvvvvvreennnne 2
FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
SCREW TCB T 3.9X16 UNI 6954.. .4
SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

825.1 609015 LMI Tower Lights

237



I 800 Optionals June 2018

826.1 609019 Continous Rotating 360° - Joint

Gaenie
238 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem

a b W N P

© 00 N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Part No.

5329000001GT
5600230063GT
51.08114349GT
51.08114703GT
014001.0023GT

01.0031.0099GT
01.00230058GT
010001.1493GT
01.0031.0058GT
01.40320006GT
01000L0401GT
01.0031.0057GT
01.40320005GT
04.02200063GT
0604420120GT
0946181827GT

Description Qty.
Hydraulical Joint..........cccoevvviiiiniiennenns 1
Electrical Joint..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiies 1
Hydraulic Rotating Joint Brack................ 1
Hydraulic Rotating Joint Support............ 2
SCREW TE M16X60 UNI 5737 8.8
ZN o 4
FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN.......... 8
NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN............ 4
SCREW M14X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........ 4
FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN.......... 4
SPRING WASHER D14 ZN.........ccccc...... 4
SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........ 4
WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN....
SPRING WASHER D12 ZN.........c.cccc.....
PLUG 3/8" BSP.....ceeveiiiieiiiieeeiieeeen 2
BONDED RING 3/8".......cciiieiiiiiienieennne 2
Decal - No washing Electrical Joint......... 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

826.1 609019 Continous Rotating 360° - Joint

GTH-5021R_IIIA

239



I 800 Optionals June 2018

827.1 609020 Continous Rotating 360° - Cab Heater Hoses

HYDRAULIC

Gaenie
240 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem

a b W N -

© 00 N O

10

11
12

13

14

15

16
17
18

19

Part No.

04.0227.0064GT
(09.0806.0042GT
09080830527/GT

01.00030159GT
04.06000197GT
0406000016GT
01.0001.0206GT
(09.08030525GT

0908030524GT
04.0605.1370GT

04.0607.0111GT

0908030526GT

0406051768GT

01.0001.0466GT
0406000017GT
0406051769GT

04.07400122GT

827.1 609020 Continous Rotating 360° - Cab Heater Hoses

Description Qty.

See 400 Cab, Figure 608936 - Position 31
See 400 Cab, Figure 608936 - Position 32

CLAMP DN 15/25 LG 9....ooeevviveecvieees 4
ADAPTER,REDUCTION,HOSE.............. 2
DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D30 1
SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......... 4
HOSE ADAPTER 1/2 GAS D18.............. 3
PIPE FITTING CMF G1/2 ES LG 45....... 2
SCREW M8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 1
DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D22 1
DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22................. 1
Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 1400 FD 1/2" BSP
F90 13/16"-16 ORFS........cceeeviireeriens 2
PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16

ORFS ..o 4
DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE
D30 1
HOSE R1 X 1/2 3000 SF F90

13/16"-16. e 1
SCREW M8X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.......... 1
PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP...........ccoeeui. 2
HOSE R1 X 1/2 3000 F90 F90

13/16"-16.ccc e 1
Rubber Pipe.......coin it 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

241



I 800 Optionals June 2018

828.1 609021 Continous Rotating 360° - Outriggers

\
’.
HYDRAULIC \ ]
JOINT | |
. |
[ Ry @ 1
ol !/

/|

/]

.

I

b

b

b

! !

P

po

P

j !

jo

-

/ !

i/

.

;!

‘ /
MAIN VALVE /-/ py
— _’_,_./// 7

" —

Gaenie
GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

242



June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

1 0406070111GT

828.1 609021 Continous Rotating 360° - Outriggers

Description Qty.

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16

ORFS..coe s 4
2 04.06051408GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2400 F90 F90

13/16"-16 270¢..cuuuureeerierieeeiniinininnnn 2
3 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16

ORFS..ooce e 2
4 0406070121GT PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16

ORFS..coe s 2
5 0406050891GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 1450 FD - F90

13/16"-16 ORFS.......cvvvviiiiiiiennne 1
6 0406060982GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1550 FD - F90

13/16"-16 ORFS......ccovvvveeeeeecrieeeeeeeeeas 1

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Genie

243



I 800 Optionals June 2018

‘ 829.1 609022 Continous Rotating 360° - Service Brake

SERVICE BRAKE

HYDRAULIC
OIL TANK

HYDRAULIC
JOINT

Genie
244 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals
829.1 609022 Continous Rotating 360° - Service Brake
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1  0406051375GT Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 2050 F90 F90 1
3/16"-12 90°..ciiiiieiiiie e 1
2 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 42
3 0406051300GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1400 F90 FD
9/16"-18 ORFS....cciiveiirieieecereeee 2
4 0406070114GT  PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..ooii e 3
5 0406051271GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1200 F90 F90
9/16"-18 A 90°.....eiiiiieeiiee e 1
6 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS...oiiee e 2
7 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608961
- Position 11
8 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608962
- Position 16
9  0408050731GT HOSE R2X1/4 LG1200 F90 FD 9/16
ORFS. ..o 1
10 0406070107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS..oiii e 2
11 0406051369GT Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 700 FA5 FD 1
/1612, i 1
12 04060561378GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 700 F90 F90
9/16"-18 270°......oioriiierieieee s resiiine e 1
13 0406051717GT HOSE R2 X 1/2 1450 F90 F90 13/16-16
180t 1
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

245



I 800 Optionals June 2018

830.1 609023 Continous Rotating 360° - Power Steering

FRONT STEERING CYLINDER

POWER STEERING

STEERING
SOLENOID VALVE %

REAR STEERING CYLINDER

HYDRAULIC JOINT

Genie
246 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018

800 Optionals

Iltem Part No.

1  0406070110GT

830.1 609023 Continous Rotating 360° - Power Steering

Description Qty.

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16

ORFS. ..o, 2
2 0406050432GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 1300 F90 FD
11/16-16 ORFS......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 1
3 0408070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS ..o 1
4 0406051376GT Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 2300 F90 F90
12/16"-16 270°....cceiiiiiiirieiiieiee e 1
5  0406070231GT PIPE FITTING 9/16-18 X 11/16-16
ORFS...ooi e, 1
6  0408070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS...ooiii 4
7  0408060311GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1700 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS. ..o 2

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Gaenie

247



I 800 Optionals June 2018

‘ 831.1 609024 Continous Rotating 360° - Hydraulic Oil Tank

MAIN VALVE

S \\“ .‘“_“___,__,—""') - / .
HYDRAULIC /
JOINT /

.

o] ;

? @
¢ —0

0

A

\ QL
\ '
\
AN
N
. N~

Genie

248 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 800 Optionals
831.1 609024 Continous Rotating 360° - Hydraulic Oil Tank
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1  0406070130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12 31  0406070113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS...oiieteeeeeeeee e 2 ORFS...ooieoteeeeeeeee e 1
2 (0946360011GT Priority Valve LPS 160 R11/LD 10-14 32 (0406051278GT Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 1900 F90
BI0L i 1 3/4" BSP FD 1 3/16"-12 ORu...cvcvevirne. 1
3 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS. ..o 3
4 See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608969
- Position 16
5  0LO0OLO211GT SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......... 2
6  0140320003GT SPRING WASHER D8 ZN.........ccccceenne. 2
7  0LO0BLO0SSGT FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
8  0406070112GT PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..iiseeeeee e 1
9  0406051371GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2400 FD -FD
13/16-16 ORFS....ccoovvireeeiriciecrerere e 1
10 0406051550GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4 550 F90 F45 1
3/16"-12 A 90°.....ocvieeriiiieeeeeeeea 1
11  0406070130GT PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12
ORFS .ot 2
12 0406070211GT Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1 3/16"-12 F 3/8
BSP .ot 1
13 0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS...oiecteeeeeeeee e 1
14  0406051616GT Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 2000.FD FD
13/16"-16. e e en 1
15  0406061716GT HOSE R1 X 3/4 1150 F45 SF 1
BILB"-12 it 1
16 0406070107GT PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS....oiietiete et 1
17  0406060766GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG. 2600 FD - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS....cccoiiueiiiiiiieieieeieeenns 1
18 O442400015GT  VALVE ..coiiiieiiieeieieeeieiansenineseeiseeneenenenens 1
19 0604420120GT - BONDED RING 3/8"........c.coeeviiveirieeanns 2
20  0406070847GT Pipe Fitting 90° M3/8 X M13/16"-16
ORFS....ooiitieeeeee e 1
21 0604420125GT BONDED RING 1".....cccooiiiiririririririeinnenes 1
22 0406000066GT PIPE FITTING 1X1 BSP.......ccoevevevennee. 1
23 0406000059GT Pipe Fitting 1" BSP X F 1" BSP.............. 1
24 0442390077GT  SAFETY VALVE.......cccceoviiiinirerirnieieenenns 1
25  0406070120GT Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1" 3/16-12 ORFS.....1
26 0406070864GT Pipe Fitting 90° M-F 1"3/16"-12 ORFS....1
27 040606082GT Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4" 280 Bar Lg. 1950
F90 - FD 1"3/16-12 ORFS.....c.cevruenvee. 1
28 0406051280GT Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 1800 F90 F90 1
3/16"-12 ORFS A 270¢......ccccciieeiiiaeanns 1
29  0406000235GT Rotating Joint F3/4" BSP X M 3/4" BSP
MBGGD34.....cooiiieiieieieeeeeee s 2
30  0404420124GT Bonded RinNg 3/4".......ccovviieiieiiieiicee, 2
Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 249



I 800 Optionals June 2018

832.1 609025 Continous Rotating 360° - Chassis Levelling

HYDRAULIC
JOINT

Genie
250 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT




June 2018 800 Optionals
832.1 609025 Continous Rotating 360° - Chassis Levelling
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070145GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18
ORFS. .o 4
2 0406070113GT PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS..ooi e 1
3 040605164GT HOSE R2X1/2 LG 600 F45-FD 13/16-16
ORFS. ..o 2
4 0406070117GT PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16
ORFS. .o 6
5 0406051625GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 400 FD F90
9/16-18 ORFS......coiiiiiiiiiieeeie s 1
6 0406070122GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS...2
0406070797GT PIPE FITTING F 13/16-16 ORFS-M
9/16-18 ORFS.....cooiiiiieiiie e 2
8 0406070164GT PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS...2
0406070126GT PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS...1
10 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..oiii e 1
11 0406070110GT PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 1
12 0406060484GT  Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2" Lg. 500 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....cccceiiiiiiieiieiieeneen e 2
13 0406050430GT HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS..ooi e 2
14 0406050440GT HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1900 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS..ooii e 2
15 0406070111GT PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS ...ttt 4
16 0406070121GT  PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS..o e 2
17 0406050891GT  Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 1450 FD - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS....cccieiiiieiiiiieeiiieeeiie. 1
18  0406050982GT Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1550 FD - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.......cceoiiiiiieiiiiieerieene 1
19 040605.1408GT ~ Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2400 F90 F90
13/16"-16 270¢.ccccciieeiciiieeiiieeesiiee e 2
Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

251



June 2018

| Part Number Index

The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

Part Number

Page

Page

Part Number

Page

Part Number

Page

005361GT ....
005796GT ....
01.0001.0004GT
01.0001.0035GT

01.0001.0037GT .

01.0001.0042GT
01.0001.0099GT

01.0001.0100GT .

01.0001.0102GT
01.0001.0106GT

01.0001.0154GT
01.0001.0156GT

01.0001.0158GT

01.0001.0254GT

01.0001.0256GT
01.0001.0257GT
01.0001.0258GT
01.0001.0260GT

01.0001.0304GT
01.0001.0306GT

01.0001.0314GT
01.0001.0353GT
01.0001.0355GT

01.0001.0356GT

01.0001.0401GT

01.0001.0402GT .
01.0001.0405GT .
01.0001.0409GT .
01.0001.0466GT .
01.0001.0505GT .

01.0001.0506GT
01.0001.0507GT

01.0001.0564GT .

01.0001.0604GT
01.0001.0605GT

01.0001.0606GT .

01.0001.0657GT
01.0001.1438GT

01.0001.1465GT .

01.0001.1476GT
01.0001.1493GT

01.0001.1537GT .

01.0001.1538GT
01.0001.1547GT
01.0003.0155GT

01.0003.0157GT
01.0003.0158GT

01.0003.0159GT

01.0003.0160GT

01.0003.0162GT .

01.0003.0203GT

....... 25,131, 221
01.0001.0108GT .

..133, 221

....... 21, 25, 63, 167
....... 27, 33, 35, 65,

101, 113, 137,
235, 237

....... 165
01.0001.0160GT .
01.0001.0206GT .
01.0001.0207GT .
01.0001.0209GT .
01.0001.0211GT .
01.0001.0252GT .
01.0001.0253GT .
....... 21, 23, 25, 65,

..101

...147, 241
...135, 147
...149

...35, 145, 249
..27,111, 217
.87

69, 73, 75, 81,
93, 127, 131,
169, 203, 221,
237

....... 23, 27, 63, 87,
95, 111, 219, 227

....... 59, 79, 105

....... 25,27

....... 147

01.0001.0299GT .

.73, 89

....... 23,213

....... 27, 105, 107
01.0001.0310GT .
....... 107

....... 121

....... 23, 25, 65, 87,

...105

197, 199

....... 59, 61, 63, 89
01.0001.0357GT .
01.0001.0358GT .

...87, 89
...23, 25, 33, 203

....... 117, 119, 123,

125, 159, 187

....... 111,113
....... 133, 143, 155,

187

....... 115, 147, 207,

241

01.0003.0205GT
01.0003.0207GT
01.0003.0210GT
01.0003.0255GT
01.0003.0256GT
01.0003.0261GT
01.0003.0353GT
01.0003.0354GT
01.0003.0947GT
01.0019.0103GT
01.0019.0104GT
01.0019.0105GT
01.0019.0106GT
01.0019.0108GT
01.0019.0179GT
01.0019.0185GT
01.0019.0186GT
01.0023.0052GT
01.0023.0053GT

01.0023.0054GT

01.0023.0055GT

01.0023.0056GT
01.0023.0057GT
01.0023.0058GT
01.0023.0060GT
01.0023.0062GT
01.0031.0053GT
01.0031.0054GT

01.0031.0055GT

59, 67, 105, 153,

01.0031.0056GT

01.0031.0057GT
01.0031.0058GT

01.0031.0059GT
01.0031.0061GT
01.0031.0062GT
01.0031.0063GT
01.0031.0097GT
01.0031.0098GT
01.0031.0099GT

01.0031.0100GT
01.0031.0298GT

01.0031.0299GT

21, 33,197,199 01.0031.0301GT

01.0031.0303GT

21, 23, 25, 65
21, 23, 65, 81,
101, 133, 135,
221, 237

21, 23, 25, 31,
59, 61, 63, 69,
73, 149, 169,
201, 203, 219,
237

23, 25, 27, 59,
107, 137, 189
63, 93, 103, 105
25,59, 101
101, 239

29

29, 221

21, 23, 25, 65
21, 25, 27, 33,
63, 81, 101, 113,
133, 135, 143,
155, 159, 207,
221, 233, 235
21, 25, 27, 31,
35,59, 61, 63,
69, 75,79, 93,
95, 105, 111,
127,131, 135,
137, 145, 149,
169, 201, 203,
217,219, 227,
237, 249

23, 25, 31, 33,
63, 67, 87, 89,
105, 107, 121,
137, 203, 207
59, 67, 105, 111,
213, 239

29, 59, 87, 89,
107, 225, 239
29,115

29, 95, 97
25,29

29, 221

59, 67, 93

67

27,67, 91, 95,
97, 239

91, 93

23, 25, 33, 35,
65, 81, 131, 133,
137, 165, 167,
201, 237

21, 23, 25, 27,
59, 63, 65, 69,

81, 197, 199, 221

23, 27, 65, 197,
199, 213

252

Gaenie

01.0033.0000GT

01.4001.0003GT ...

01.4001.0008GT
01.4001.0011GT

01.4001.0012GT ...

01.4001.0023GT
01.4001.0026GT

01.4001.0032GT ...

01.4001.0034GT
01.4001.0037GT

01.4001.0038GT ...

01.4001.0040GT
01.4001.0041GT

01.4001.0053GT ...

01.4001.0056GT
01.4001.0061GT

01.4001.0062GT ...
01.4001.0069GT ...

01.4001.0078GT

01.4001.0089GT

01.4001.0092GT ...
01.4001.0094GT ...
01.4001.0100GT ...

01.4001.0106GT
01.4001.0108GT
01.4001.0116GT

01.4001.0125GT

01.4001.0175GT ...

01.4001.0185GT
01.4001.0191GT

01.4002.0006GT ...

01.4003.0000GT
01.4003.0001GT

01.4003.0003GT ...

01.4003.0004GT
01.4003.0014GT

01.4003.0015GT ...

01.4003.0034GT
01.4003.0036GT

01.4003.0038GT ...
01.4003.0041GT ...
01.4003.0049GT ...
01.4003.0051GT ...
01.4003.0053GT ...
01.4006.0000GT ...
01.4006.0004GT ...
01.4006.0007GT ...
01.4006.0011GT ...

01.4019.0000GT
01.4019.0001GT

01.4019.0004GT ...

01.4019.0020GT
01.4019.0026GT

01.4022.0007GT ...

01.4023.0000GT
01.4023.0010GT

01.4031.0002GT ...

01.4031.0004GT
01.4031.0007GT

01.4031.0008GT ...

01.4032.0002GT

01.4032.0003GT

187

.93, 105

.27,33,91

21, 23, 25, 27,

31, 33, 63,197,

23, 25, 27, 33,
35, 63, 101, 113,

131, 133, 137,
143, 155, 159,
165, 167, 207,
221, 233, 235
21, 23, 25, 27,

35, 65, 93, 105,

111, 127, 131,
135, 145, 149,
197, 199, 203,

01.4032.0004GT

01.4032.0005GT

01.4032.0006GT

01.4032.0007GT

01.4032.0008GT
01.4032.0011GT

02.0117.0051GT

02.0117.0101GT

02.0117.0119GT
02.0121.0030GT

02.4102.0001GT .

02.4102.0012GT
02.4102.0013GT

02.4115.0000GT .

02.4126.0003GT
02.4126.0004GT

03.4175.0006GT .

04.0027.0051GT
04.0220.0053GT

04.0220.0055GT .

04.0220.0059GT
04.0220.0063GT

04.0227.0054GT .

04.0227.0058GT
04.0227.0068GT

04.0442.0117GT .
04.0442.0124GT .
04.0506.0737GT .
04.0600.0016GT .

04.0600.0017GT

04.0600.0021GT

04.0600.0052GT

04.0600.0059GT

04.0600.0066GT
04.0600.0069GT

04.0600.0090GT
04.0600.0091GT

04.0600.0107GT
04.0600.0113GT

04.0600.0190GT
04.0600.0197GT

04.0600.0233GT
04.0600.0234GT

04.0602.0605GT

217, 219, 221,
227, 249

....... 23, 25,31, 33,

61, 63, 65, 67,
87, 89, 105, 107,
121, 197, 199,
203, 207, 213

....... 27,59, 67, 105,

111, 153, 2183,
239

....... 21, 29, 67, 107,

225, 239

....... 25, 29, 38, 67,

97, 115

....... 27

....... 209, 221
01.4032.0015GT .
01.4041.0000GT .
01.4041.0005GT .
01.4041.0011GT .
01.4041.0021GT .......
....... 25, 87, 89, 93,

95, 231

....... 27, 33, 87, 105,

.83, 127, 241

....... 195, 197, 199,

241

....... 133
04.0600.0029GT .
04.0600.0046GT .
....... 117,123,125
....... 249
04.0600.0062GT .
....... 145, 249

....... 197, 199, 207
04.0600.0087GT .

..135, 207
..207

..153

..113, 199

....... 135
....... 115
04.0600.0092GT .
....... 195, 197, 199
....... 145, 153
04.0600.0142GT .
....... 135
....... 83, 241
04.0600.0232GT .
....... 143

....... 83,117,119, 131
04.0600.0235GT .
04.0600.0236GT .
04.0600.0237GT .
04.0600.0238GT .
04.0600.0239GT .
04.0600.0272GT .

..115

.33

.131

..131, 145, 249
121
121
121
121

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 |

Part Number Index (continued) |

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
04.0602.0613GT ....... 195, 197, 199 04.0605.1260GT ....... 111 04.0607.0114GT ....... 111, 115, 129, 04.4224.0001GT ....... 151
04.0602.0615GT ....... 195, 197, 199 04.0605.1261GT ....... 111, 113 131, 133, 155, 04.4224.0008GT ....... 135

04.0605.0108GT .......153 04.0605.1264GT .......111, 113 197, 199, 203, 04.4225.0001GT ....... 135, 207

04.0605.0113GT ....... 129, 149, 197, 04.0605.1271GT 245 04.4225.0002GT ....... 131, 133
199 04.0605.1276GT 04.0607.0115GT ....... 111, 131, 133, 04.4225.0003GT ....... 25
04.0605.0174GT ....... 207 04.0605.1278GT ... 155 04.4227.0000GT ....... 61

04.0605.0179GT .
04.0605.0231GT .
04.0605.0254GT .

..155 04.0605.1280GT ...
..133, 155 04.0605.1285GT ...
125 04.0605.1299GT ...

04.0607.0117GT ....... 33,117, 119, 04.4227.0001GT ....... 61
123, 125, 127, 04.4227.0003GT ....... 217
. 131, 135, 143, 04.4227.0010GT ....... 61
131, 245 207, 223, 247, 04.4227.0016GT ....... 127,131

04.0605.0269GT .......133, 155 04.0605.1300GT ...
04.0605.0308GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.0605.1348GT ... 251 04.4227.0018GT ....... 63
125 04.0605.1353GT ... 04.0607.0120GT ....... 145, 249 04.4229.0065GT ....... 153

04.0605.0309GT .......135 04.0605.1360GT ...
04.0605.0311GT .......143, 247 04.0605.1361GT ...
04.0605.0430GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.0605.1362GT

125, 223, 251 04.0605.1363GT

04.0607.0121GT ....... 109, 111, 113, 04.4229.0072GT ....... 153
117, 119, 129, 04.4229.0078GT ....... 151
151, 243, 251 04.4229.0079GT ....... 153
04.0607.0122GT ....... 135, 223, 251 04.4229.0089GT ....... 151

04.0605.0432GT ....... 247 04.0605.1369GT ... 04.0607.0124GT ....... 111, 113 04.4235.0013GT ....... 27
04.0605.0433GT ....... 143 04.0605.1370GT 04.0607.0126GT ....... 111, 115, 223, 04.4235.0052GT ....... 67
04.0605.0440GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.0605.1371GT 251 04.4235.0064GT ....... 67

125, 223, 251 04.0605.1372GT ... 04.0607.0130GT ....... 131, 145, 153, 04.4236.0084GT ....... 137, 161
04.0605.0443GT ....... 129 04.0605.1373GT 249 04.4236.0097GT ....... 137
04.0605.0459GT ....... 115, 133 04.0605.1375GT 04.0607.0131GT ....... 133, 153, 155, 04.4236.0115GT ....... 137
04.0605.0464GT ......131 04.0605.1376GT ... 197, 199 04.4236.0118GT ....... 135
04.0605.0466GT ....... 233 04.0605.1378GT 04.0607.0132GT ....... 197, 199, 233 04.4238.0071GT ....... 67
04.0605.0484GT ....... 223, 251 04.0605.1393GT 04.0607.0137GT ....... 131 04.4238.0075GT ....... 67
04.0605.0522GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.0605.1394GT ... 04.0607.0140GT ....... 129 04.4238.0078GT ....... 207, 209

125 04.0605.1396GT 04.0607.0141GT ....... 111,113 04.4238.0086GT ....... 67
04.0605.0530GT ....... 155 04.0605.1408GT 04.0607.0142GT ....... 145, 151, 153 04.4239.0000GT ....... 105

04.0605.0556GT .......153 04.0605.1456GT ... 04.0607.0145GT ....... 115, 131, 135, 04.4239.0001GT ....... 105

04.0605.0558GT ....... 111 04.0605.1459GT 145, 203, 223, 04.4239.0002GT ....... 197, 199
04.0605.0704GT ....... 111,113 04.0605.1464GT 249, 251 04.4239.0003GT ....... 105
04.0605.0720GT .......131 04.0605.1465GT ... 04.0607.0153GT ....... 131, 149 04.4239.0004GT ....... 111
04.0605.0731GT .......245 04.0605.1466GT ... 04.0607.0162GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.4239.0012GT ....... 207
04.0605.0737GT .......129 04.0605.1468GT ... 125, 207 04.4239.0015GT ....... 115, 133

04.0605.0739GT .
04.0605.0766GT .

..207 04.0605.1469GT ...
..145, 249 04.0605.1470GT ...

04.0607.0163GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.4239.0031GT ....... 25
125, 197, 199, 04.4239.0032GT ....... 207

04.0605.0768GT .......131 04.0605.1471GT ... 233 04.4239.0034GT ....... 153
04.0605.0786GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.0605.1550GT ... 04.0607.0164GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.4239.0041GT ....... 107

125 04.0605.1558GT ... 125, 135, 223, 04.4239.0074GT ....... 133
04.0605.0810GT ....... 129 04.0605.1582GT ... 251 04.4239.0077GT ....... 145, 249
04.0605.0822GT ....... 249 04.0605.1609GT 04.0607.0166GT ....... 131 04.4239.0080GT ....... 221
04.0605.0871GT ....... 151 04.0605:1610GT 04.0607.0167GT ....... 233 04.4239.0131GT ....... 117,119, 123,
04.0605.0878GT .......145 04.0605.1612GT ... 04.0607.0170GT ....... 127, 207 125
04.0605.0879GT ....... 145 04.0605.1616GT 04.0607.0174GT ....... 31, 151, 153 04.4239.0140GT ....... 221
04.0605.0891GT ....... 243, 251 04.0605.1625GT 04.0607.0180GT ....... 133 04.4239.0152GT ....... 33
04.0605.0896GT .......111 04.0605.1627GT ... 04.0607.0183GT ....... 153 04.4239.0153GT ....... 33
04.0605.0901GT ....... 131 04.0605.1628GT 04.0607.0188GT ....... 153 04.4240.0015GT ....... 133, 145, 249
04.0605.0902GT ....... 131 04.0605.1633GT 04.0607.0190GT ....... 145 04.4240.0024GT ....... 115, 117, 119,
04.0605.0931GT .......133 04.0605.1634GT .......223, 251 04.0607.0196GT ....... 151 123, 125
04.0605.0947GT ....... 133 04.0605.1692GT ....... 155 04.0607.0205GT ....... 109 04.4240.0041GT ....... 117,119, 123,
04.0605.0948GT ....... 233 04.0605.1693GT ....... 133 04.0607.0211GT ....... 145, 249 125, 161
04.0605.0978GT .......207 04.0605.1716GT .......249 04.0607.0214GT ....... 111 04.4240.0052GT ....... 143
04.0605.0980GT ....... 207 04.0605.1717GT ....... 245 04.0607.0217GT ....... 153 04.4240.0053GT ....... 155
04.0605.0981GT ....... 203 04.0605.1768GT ....... 241 04.0607.0225GT ....... 155 04.4240.0074GT ....... 117,119, 123,
04.0605.0982GT .......111, 243, 251 04.0605.1769GT .......241 04.0607.0231GT ....... 143, 247 125
04.0605.0998GT ....... 129 04.0607.0102GT ....... 127 04.0607.0233GT ....... 207 04.4240.0075GT ....... 195, 197
04.0605.1012GT 04.0607.0103GT ....... 153 04.0607.0797GT ....... 135, 223, 251 04.4240.0076GT ....... 199
04.0605.1015GT . 04.0607.0107GT ....... 109, 127, 131, 04.0607.0798GT ....... 155 04.4240.0077GT ....... 221
04.0605.1017GT . 145, 151, 207, 04.0607.0814GT ....... 207 05.0401.0000GT ....... 133
04.0605.1018GT . 245, 249 04.0607.0842GT ....... 153 05.0401.0004GT ....... 133
04.0605.1043GT . 04.0607.0109GT ....... 129 04.0607.0847GT ....... 145, 249 05.0401.0010GT ....... 133
04.0605.1044GT . 04.0607.0110GT ....... 143, 197, 199, 04.0607.0854GT ....... 133 05.4309.0006GT ....... 131
04.0605.1054GT . 207, 223, 233, 04.0607.0855GT ....... 131, 153 05.4329.0001GT ....... 163
04.0605.1057GT ....... 247,251 04.0607.0864GT ....... 145, 249 05.4329.0002GT ....... 163
04.0605.1062GT ....... 117,119, 123, 04.0607.0111GT ....... 31, 83, 111, 113, 04.0607.0865GT ....... 153 05.4329.0011GT ....... 131

125, 127 115, 117, 119, 04.0740.0122GT ....... 241 05.4329.0027GT ....... 127
04.0605.1141GT ....... 133, 155 127,129, 131, 04.4210.0003GT ....... 131 05.4329.0029GT ....... 131
04.0605.1183GT ....... 119, 125 135, 145, 203, 04.4210.0004GT ....... 111, 133, 149 06.0401.0123GT ....... 67
04.0605.1210GT .......153 207, 223, 241, 04.4210.0005GT ....... 149, 207 06.0401.0219GT ....... 153
04.0605.1214GT ....... 123 243, 245, 249, 04.4210.0018GT ....... 113, 195, 197, 06.0442.0117GT ....... 111, 133, 197,
04.0605.1215GT ....... 117,119 251 199, 233 199
04.0605.1220GT .......135 04.0607.0112GT ....... 145, 197, 199, 04.4210.0019GT ....... 113, 195, 197, 06.0442.0118GT ....... 133
04.0605.1225GT ....... 153 249 199, 233 06.0442.0120GT ....... 31, 33, 117, 123,
04.0605.1253GT ....... 129 04.0607.0113GT ....... 111, 129, 133, 04.4223.0000GT ....... 151 125, 131, 133,
04.0605.1258GT . 145, 203, 223, 04.4223.0001GT ....... 151 135, 143, 145,
04.0605.1259GT 249, 251 04.4223.0003GT ....... 153 207, 239, 249

Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 253




June 2018

| Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number Page

Part Number Page

Part Number

Part Number

06.0442.0122GT ....... 31, 83, 115, 117, 07.0703.0583GT ....... 51

119, 127, 131,
151, 195, 197,
199
06.0442.0124GT ....... 131, 207
06.0442.0125GT .
06.0442.0126GT .
06.0442.0132GT .
06.0600.0016GT .
07,0711,0460GT .
07,0711,0462GT .
07.0602.0604GT .
07.0700.0006GT .
07.0700.0023GT .
07.0701.0197GT
07.0701.0203GT
07.0701.0216GT .
07.0701.0241GT
07.0701.0242GT
07.0701.0243GT .
07.0701.0247GT
07.0701.0248GT
07.0701.0252GT .
07.0701.0254GT
07.0701.0255GT
07.0701.0256GT .
07.0701.0257GT
07.0701.0258GT
07.0701.0259GT .......
07.0701.0316GT ....... 195, 197, 199
07.0701.0317GT ....... 195, 197, 199
07.0701.0343GT .......67
07.0703.0007GT .......171
07.0703.0008GT .......171
07.0703.0010GT .......171
07.0703.0032GT .......171
07.0703.0035GT .......171
07.0703.0125GT .......171
07.0703.0148GT .......167, 205
07.0703.0188GT .......205
07.0703.0192GT
07.0703.0193GT
07.0703.0305GT .
07.0703.0306GT
07.0703.0314GT
07.0703.0321GT .
07.0703.0368GT
07.0703.0382GT
07.0703.0383GT .
07.0703.0384GT
07.0703.0419GT
07.0703.0420GT .
07.0703.0423GT
07.0703.0424GT
07.0703.0425GT .
07.0703.0426GT
07.0703.0427GT
07.0703.0428GT .
07.0703.0429GT .......
07.0703.0430GT ....... 171, 197, 199,
209

...153
...151
...83
.43
.43
...187
.31

07.0703.0431GT .
07.0703.0433GT .
07.0703.0434GT .
07.0703.0435GT .
07.0703.0440GT .
07.0703.0441GT
07.0703.0462GT
07.0703.0485GT .......
07.0703.0486GT ....... 157, 167, 205
07.0703.0494GT ....... 195, 199, 211
07.0703.0531GT .......79
07.0703.0532GT ....... 79, 209
07.0703.0572GT ....... 171
07.0703.0577GT .
07.0703.0578GT

...31, 135, 145, 249

07.0703.0617GT ....... 171
07.0703.0621GT ....... 183
07.0703.0657GT ....... 171
07.0703.0668GT ....... 171
07.0703.0669GT ....... 171
07.0703.0724GT ....... 157
07.0703.0727GT ....... 171
07.0703.0729GT ....... 171
07.0704.0428GT ....... 221
07.0705.0101GT ....... 105
07.0705.0102GT ....... 143
07.0706.0043GT ....... 143
07.0706.0044GT ....... 27
07.0709.0624GT ....... 181
07.0711.0012GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0014GT ....... 45
07.0711.0030GT ....... 43
07.0711.0031GT ....... 43, 45
07.0711.0044GT ....... 45
07.0711.0045GT ....... 45
07.0711.0077GT ....... 39
07.0711.0079GT ....... 39
07.0711.0104GT ....... 41
07.0711.0109GT ....... 37,43, 49,51
07.0711.0112GT ....... 43
07.0711.0116GT ....... 37
07.0711.0148GT ....... 53
07.0711.0154GT ....... 53
07.0711.0155GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0156GT ....... 37
07.0711.0161GT ....... 51
07.0711.0225GT ....... 37
07.0711.0227GT ....... 51
07.0711.0236GT ....... 55
07.0711.0252GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0253GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0254GT ....... 49
07.0711.0255GT ....... 49
07.0711.0256GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0257GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0258GT ....... 49
07.0711.0259GT ....... 49
07.0711.0260GT ....... 49
07.0711.0261GT ....... 49
07.0711.0262GT ....... 49
07.0711.0263GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0264GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0265GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0266GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0267GT ....... 37
07.0711.0268GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0269GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0270GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0271GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0273GT ....... 49
07.0711.0274GT ....... 49
07.0711.0275GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0276GT ....... 49
07.0711.0277GT ....... 49
07.0711.0278GT ....... 37,49
07.0711.0280GT ....... 45
07.0711.0281GT ....... 45
07.0711.0283GT ....... 45
07.0711.0285GT ....... 45
07.0711.0286GT ....... 45
07.0711.0287GT ....... 45
07.0711.0289GT ....... 45
07.0711.0290GT ....... 45
07.0711.0291GT ....... 45
07.0711.0292GT ....... 45
07.0711.0293GT ....... 45
07.0711.0294GT ....... 45
07.0711.0295GT ....... 45
07.0711.0297GT ....... 45
07.0711.0298GT ....... 45

254

Gaenie

07.0711.0299GT
07.0711.0300GT

07.0711.0301GT ...

07.0711.0302GT
07.0711.0303GT

07.0711.0304GT ...
07.0711.0305GT ...
07.0711.0306GT ...
07.0711.0307GT ...
07.0711.0308GT ...
07.0711.0309GT ...
07.0711.0310GT ...
07.0711.0311GT ...
07.0711.0312GT ...

07.0711.0313GT
07.0711.0314GT

07.0711.0315GT ...

07.0711.0316GT
07.0711.0317GT

07.0711.0318GT ...

07.0711.0319GT
07.0711.0320GT

07.0711.0321GT ...

07.0711.0322GT
07.0711.0323GT

07.0711.0324GT ...

07.0711.0325GT
07.0711.0326GT

07.0711.0327GT ...

07.0711.0329GT
07.0711.0330GT

07.0711.0331GT ...
07.0711.0332GT ...
07.0711.0333GT ...
07.0711.0334GT ...
07.0711.0335GT ...
07.0711.0336GT ...
07.0711.0337GT ...
07.0711.0338GT ...
07.0711.0339GT ...

07.0711.0341GT
07.0711.0344GT

07.0711.0345GT ...

07.0711.0347GT
07.0711.0348GT

07.0711.0349GT ...

07.0711.0350GT
07.0711.0351GT

07.0711.0352GT ...

07.0711.0353GT
07.0711.0354GT

07.0711.0355GT ...

07.0711.0356GT
07.0711.0357GT

07.0711.0358GT ...

07.0711.0359GT
07.0711.0360GT

07.0711.0361GT ...
07.0711.0362GT ...
07.0711.0363GT ...
07.0711.0364GT ...
07.0711.0365GT ...
07.0711.0366GT ...
07.0711.0367GT ...
07.0711.0368GT ...
07.0711.0369GT ...

07.0711.0370GT
07.0711.0371GT

07.0711.0372GT ...

07.0711.0373GT
07.0711.0375GT

07.0711.0381GT ...

07.0711.0382GT
07.0711.0384GT

07.0711.0387GT ...

07.0711.0390GT

07.0711.0394GT
07.0711.0396GT

07.0711.0398GT .

07.0711.0399GT
07.0711.0400GT

07.0711.0401GT .
07.0711.0402GT .
07.0711.0403GT .
07.0711.0405GT .
07.0711.0408GT .
07.0711.0409GT .
07.0711.0410GT .
07.0711.0412GT .
07.0711.0420GT .

07.0711.0422GT
07.0711.0423GT

07.0711.0424GT .

07.0711.0441GT
07.0711.0442GT

07.0711.0443GT .

07.0711.0444GT
07.0711.0445GT

07.0711.0446GT .

07.0711.0447GT
07.0711.0448GT

07.0711.0451GT .

07.0711.0452GT
07.0711.0463GT

07.0711.0464GT .

07.0711.0465GT
07.0711.0466GT

07.0711.0467GT .
07.0711.0468GT .
07.0711.0469GT .
07.0711.0470GT .
07.0711.0471GT .
07.0711.0472GT .
07.0711.0473GT .
07.0711.0474GT .
07.0711.0475GT .

07.0711.0476GT
07.0711.0477GT

07.0711.0478GT .

07.0711.0479GT
07.0711.0480GT

07.0711.0481GT .

07.0711.0482GT
07.0711.0483GT

07.0711.0484GT .

07.0711.0485GT
07.0711.0486GT

07.0711.0487GT .

07.0711.0488GT
07.0711.0489GT

07.0711.0491GT .

07.0711.0492GT
07.0711.0493GT

07.0711.0494GT .
07.0711.0495GT .
07.0711.0496GT .
07.0711.0497GT .
07.0711.0498GT .
07.0711.0499GT .
07.0711.0500GT .
07.0711.0501GT .
07.0711.0502GT .

07.0711.0503GT
07.0711.0504GT

07.0711.0590GT .

07.0712.0141GT
07.0712.0142GT

07.0712.0143GT .

07.0712.0146GT
07.0713.0008GT

07.0713.0023GT .

07.0713.0024GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

Part Number Page

Part Number

Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number Page

Part Number Page

07.0722.0060GT
07.0723.0197GT
07.0723.0303GT .
07.0723.0316GT
07.0723.0317GT
07.0723.0318GT .
07.0723.0319GT .
07.0723.0320GT .
07.0723.0321GT .
07.0723.0360GT .
07.0726.0051GT .
07.0726.0054GT .
07.0730.0072GT .
07.0730.0073GT .
07.0730.0074GT
07.0730.0079GT
07.0733.0008GT .
07.0733.0009GT
07.0733.0010GT
07.0733.0011GT .
07.0733.0012GT
07.0733.0013GT
07.0733.0014GT .
07.0733.0015GT
07.0733.0020GT
07.0733.0021GT .
07.0733.0022GT
07.0733.0023GT
07.0733.0025GT .
07.0733.0026GT
07.0733.0027GT
07.0733.0028GT .
07.0733.0029GT .
07.0733.0032GT .
07.0733.0033GT .
07.0733.0035GT .
07.0733.0036GT .
07.0733.0037GT .
07.0733.0040GT .
07.0733.0041GT .
07.0733.0042GT
07.0733.0043GT
07.0733.0044GT .
07.0733.0045GT
07.0733.0046GT
07.0733.0047GT .
07.0733.0048GT
07.0733.0049GT
07.0733.0050GT .
07.0733.0051GT
07.0733.0052GT
07.0733.0053GT .
07.0733.0054GT
07.0733.0055GT
07.0733.0056GT .
07.0733.0057GT
07.0733.0058GT
07.0733.0059GT .
07.0733.0060GT .
07.0733.0061GT .
07.0733.0062GT .
07.0733.0063GT .
07.0733.0064GT .
07.0735.0182GT .
07.0735.0183GT .
07.0735.0184GT .
07.0735.0185GT
07.0735.0186GT
07.0735.0187GT .
07.0735.0188GT
07.0735.0189GT
07.0735.0190GT .
07.0735.0191GT
07.0735.0192GT
07.0735.0193GT .
07.0735.0194GT

07.0735.0195GT
07.0735.0196GT

07.0735.0197GT ...

07.0735.0198GT
07.0735.0199GT

07.0735.0200GT ...
07.0735.0201GT ...
07.0735.0202GT ...
07.0735.0203GT ...
07.0735.0204GT ...
07.0735.0205GT ...
07.0735.0206GT ...
07.0735.0207GT ...
07.0735.0208GT ...

07.0735.0209GT
07.0738.0000GT

07.0740.0000GT ...

07.0740.0001GT
07.0740.0002GT

07.0740.0004GT ...

07.0740.0005GT
07.0740.0006GT

07.0740.0009GT ...

07.0740.0010GT
07.0740.0012GT

07.0740.0014GT ...

07.0740.0015GT
07.0740.0016GT

07.0740.0018GT ...

07.0740.0020GT
07.0740.0021GT

07.0740.0022GT ...
07.0740.0026GT ...
07.0740.0027GT ...
07.0740.0028GT ...
07.0740.0029GT ...
07.0740.0032GT ...
07.0740.0035GT ...
07.0740.0046GT ...
07.0740.0048GT ...

07.0740.0049GT
07.0740.0051GT

07.0740.0052GT ...

07.0740.0054GT
07.0740.0058GT

07.0740.0060GT ...

07.0740.0062GT
07.0740.0066GT

07.0740.0069GT ...

07.0740.0072GT
07.0740.0073GT

07.0740.0074GT ...

07.0740.0076GT
07.0740.0078GT

07.0740.0079GT ...

07.0740.0080GT
07.0740.0081GT

07.0740.0082GT ...
07.0740.0084GT ...
07.0740.0085GT ...
07.0740.0086GT ...
07.0740.0087GT ...
07.0740.0088GT ...
07.0740.0089GT ...
07.0740.0090GT ...
07.0740.0091GT ...

07.0740.0095GT
07.0740.0097GT

07.0740.0098GT ...

07.0740.0099GT
07.0740.0100GT

07.0740.0102GT ...

07.0740.0103GT
07.0740.0104GT

07.0740.0105GT ...

07.0740.0106GT

Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

07.0740.0115GT ....... 73
07.0740.0116GT ....... 69, 73, 79
07.0740.0117GT ....... 73, 201
07.0740.0119GT ....... 81
07.0740.0120GT ....... 81
07.0740.0121GT ....... 81
07.0740.0122GT ....... 81
07.0740.0125GT ....... 81
07.0740.0126GT ....... 81
07.0740.0128GT ....... 69, 81
07.0740.0129GT ....... 81
07.0740.0130GT ....... 73,81
07.0740.0132GT ....... 81
07.0740.0136GT ....... 143
07.0740.0143GT ....... 79
07.0740.0152GT ....... 79
07.0740.0156GT ....... 73
07.0740.0163GT ....... 73
07.0740.0202GT ....... 73
07.0740.0203GT ....... 73
07.0740.0206GT ....... 79
07.0740.0208GT ....... 79
07.0740.0218GT ....... 81
07.0740.0219GT ....... 81
07.0740.0223GT ....... 71
07.0740.0227GT ....... 71
07.0740.0228GT ....... 71
07.0740.0231GT ....... 71
07.0740.0235GT ....... 69
07.0740.0236GT ....... 69
07.0740.0246GT ....... 73
07.0740.0247GT ....... 73
07.0740.0248GT ....... 73
07.0740.0250GT ....... 71
07.0740.0254GT ....... 201
07.0740.0255GT ....... 201
07.0740.0256GT ....... 201
07.0740.0257GT ....... 201
07.0740.0258GT ....... 201
07.0740.0260GT ....... 201
07.0740.0261GT ....... 201
07.0740.0263GT ....... 201
07.0740.0268GT ....... 201
07.0740.0269GT ....... 201
07.0740.0275GT ....... 71
07.0740.0276GT ....... 71
07.0740.0279GT ....... 71
07.0740.0359GT ....... 85
07.0740.0360GT ....... 85
07.0740.0361GT ....... 85
07.0740.0367GT ....... 7
07.0740.0370GT ....... 7
07.0740.0373GT ....... 71
07.0740.0380GT ....... 203
07.0740.0381GT ....... 203
07.0740.0392GT ....... 201
07.0740.0472GT ....... 7
07.0740.0473GT ....... 7
07.0740.0474GT ....... 7
07.0740.0475GT ....... 7
07.0740.0476GT ....... 7
07.0740.0477GT ....... 7
07.0740.0478GT ....... 7
07.0740.0479GT ....... 7
07.0740.0480GT ....... 7
07.0740.0485GT ....... 7
07.0740.0486GT ....... 7
07.0740.0498GT ....... 7
07.0740.0502GT ....... 215
07.0740.0503GT ....... 215
07.0740.0504GT ....... 215
07.0740.0505GT ....... 215
07.0740.0506GT ....... 215
07.0740.0507GT ....... 215
07.0740.0508GT ....... 215
07.0740.0509GT ....... 215

07.0740.0512GT ....... 75
07.0740.0514GT ....... 71
07.0740.0518GT ....... 69
07.0741.0011GT ....... 79
07.0741.0012GT ....... 79
07.0741.0023GT ....... 79
07.0741.0065GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0066GT ....... 139
07.0741.0068GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0069GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0071GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0072GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0074GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0075GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0081GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0082GT ....... 139
07.0741.0083GT ....... 139
07.0741.0088GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0089GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0090GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0091GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0103GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0113GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0118GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0119GT ....... 139
07.0741.0120GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0124GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0127GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0128GT ....... 139
07.0741.0129GT ....... 79
07.0741.0130GT ....... 79
07.0741.0133GT ....... 139
07.0741.0134GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0135GT ....... 139
07.0741.0136GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0137GT ....... 139
07.0741.0138GT ....... 139
07.0741.0139GT ....... 139
07.0741.0142GT ....... 139
07.0741.0143GT ....... 139
07.0741.0144GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0145GT ....... 139
07.0741.0149GT ....... 141
07.0741.0152GT ....... 141
07.0741.0161GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0165GT ....... 141
07.0741.0167GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0168GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0182GT ....... 141
07.0741.0185GT ....... 141
07.0741.0233GT ....... 139
07.0741.0235GT ....... 139
07.0741.0236GT ....... 139
07.0741.0273GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0274GT ....... 139, 141
07.0741.0282GT ....... 139
07.0741.0297GT ....... 141
07.0741.0298GT ....... 141
07.0741.0301GT ....... 141
07.0741.0302GT ....... 141
07.0741.0303GT ....... 141
07.0741.0304GT ....... 141
07.0741.0305GT ....... 141
07.0741.0306GT ....... 141
07.0741.0308GT ....... 141
07.0741.0309GT ....... 141
07.4501.0057GT ....... 11, 59
07.4501.0130GT ....... 61
07.4501.0158GT ....... 59
07.4501.0159GT ....... 59
07.4501.0163GT ....... 11,59
07.4501.0164GT ....... 59
07.4501.0165GT ....... 59
07.4501.0166GT ....... 59
07.4501.0176GT ....... 59
07.4501.0177GT ....... 59

GTH-5021R_IIIA



I June 2018
| Part Number Index (continued)
Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page

07.4501.0190GT
07.4501.0191GT

07.4501.0192GT .

07.4501.0270GT
07.4529.0031GT

07.4529.0071GT .
07.4529.0072GT .
07.4529.0075GT .
07.4529.0107GT .
07.4529.0131GT .
07.4529.0175GT .
07.4529.0178GT .
07.4529.0181GT .
07.4529.0183GT .

07.4529.0188GT
07.4529.0189GT

09.0610.0973GT .

09.0801.0027GT
09.0801.0037GT

09.0802.0042GT .

09.0803.0000GT
09.0803.0002GT

09.0803.0007GT .

09.0803.0008GT
09.0803.0012GT

09.0803.0015GT .

09.0803.0023GT
09.0803.0026GT

09.0803.0031GT .

09.0803.0038GT
09.0803.0039GT

09.0803.0042GT .
09.0803.0043GT .
09.0803.0045GT .
09.0803.0046GT .
09.0803.0052GT .
09.0803.0055GT .
09.0803.0060GT .

09.0803.0064GT

09.0803.0068GT
09.0803.0069GT

09.0803.0070GT .

09.0803.0147GT
09.0803.0148GT

09.0803.0161GT .

09.0803.0235GT
09.0803.0257GT

09.0803.0278GT .

09.0803.0348GT
09.0803.0352GT

09.0803.0363GT .

09.0803.0395GT
09.0803.0406GT

09.0803.0423GT .

09.0803.0501GT
09.0803.0502GT

09.0803.0516GT .
09.0803.0522GT .

09.0803.0523GT

09.0803.0524GT .
09.0803.0525GT .
09.0803.0526GT .
09.0803.0527GT .
09.0803.0549GT .

09.0803.0560GT
09.0803.0574GT

09.0803.0578GT .

09.0803.0609GT
09.0803.0651GT

09.0803.0659GT .

09.0803.0663GT
09.0803.0664GT

09.0803.0665GT .

09.0803.0674GT

103, 189, 227

...187, 207

225
225

...147
...111, 113
...147, 233
...115
...63, 219
...103
...111, 113

117,119, 123,
125

227,233
227,233

...227

21,31
229

...189

23
91, 93, 95, 97

111, 113, 147,

149, 233

...147, 241
..147, 241

09.0803.0685GT ....... 71
09.0803.0702GT ....... 23
09.0803.0704GT ....... 25
09.0803.0715GT ....... 215
09.0803.0801GT ....... 23
09.0803.0806GT ....... 233
09.0803.0808GT ....... 71
09.0803.0829GT ....... 187
09.0803.0863GT ....... 143
09.0804.0000GT ....... 59
09.0804.3402GT ....... 23
09.0804.3403GT ....... 23
09.0804.3404GT ....... 23
09.0804.3405GT ....... 23
09.0804.3406GT ....... 23
09.0804.3407GT ....... 23
09.0804.3408GT ....... 23
09.0804.3409GT ....... 23
09.0805.0000GT ....... 61
09.0805.0018GT ....... 61
09.0805.0090GT ....... 61
09.0805.0099GT ....... 65
09.0805.0112GT ....... 65
09.0805.0114GT ....... 61
09.0805.0220GT ....... 61
09.0806.0008GT ....... 61, 63
09.0806.0022GT ....... 63
09.0806.0028GT ....... 63
09.0806.0042GT ....... 241
09.4601.0056GT ....... 59
09.4604.0000GT ....... 11,31
09.4604.0045GT ....... 159
09.4604.0047GT ....... 31
09.4604.0070GT ....... 61
09.4604.0088GT ....... 61
09.4605.0013GT ....... 63
09.4610.0032GT ....... 27
09.4610.0033GT ....... 25
09.4610.0050GT ....... 77
09.4610.0057GT ....... 69
09.4610.0066GT ....... 77
09.4616.0010GT ....... 13
09.4616.0109GT ....... 227
09.4616.0114GT ....... 191
09.4616.0122GT ....... 103
09.4618.0093GT ....... 227, 233
09.4618.0243GT ....... 15
09.4618.0920GT ....... 15
09.4618.0922GT ....... 15
09.4618.0923GT ....... 15
09.4618.0924GT ....... 15
09.4618.0986GT ....... 15
09.4618.1051GT ....... 15
09.4618.1120GT ....... 13,15
09.4618.1189GT ....... 15
09.4618.1263GT ....... 13
09.4618.1264GT ....... 13
09.4618.1375GT ....... 13
09.4618.1398GT ....... 13
09.4618.1399GT ....... 17
09.4618.1418GT ....... 17
09.4618.1419GT ....... 13
09.4618.1423GT ....... 13
09.4618.1456GT ....... 17
09.4618.1457GT ....... 17
09.4618.1458GT ....... 15
09.4618.1593GT ....... 15
09.4618.1594GT ....... 13
09.4618.1608GT ....... 235
09.4618.1642GT ....... 19
09.4618.1643GT ....... 19
09.4618.1644GT ....... 19
09.4618.1645GT ....... 17
09.4618.1670GT ....... 13
09.4618.1673GT ....... 13,15
09.4618.1674GT ....... 15

09.4618.1675GT
09.4618.1676GT

09.4618.1677GT ...

09.4618.1678GT
09.4618.1679GT

09.4618.1693GT ...
09.4618.1694GT ...
09.4618.1695GT ...
09.4618.1696GT ...
09.4618.1697GT ...
09.4618.1698GT ...
09.4618.1699GT ...
09.4618.1700GT ...
09.4618.1701GT ...

09.4618.1702GT
09.4618.1703GT

09.4618.1704GT ...

09.4618.1705GT
09.4618.1706GT

09.4618.1707GT ...

09.4618.1708GT
09.4618.1709GT

09.4618.1710GT ...

09.4618.1713GT
09.4618.1740GT

09.4618.1769GT ...

09.4618.1770GT
09.4618.1783GT

09.4618.1784GT ...

09.4618.1785GT
09.4618.1786GT

09.4618.1787GT ...
09.4618.1788GT ...
09.4618.1789GT ...
09.4618.1790GT ...
09.4618.1791GT ...
09.4618.1792GT ...
09.4618.1793GT ...
09.4618.1794GT ...
09.4618.1795GT ...

09.4618.1796GT
09.4618.1797GT

09.4618.1798GT ...

09.4618.1799GT
09.4618.1800GT

09.4618.1801GT ...

09.4618.1802GT
09.4618.1803GT

09.4618.1804GT ...

09.4618.1805GT
09.4618.1806GT

09.4618.1807GT ...

09.4618.1808GT
09.4618.1809GT

09.4618.1810GT ...

09.4618.1811GT
09.4618.1812GT

09.4618.1813GT ...
09.4618.1814GT ...
09.4618.1815GT ...
09.4618.1816GT ...
09.4618.1819GT ...
09.4618.1820GT ...
09.4618.1821GT ...
09.4618.1827GT ...
09.4618.1837GT ...

09.4618.1840GT
09.4618.1884GT

09.4618.1885GT ...

09.4618.1886GT
09.4618.1889GT

09.4618.1890GT ...

09.4618.1891GT
09.4618.1920GT

09.4618.1921GT ...

09.4618.2015GT

Gaenie

256

09.4627.0035GT
09.4629.0027GT
09.4632.0091GT .
09.4632.0092GT
09.4633.0034GT
09.4633.0038GT .
09.4635.0014GT .
09.4635.0022GT .
09.4635.0049GT .
09.4636.0011GT .
09.4636.0019GT .
09.4636.0022GT .
09.4645.0015GT .
09.4645.0033GT .
09.4655.0000GT
09.4656.0006GT
09.4656.0017GT .
09.4661.0015GT
09.4661.0016GT
09.4661.0025GT .
09.4661.0026GT
09.4670.0000GT
09.4670.0001GT .
09.4670.0004GT
09.4670.0014GT
09.4670.0015GT .
09.4670.0032GT
09.4670.0033GT
09.4675.0000GT .
09.4675.0003GT
09.4675.0007GT

09.4675.0008GT .

101040GT
101052GT
124221GT
124234GT
125005GT

1272242GT

215645GT
215646GT
215648GT
237720GT
237721GT
237726GT

28159GT .
30143GT .
49383GT .
51.0113.9069GT
51.0113.9072GT .
51.0201.3957GT
51.0201.3958GT
51.0201.3962GT .
51.0201.3963GT
51.0400.5022GT
51.0400.5023GT .
51.0500.1802GT
51.0500.1824GT
51.0600.9305GT .
51.0600.9306GT .
51.0802.0600GT .
51.0802.0700GT .
51.0810.2000GT .
51.0810.2500GT .
51.0810.9200GT .
51.0811.0000GT .
51.0811.0002GT .
51.0811.1300GT
51.0811.1400GT
51.0811.4017GT .
51.0811.4019GT
51.0811.4036GT
51.0811.4057GT .
51.0811.4063GT
51.0811.4083GT
51.0811.4092GT .
51.0811.4094GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 |

Part Number Index (continued) |

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
51.0811.4095GT 51.0903.5157GT 53.3402.4046GT ....... 117,119, 123, 54.0300.0040GT ....... 93
51.0811.4122GT 51.0903.5158GT 125 54.0300.0041GT ....... 91
51.0811.4131GT . 51.0903.5159GT ... 53.3402.4047GT ....... 117,119, 123, 54.0300.0043GT ....... 93
51.0811.4133GT 51.0903.5160GT 125 54.0400.0042GT ....... 95
51.0811.4136GT 51.0903.5161GT 53.3402.4048GT ....... 117,119, 123, 54.0400.0043GT ....... 93
51.0811.4137GT . 51.0903.5162GT ... 125 54.0400.0047GT ....... 95
51.0811.4160GT . 51.0903.5163GT ... 53.3402.4049GT ....... 117,119, 123, 54.0400.0048GT ....... 93
51.0811.4201GT . 51.0903.5164GT ... 125 54.0600.0006GT ........ 111
51.0811.4230GT . 51.0903.5165GT ... 53.3402.4050GT ....... 117,119, 123, 54.0702.0080GT ....... 111
51.0811.4326GT . 51.0903.5166GT ... 125 54.0702.0086GT ....... 87
51.0811.4349GT . 51.0903.5168GT ... 53.3402.4051GT ....... 117,119, 123, 54.0702.0087GT ....... 89
51.0811.4351GT . 51.0903.5194GT ... 125 54.0702.0088GT ....... 87
51.0811.4366GT . 51.0903.5219GT ... 54.0000.0083GT ....... 103 54.0702.0095GT ....... 93
51.0811.4367GT . 51.0903.5223GT ... 54.0000.0235GT ....... 101 54.0702.0098GT ....... 87
51.0811.4394GT 51.0903.5224GT 54.0000.0247GT ....... 235 54.0702.0099GT ....... 87
51.0811.4409GT 51.0903.5237GT 54.0000.0253GT ....... 91, 93 54.0702.0100GT ....... 89
51.0811.4410GT . 51.1000.5213GT ... 54.0000.0254GT ....... 91 54.0702.0101GT ....... 89
51.0811.4420GT 51.1100.0039GT 54.0001.0062GT ....... 27 54.0703.0011GT ....... 87,89
51.0811.4424GT 51.1100.0041GT 54.0001.0076GT ....... 95 54.0703.0015GT ....... 33
51.0811.4428GT . 51.1300.0100GT ... 54.0001.0077GT ....... 93 54.0703.0016GT ....... 33
51.0811.4439GT 51.1300.0300GT 54.0001.0081GT ....... 101 54.0703.0017GT ....... 33
51.0811.4461GT 51.1300.0700GT 54.0001.0082GT ....... 95 54.0703.0018GT ....... 89
51.0811.4490GT . 51.1300.4800GT ... 54.0001.0083GT ....... 93 54.0703.0019GT ....... 97
51.0811.4508GT 51.1301.9115GT 54.0001.0085GT ....... 107 54.0703.0020GT ....... 89
51.0811.4571GT 51.1301.9144GT 54.0001.0087GT ....... 197, 199 54.0703.0021GT ....... 89
51.0811.4572GT . 51.1301.9151GT ... 54.0001.0088GT ....... 197, 199 54.0703.0022GT ....... 87
51.0811.4604GT 51.1301.9158GT 54.0001.0092GT ....... 107 54.0703.0023GT ....... 87
51.0811.4605GT 52.0900.0200GT 54.0002.0018GT ....... 91, 93, 95, 97 54.0705.0074GT ....... 87
51.0811.4606GT . 52.0900.9309GT ... 54.0002.0043GT ....... 221 55.0106.0060GT ....... 117,119, 123,
51.0811.4607GT 52.0900.9325GT 54.0002.0044GT ....... 221 125
51.0811.4609GT 52.0900.9326GT 54.0002.0063GT ....... 33 55.0106.0061GT ....... 117,119, 123,
51.0811.4612GT . 52.0900.9327GT ... 54.0002.0066GT ....... 105 125
51.0811.4623GT . 52.0900.9328GT ... 54.0002.0068GT ....... 105 55.0240.0051GT ....... 21
51.0811.4625GT . 52.0900.9329GT ... 54.0002.0069GT ....... 105 55.0250.0019GT ....... 21
51.0811.4626GT . 52.0900.9337GT ... 54.0002.0074GT ....... 33 55.0403.0080GT ....... 29
51.0811.4627GT . 52.1100.9114GT ... 54.0002.0075GT ....... 101 55.0403.0087GT ....... 29
51.0811.4628GT . 52.1100.9124GT ... 54.0002.0079GT ....... 101 55.0403.0096GT ....... 29
51.0811.4629GT . 52.1200.5531GT ... 54.0003.0173GT ....... 105 55.0403.0097GT ....... 29
51.0811.4630GT . 52.1200.5532GT ... 54.0003.0175GT ....... 25 55.0409.0139GT ....... 21
51.0811.4631GT . 52.1200.5533GT ... 54.0003.0181GT ....... 105 55.0602.0275GT ....... 187
51.0811.4632GT 52.1200.5534GT 54.0004.0111GT ....... 25 55.0602.0288GT ....... 205
51.0811.4633GT 52.1200.5535GT 54.0004.0113GT ....... 93 55.0602.0290GT ....... 209
51.0811.4634GT . 52.1200.5541GT ... 54.0017.0098GT ....... 209 55.0602.0392GT ....... 165
51.0811.4635GT 52.1200.5542GT 54.0100.0020GT ....... 25 55.0602.0447GT ....... 27
51.0811.4636GT 52.1200.5545GT 54.0100.0056GT ....... 103 55.0602.0448GT ....... 27
51.0811.4657GT . 53.0000.3819GT ... 54.0100.0091GT ....... 27 55.0602.0508GT ....... 209
51.0811.4674GT 53.0100.3221GT 54.0100.0092GT ....... 201 55.0602.0525GT ....... 167, 169
51.0811.4675GT 53.0300.2216GT 54.0100.0094GT ....... 197, 199 55.0602.0533GT ....... 159
51.0811.4677GT . 53.0400.1814GT ... 54.0100.0103GT ....... 33 55.0602.0534GT ....... 159
51.0811.4678GT 53.0500.0601GT 54.0100.0128GT ....... 29 55.0602.0535GT ....... 159
51.0811.4686GT 53.0600.1813GT 54.0101.0002GT ....... 221 55.0602.0583GT ....... 35
51.0811.4702GT . 53.0700.0305GT ... 54.0101.0019GT ....... 213 55.0602.0724GT ....... 187
51.0811.4703GT 53.0800.2015GT 54.0101.0020GT ....... 79 55.0602.0794GT ....... 187
51.0811.4721GT 53.0900.0005GT 54.0200.0000GT ....... 33,87, 89 55.0602.0797GT ....... 213
51.0811.4723GT . 53.2900.0001GT ... 54.0200.0001GT ....... 87,89 55.0602.0813GT ....... 167
51.0811.4724GT 53.3000.1100GT 54.0200.0004GT ....... 87 55.0602.0817GT ....... 159
51.0811.4727GT 53.3001.0500GT 54.0200.0006GT ....... 87,89 55.0602.0818GT ....... 165
51.0811.4735GT . 53.3001.6705GT ... 54.0200.0007GT ....... 87,89 55.0602.0819GT ....... 159
51.0811.4743GT . 53.3001.6813GT ... 54.0201.0003GT ....... 87 55.0602.0820GT ....... 159
51.0811.4868GT . 53.3100.0041GT ... 54.0201.0004GT ....... 87 55.0602.0934GT ....... 167
51.0811.4873GT . 53.3100.0055GT ... 54.0201.0079GT ....... 95 55.0602.0940GT ....... 163
51.0903.3600GT . 53.3200.0052GT ... 54.0201.0080GT ....... 93 55.0602.1034GT ....... 161
51.0903.4903GT . 53.3301.0005GT ... 54.0201.0083GT ....... 105 55.0602.1035GT ....... 161
51.0903.4904GT . 53.3302.0029GT ... 54.0201.0084GT ....... 105 55.0602.1036GT ....... 161
51.0903.4910GT . 53.3303.0000GT ... 54.0201.0085GT ....... 105 55.0602.1089GT ....... 229
51.0903.4911GT . 53.3303.0001GT ... 54.0201.0088GT ....... 89 55.0700.0053GT ....... 19
51.0903.4912GT 53.3332.0037GT 54.0201.0089GT ....... 95 55.0700.0083GT ....... 19
51.0903.4920GT 53.3400.5100GT ....... 133 54.0201.0090GT ....... 93 56.0000.0080GT ....... 187
51.0903.4941GT . 53.3401.9500GT ....... 117,119,123,  54.0300.0019GT ....... 91 56.0000.0096GT ....... 187
51.0903.4948GT 125 54.0300.0020GT ....... 95, 97 56.0001.0006GT ....... 175
51.0903.4949GT 53.3402.4027GT ....... 111 54.0300.0021GT ....... 93 56.0001.0009GT ....... 175
51.0903.5029GT . 53.3402.4044GT ....... 117,119,123,  54.0300.0028GT ....... 93 56.0001.0011GT ....... 179
51.0903.5030GT 125 54.0300.0032GT ....... 95, 97 56.0001.0012GT ....... 181
51.0903.5031GT 53.3402.4045GT ....... 117,119,123,  54.0300.0033GT ....... 93 56.0001.0013GT ....... 181
51.0903.5034GT . 125 54.0300.0034GT ....... 91,93 56.0001.0021GT ....... 187
51.0903.5155GT 54.0300.0036GT ....... 91 56.0002.0000GT ....... 169
Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

257



June 2018

| Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number

Page

Part Number Page

56.0002.0031GT
56.0002.0036GT

56.0002.0069GT .

56.0002.0073GT
56.0002.0097GT

56.0002.0103GT .
56.0002.0104GT .
56.0002.0108GT .
56.0002.0111GT .
56.0002.0113GT .
56.0002.0115GT .
56.0002.0117GT .
56.0002.0119GT .
56.0002.0128GT .

56.0002.0132GT
56.0002.0134GT

56.0002.0139GT .

56.0002.0140GT
56.0002.0141GT

56.0002.0144GT .

56.0002.0153GT
56.0002.0169GT

56.0002.0175GT .

56.0002.0196GT
56.0002.0197GT

56.0002.0198GT .

56.0002.0200GT
56.0002.0226GT

56.0002.0234GT .

56.0002.0235GT
56.0002.0236GT

56.0002.0237GT .
56.0002.0238GT .
56.0002.0239GT .
56.0002.0240GT .
56.0002.0242GT .
56.0002.0243GT .
56.0002.0254GT .
56.0002.0255GT .
56.0002.0256GT .

56.0002.0257GT
56.0002.0258GT

56.0002.0259GT .

56.0002.0260GT
56.0002.0261GT

56.0002.0262GT .

56.0002.0263GT
56.0002.0264GT

56.0002.0265GT .

56.0002.0266GT
56.0002.0267GT

56.0002.0268GT .

56.0002.0269GT
56.0002.0270GT

56.0002.0307GT .

56.0002.0310GT
56.0002.0622GT

56.0005.0009GT .
56.0005.0014GT .
56.0005.0015GT .
56.0005.0016GT .
56.0005.0017GT .
56.0005.0018GT .
56.0005.0019GT .
56.0006.9207GT .
56.0006.9208GT .

56.0007.0010GT
56.0008.0001GT

56.0008.5215GT .

56.0009.0000GT
56.0009.0009GT

56.0010.0004GT .

56.0010.0005GT
56.0010.0034GT

56.0010.0035GT .

56.0010.0058GT

56.0010.0082GT ....... 229
56.0010.0088GT ....... 229
56.0010.0095GT ....... 237
56.0010.0098GT ....... 229
56.0012.0048GT ....... 209, 221
56.0012.0056GT ....... 161
56.0012.0063GT ....... 165
56.0012.0066GT ....... 161
56.0012.0067GT ....... 165
56.0012.0068GT ....... 81
56.0012.0069GT ....... 59
56.0012.0089GT ....... 163
56.0013.0000GT ....... 161
56.0013.0006GT ....... 161
56.0013.0013GT ....... 59
56.0013.0030GT ....... 59
56.0013.0031GT ....... 59
56.0013.0039GT ....... 161
56.0015.0013GT ....... 171
56.0015.0017GT ....... 171
56.0016.0066GT ....... 167
56.0016.0085GT ....... 79
56.0016.0108GT ....... 79
56.0016.0109GT ....... 79
56.0016.0179GT ....... 79
56.0017.0003GT ....... 171
56.0017.0006GT ....... 195, 199
56.0017.0007GT ....... 211
56.0017.0008GT ....... 211
56.0017.0010GT ....... 195, 199
56.0017.0012GT ....... 211
56.0017.0032GT ....... 217,219
56.0017.0061GT ....... 171
56.0017.0072GT ....... 187
56.0017.0074GT ....... 211
56.0017.0093GT ....... 171
56.0017.0104GT ....... 171
56.0017.0105GT ....... 171
56.0017.0124GT ....... 217,219
56.0017.0125GT ....... 197, 199
56.0017.0142GT ....... 171
56.0021.0023GT ....... 209
56.0021.0040GT ....... 157
56.0021.0117GT ....... 157, 167
56.0021.0134GT ....... 167
56.0021.0135GT ....... 167
56.0021.0138GT ....... 167
56.0021.0181GT ....... 167
56.0023.0053GT ....... 239
56.0024.0027GT ....... 229
57.0009.0607GT .......
59.0601.5027GT .......
62412GT ..ccoeceeee
627521GT
633795GT ..
633797GT
633798GT
634972GT ..
634973GT ..
634974GT ..
634976GT ..
636519GT ..
637650GT ..
638243GT ..
638744GT ..
638747GT ..
638748GT
640006GT
73713GT ...
905682GT
992335GT
992375GT

Gaenie

258

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

Part Description Index |

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.

1

11-way Mark li Connector.....173
12-way Deutsch Connector.....175
1st Telescope Boom.....87

2-way Connector.....175

2nd Telescope Extension Cilinder.....107
2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder Foot
2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder Head

Pin.....107

3
3-way Connector PF TS Standard Series
Sealed.....183
3-Way Deutsch Connector.....173, 177
3-way Deutsch Connector.....173, 177
3-WAY FITTING.....81
3rd Telescope Boom.....89

4 Way Female Connector Holding Plate.....217
4-WAY CONNECTOR.....183
4th Telescope Boom.....89

5-way Mark li Connector.....173

6

6-way Connector.....175
6-way Deutsch Connector.....173, 177

7

7-way PF Connector
Attachment.....179

for Towing

90° Faston Spade Lug.....181

A

ACCELERATOR PEDAL.....65
ACCUMULATOR 0.5L.....127, 131
ACCUMULATOR 1.5L.....131

Adapter Bracket.....79
ADAPTER,REDUCTION,HOSE.....241
Addition Fuel Thermistor.....59

Adhesive Antislip 305 mm X 1,5 m.....23
ADHESIVE BAND.....21, 23

ADHESIVE GASKET.....71, 73
ADHESIVE GASKET,SEAL 30MM.....229
ADHESIVE PROFILE ..... 69

Air Conditioning Glass Switch.....205

AIR CONDITIONING WIRING HARNESS...205
Air Conveyor.....63

Air Conveyor Protection.....63

AIR FILTER.....73

Air Filter.....61
AIR GRID.....73
Air Hose.....81

AIR INLET.....81

AIR INLET D76.....81

AIR OUTLET.....85

ALARM.....163, 237

Alternator.....59

Alternator Line.....159

AMPSEAL 23-way Connector PF.....183
Anchor Boom Chain 1" - 6X6.....95, 97

Attachement Lock Pin.....235

Back Cover Assembly.....77
Back Foam Kit.....77

Backup Battery 12V 1,2Ah.....229

Ball Joint.....45

BALL VALVE.....151

BALL VALVE 1/4F-F.....63

BASE LIGHT ELEMENT.....229

BASKET,PLUG.....31

BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH.....159

BATTERY POSITIVE HARNESS.....209

Battery Support.....23

BATTERY,12V,1000 CCA GRP 31.....159

Bearing.....39, 41, 43, 53

Bearing 2Z-6011.....57

Bearing 30214.....57

Bearing 32215.....57

Bearing Needles.....53

Bearing Needles (by tens).....43

Belleville Washer.....37, 47, 49

Belt.....59, 203

Belt Tensioner.....203

Bevel Gear Kit.....41

BLACK - SYMBOL.....171

Blade.....215

BLINKER RELAY.....157

Body Valve OC.10.09.066 (3/8)........ 117, 119,
123, 125

Bolt.....51, 55, 231

Bolt M10x10.....53

Bolt M10x30.....53

Bolt M10x50.....51

Bolt M12x16.....55

Bolt M12x25.....53

BONDED RING 1".....31, 135, 145, 249

BONDED RING 1"1/4.....153

BONDED RING 1/2".....31, 83, 115, 117, 119,
127,131, 151, 195, 197, 199

BONDED RING 1/4".....111, 133, 197, 199

Bonded Ring 1/4".....131

BONDED RING 2".....151

BONDED RING 3/4.....131, 207

Bonded Ring 3/4".....131, 145, 249

BONDED RING 3/8".....31, 33, 117, 123, 125,
131, 133, 135, 143, 145, 207, 239, 249

BONDED RING M13.....133

BOOM 2ND SECTION.....87

Boom Articulation.....101

Boom Chain Pulley.....95

Boom Turret Pin.....25

BOX, EMERGENCY BUTTON.....209

BRACKET.....29, 65, 73, 167, 201

Bracket.....59, 61, 63, 65, 79, 201

Bracket Double D9,5.....187

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

BRACKET,BATTERY LOCKING.....23
Brake Counter Disc.....47
Brake Disc.....47

Brake piston (Pos.).....47
Brake Shatft.....57

Braket Hook.....225
BREATHER.....37
Breather.....51

Breather M10x1.....37, 49
BUBBLE LEVEL.....69
BULB.....163, 169

BULB, HEADLAMP.....163
BULB,12V,45/40W.....163
BUMP STOP,RUBBER.....69
Bush.....37, 45, 49, 231
BUSHING.....37, 49, 71, 87
Bushing.....89, 95, 105, 215
BUSHING 70/80X70.....87
Bushing 70/80x70.....87
Bushing D.30/40.....93
BUSHING D.35/45.....93
Bushing D=40/50 - 40.....95
BUSHING M10X135.....87, 89
BUSHING M10X8.5.....33, 87, 89
BUSHING M14.....87, 89

C

Cl/c D. 10 For Wire D. 25.....175

Cl/c D. 10 For Wire D. 70.....177

Cl/c D. 5,3 For Wire D. 1-2,5.....175, 177
Cl/c D. 8 For Wire D. 10.....175

Cabin Protection Grid.....213

Cable Fixing Kit.....65

CABLE GLAND.....209

Cap.....139, 141

CAPHYDRAULIC FILTER.....31
CARDAN SHAFT.....29

CARDAN SHAFT ASSY KIT.....29
Carter.....21, 31

CARTRIDGE.....115, 117, 119, 123, 125

Cc a r t r i d g e
VEI-8A-2T-06-NA-S/OD.1532181700......117,
119, 123, 125

CEILING LIGHT.....73

Cell Cable Long Tube - QOutrigger.....35

Cell Cable Short Tube - QOutrigger.....35
CEMBRE CABLE TERMINAL D10 X 16.00 SQ

Central Body.....37, 49
Centring Bush.....43
CHAIN.....103

Chain.....227, 233

CHAIN PIVOT PLATE.....91
Chain Tensioner.....93

CHAIN TERMINAL.....91, 93
Chain Terminal.....95, 97
Chain Tie Bar Pin.....93

Chain, Pivot Plate.....91
Chassis.....21

CHASSIS ELECTRIC LINE.....161
Chassis lock kit.....25

Circlip De 55X3 Uni 7436.....57
Circlip Di 90X3 Uni 7437.....57

GTH-5021R_IIIA

259



June 2018

| Part Description Index (continued)

Circlip Uni 7437-120.....57
CLAMP.....65

Clamp.....45, 61, 133, 231

Clamp D16.....63

CLAMP D16 HOLE 8.4.....217
CLAMP D60 HOLE 10.5.....127, 131
Clamp D8.....187

CLAMP DN 15/25 LG 9.....83, 241
CLAMP DN 22/32 LG 9.....81

Clip.....23

COATING.....71

COBO Series 600 Int. Connector.....179
CODIFIED PROXIMITY SENSOR

INTERFACE.....161
Collapsible Spacer.....41
Collar.....107
Compensator.....139
Compensator Spring.....139, 141
Compesator.....139, 141
Complete Cardan Shatft.....29
Complete Cylinder.....231
Complete Diesel Prefilter.....11, 59
Complete Diesel Tank.....21
COMPLETE ELEMENT.....141
Complete Fork.....231
COMPLETE HANDLE.....79
Complete Handle.....79
Complete Heatsink.....63
Complete Hydraulic Compressor.....203
Complete Hydraulic Oil Tank.....21
Complete Inlet manifold.....139, 141
Complete Joystick.....79
Complete Ladder.....21
Complete Left Wheel 18" - Air Filled.....29
Complete Left Wheel 18" - Mix Crumb
Filled.....29
COMPLETE LOWER DOOR SECTION.....71
COMPLETE MIRROR.....73
Complete Mirror.....73
Complete Right Wheel 18" - Air Filled.....29
Complete Right Wheel 18" - Mix Crumb
Filled.....29
Complete Roller.....231
Complete Section.....139, 141
Complete Service Brake.....131
Complete Solenoid Valve.....67, 137
Compressor.....203
CONDENSER.....201
CONNECTOR.....173, 175, 177, 181, 187
Connector.....175, 177
CONNECTOR HOLDER.....187
CONNECTOR, 24-WAY.....183
CONNECTOR, 36 PIN.....173
CONNECTOR, 6 WAY.....173, 175
CONNECTOR, 6WAY.....173
CONNECTOR,1 WAY.....181
CONNECTOR,12 WAY,FEMALE.....181, 185
CONNECTOR,17 WAY,MALE.....173
CONNECTOR,2 WAY,FEMALE.....177, 179
CONNECTOR,2 WAY,MALE.....173, 175
CONNECTOR,21 WAY.....179, 183
CONNECTOR,21 WAY,FEMALE.....177
CONNECTOR,24 WAY.....185
CONNECTOR,3 WAY.....179, 183, 185
CONNECTOR,4 WAY.....181

CONNECTOR,4 WAY,FEMALE.....217

CONNECTOR,6 WAY.....183

CONNECTORS HOLDER.....69

CONTACT.....79, 209

Contact.....79

CONTROL LEVER,
TRANSMISSION.....79

CONTROL LEVER, RIGHT, TURN SIGNAL,
LIGHTS, WIPER.....79

Control Unit Potentiometer.....81

CONTROL UNIT RELE 12V.....167

CONTROLS ELECTRIC EMERGENCY
DECAL.....15

Cosmetic - GENIE GTH-5021 R 39x4.....13

Cosmetic - GENIE GTH-5021 R 70X7.....15

Cosmetic - GENIE Logo WHITE.....13, 15

COTTER PIN D2X25 UNI 1336 ZN...... 91, 93,
95, 97

Counterweight.....25

Coupling.....57

COVER.....21, 23, 27, 61, 69, 165

Cover.....25, 31, 51, 57, 73, 111

COVER,JOYSTICK.....79

COVER,MAIN VALVE.....25

COVER,RADIO HOUSING.....79

COVER,SPEAKER.....73

COVERING.....69

Crown Gear.....43

Cylinder.....197, 199

Cylinder Head.....45

Cylinder Support.....231

D

D10 Cable Terminal for 10 sq mm Cable.....179

Damping.....23

DASHBOARD INDICATORS, LIGHT.....171

Dashboard Line.....167

DASHBOARD,CENTRAL.....79

DASHBOARD,FRONT.....79

DASHBOARD,LOWER.....79

Decal - Angle Indicator.....13

Decal - Angle Indicator Scale.....13

Decal - Crush Hazard.....13, 15

Decal - Engine Cover Opening.....15

Decal - Lifting & Anchoring.....13

Decal - Lock.....15

Decal - Main Valve Manual Use.....13

Decal - No washing Electrical Joint.....13, 239

Decal - Outrigger Max Pressure
4,6KG/CM2.....13, 15

Decal - Right Control Lever.....17

Decal - Stay Away From Outrigger.....13, 15

Decal - Testing Ports GTH-4016 SR.....15

Decal - TP1 Testing Port.....13

Decal - TP5 Testing Port.....13

Decal - TP8 Testing Port.....13

Decal - Tyre Inflat. P=7.5bar.....13, 15

Decal - Unlock.....15

DECAL, 2 DECAL COMBO.....13, 15

DECAL, CRUSH HAZARD.....15

DECAL, FALL HAZARD.....13

Decal, Maximum Capacity 5000 Kg.....13

DECAL,BATTERY CUT-OUT SWITCH.....15

DECAL,BIODEGRADABLE HYDRAULIC

LEFT,

DECAL,BODYCRUSH,ROLLING
MACHINE.....13, 15

DECAL,BURN HAZARD.....15

DECAL,BURN/EXPLOSION HAZARD.....15

Gaenie

260

DECAL,COMPARTMENT ACCESS.....15
DECAL,CRUSH HAZARD.....15
DECAL,DANGER,EXPLOSION/BURN,DI.....13
DECAL,DO NOT USE ETHER.....15
DECAL,DOOR UNLOCK SYSTEM.....17
DECAL,EMERGENCY EXIT.....17
DECAL,EXPLOSION HAZARD.....13
DECAL,HYDRAULIC OIL.....13
DECAL,INPUT POWER,110VAC.....177
DECAL,LABEL,DIESEL FUEL.....13
DECAL,LEFT JOYSTICK.....17
DECAL,LOAD LIMITING
DISABLING.....17
DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER
TRANSFER.....15
DECAL,MAX CAPACITY.....15
DECAL,QUICK GUIDE.....17
DECAL,RESPECT THE
CAPACITY.....13
DECAL,RIGHT JOYSTICK.....17
DECAL,SAFETY COLLAR.....15
DECAL,SAFETY PIN.....13
DECAL,WARN,EXPLOSION/BURN

SYSTEM

TRUCK

DECAL,WARN,WEAR SEAT BELT.....13
DECAL,WARNINGS.....17

Deutz 2-way Connector PF Sealed C015....183
Deutz - HDP20 31l-way Connector PF In
Line.....183

Deutz Series HDP20 31-way Connector

Diesel Engine.....59

Diesel Prefilter Body.....59

Diesel Prefilter Element.....59

Diesel Prefilter Element Kit.....59

Diesel Tank Body.....31

Diesel Tank Cap.....31

Differential Drive Plate.....39

Differential Housing.....39

Differential Kit.....39

Differential Plate.....39

DOOR CATCH.....73

Door Frame.....71

DOOR LOCK.....71

DOOR LOCK COVER.....71

DOOR RUBBER/PIPE FITTING.....61, 63

DOOR SEAL.....71

DOOR,INSPECTION,HYD TANK.....31

DOUBLE HOSE.....187

DOUBLE HOSE 1/2 LG 3025 FD 13/16-16
FD.....111, 113

DOUBLE HOSE BRACKET D14.....147, 233

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D18.....147, 149, 233

DOUBLE HOSE CLAMP D22.....147, 241

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D18....111,
113, 147, 149, 233

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D22....147,
241

DOUBLE HOSE LOCKING PLATE D30....147,
241

Double U-Joint Kit.....43

Dowel.....139, 141

DOWEL M12X25 UNI 5927 12.9 ZN.....103

DOWEL M8X16 UNI 5927 12.9 ZN.....93, 95

DPF - Symbol.....171

Drilled Screw M12X1.....133

Driver Line.....167

Dust Exhaust Valve.....61

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

E

ELASTIC JOINT.....59

Elbow 90° M3/4-16 UNF 11/16-16 ORFS....207
Elbow Iron Pipe.....61

Electric Line Fixing Bar.....187
ELECTRIC PUMP.....207, 209
Electrical Fan.....85

Electrical Joint.....239

Emergency button.....79

ENABLING FUNCTION SWITCH.....79
End Plate.....57

Engine Base Carter.....23

Engine Carter Cap.....23

Engine Cover.....23

Engine Lateral Carter.....23

Engine Line.....159

ENGINE SUPPORT,LEFT.....59
ENGINE SUPPORT,RIGHT.....59
Engine Upper Carter.....23
EVAPORATOR.....201

F

F. F. Large Ratchet Stop 4-6 sq mm.....179

Fem 3A Fork 150x50 L=1200.....227

Fexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 2600 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....129, 135

Filter.....201

FILTER, DIESEL FUEL.....11, 59

FILTER, HYD. OIL TANK.....11, 31

Fitting CMF G1/2 ES LG .45.....83

Fitting Plate Turret.....27

Flange.....41, 53, 57

Flashing Beacon.....169

Flashing Beacon Bracket.....69

Flat Male Plug, Galvanised.....181, 183

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN....... 23, 25,
31, 33,63, 67,87, 89, 105, 107, 121, 137, 203,
207

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN....... 23, 27,
65, 197, 199, 213

FLAT WASHER D12 UNI 5714 ZN....59, 67, 93

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN....... 29, 59,
87, 89, 107, 225, 239

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6593 ZN.....21

FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 5714 ZN....... 27, 67,
91, 95, 97, 239

FLAT WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZN.....29, 115

FLAT WASHER D18 UNI' 5714 ZN.....91, 93

FLAT WASHER D20 UNI 6592 ZN....29, 95, 97

FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6592 ZN.....25, 29

FLAT WASHER D22 UNI 6593.....25

FLAT WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZN.....29, 221

FLAT WASHER D4 UNI 6592.....69

FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN....21, 23, 25,
65

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN....21, 25, 27,
33,63, 81, 101, 113, 133, 135, 143, 155, 159,
207, 221, 233, 235

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN....23, 25, 33,
35, 65, 81, 131, 133, 137, 165, 167, 201, 237

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN....21, 25, 27,
31, 35,59, 61, 63, 69, 75, 79, 93, 95, 105, 111,
127, 131, 135, 137, 145, 149, 169, 201, 203,
217, 219, 227, 237, 249

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN....21, 23, 25,
27,59, 63, 65, 69, 81, 197, 199, 221

FLAT WASHER D8X32 UNI 6593 ZN.....61

Part Description Index (continued)

Flexible Exhaust Pipe.....65

FLEXIBLE HOSE.....117, 119, 123, 125

Flexible Hose.....125, 131

Flexible Hose SHIELDMASTER/5000 X 1/2" LG
5400 FD - F90 13/16"-16 ORFS.....111, 113

Flexible Hose BM6K 1 1000 FL90 D.47FL180
D.47.....153

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 1/2 3800FD - FD
13/16"-16.....111

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 1/4 2200 Hole
D.12 FD 9/16"-18.....133

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 1900 F90 3/4"
BSP FD 1 3/16"-12 OR.....249

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 2000 FD F90
13/16"-12.....127

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 2150F90 F45
13/16"-12 A 180°.....127

Flexible Hose ETERNITY/2 X 3/4 3300 FD FD
13/16"-12.....109

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 1400 FD 1/2" BSP F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....241

FLEXIBLE HOSE R1 X 1/2 2000 FD FD
13/16"-16.....145

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 2000 FD FD
13/16"-16.....249

Flexible Hose R1 X
FD13/16"-16.....207

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 900 F90 F90 13/16"-16
ORFS A 270«.....115

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2 LG.500 FD FD13/16-16
ORFS.....131

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2" Lg. 3000 FD - F90 1/2
BSP ORFS.....83

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2" Lg. 3000 FD - FD 1/2
BSP ORFS.....83

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/2" Lg. 500 F90 - FD
13/16"-16 ORFS.....223, 251

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 1700 F90 F90 9/16"-18

1/2 2600 F90

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 700 F90 F90 9/16"-18
270°.....245

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 700 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS.....155

FLEXIBLE HOSE R1 X 1/4 LG. 400 FD F90
9/16-18 ORFS.....223

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 LG. 400 FD F90 9/16-18
ORFS.....251

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 1400 F90 - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....133, 155

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4" Lg. 900 F90 - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS a 90°.....133, 155

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 1700 FD BSP F90 1
3/16"-12 ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 1800 F90 F90 1 3/16"-12
ORFS A 270«.....249

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 2050 F90 F90 1 3/16"-12

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4 850 F45 F90 1
3/16"-12.....153

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4" LG. 1100 F90° - F45
1"3/16-12 ORFS.....153

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/4" Lg. 3200 F90 - F90
1"3/16-12 ORFS 180°.....145

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 1300 FD BSP F90
11/16"-16 ORFS.....143

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 2300 F90 F90 11/16"-16
270°.....247

Flexible Hose R1 X 3/8 LG.550 FD FD11/16-16
ORFS.....131

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Flexible Hose R2 (380 BAR ) X 3/4 LG.2800 FD
3/4 BSP FD 1"3/16.....145

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 2400 F90 F90 13/16"-16
270¢.....243, 251

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 3000 FD BSP FD 13/169

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 800 FD 1/2 BSP F90
13/16 ORFS.....117, 119

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 950 FD 1/2" BSP F90
13/16-16 ORFS.....135

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 1550 FD - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....111, 243, 251

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG. 2400 FD -FD
13/16-16 ORFS.....145, 249

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.1000 FD F90 13/16
ORFS.....111, 113

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.2600 FD BSP FD
13/16 ORFS.....117, 119

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG.850 F90 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....117, 119

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 1450 FD - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....243, 251

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2" Lg. 2300 FD - F45
13/16"-16 ORFS.....151

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1100 FD FD
9/16-18.....133, 155

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1200 F90 F90 9/16"-18
A 90°.....245

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1400 F90 FD 9/16"-18
ORFS.....131, 245

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 1700 F90 9/16"-18 F90
1/4 BSP 270°.....133

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 2200 FD BSP F90 9/16

ORFS.....131
Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 3300 F90 FD 9/16"-18
ORFS.....111

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG 2500 FD BSP FD
9/16 ORFS.....131

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG. 2600 FD - F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....145, 249

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG.2400 F90 F90
9/16"-18 180°.....133

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 LG1900 FD-F90
9/16"-18 ORFS.....129

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4" 450 Bar Lg. 800 FD -
F90 9/16"-18 ORFS.....153

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4 550 F90 F45 1 3/16"-12
A 90°.....145, 249

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4 LG. 2000 FD - F90 1
3/16"-12 ORFS.....131

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/4" 280 Bar Lg. 1950 F90
- FD 1"3/16-12 ORFS.....249

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 2200 F90 BSP FD 11/16

ORFS.....143
Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 3200 F90 FD 11/16"-16
ORFS.....143

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 4000 FD F90
11/16"-16.....123, 125

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG 500 FD F90 11/16-16
ORFS.....117, 119, 123, 125

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 1100 F90 F90 A90°
11/16-16 ORFS.....143

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 1300 F90 FD
11/16-16 ORFS.....247

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 LG. 900 FD F90
11/16-16 ORFS.....117, 119, 123, 125, 127
Flexible Hose R2(2SC) 1/4 800 F45 F45
9/16"-18 ORFS A 90°.....133

GTH-5021R_IIIA

261



June 2018

| Part Description Index (continued)

Flexible Hose R4 X 1 2200 F90 FD 1" 7/16-12

ORFS.....153
Flexible Hose R4 X 1 3100 F45 FD 1" 7/16
ORFS.....151

Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4 1900 FD F90 1"
11/16-12 ORFS.....151

Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4 2600 FD FD 1"
11/16-12 ORFS.....153

Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4" Lg. 1500 FD - FD
1"11/16-12 ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 1750 FD BSP FD 1"3/16

Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 2300 FD BSP FD 1"3/16
ORFS.....145

Flexible Hose R4 X 3/4 700 F45 FD 1
3/16"-12.....245

Flexible Hose ROCKMASTER/2SN 1/2 3850
FD 13/16"-16 FD 13/16"-16.....111

Flexiblr Hose R2 X 1/2 3400 FD FD
13/16"-16.....113

FLEYER CHAIN 1"-6 X 6-225 STEPS...91, 93,
95, 97

Fleyer Chain 3/4"- 6X6 -293.....91, 93, 95, 97

FLOATING FORK.....103

Floating Fork (See Note).....103

Floating Fork Plate.....103

FLYWHEEL ASSY.....59

Foot Cylinder Pin.....221

Foot Cylinder Support.....221

Footstep Bearing.....27

Fork.....55, 231

Fork Levelling Cylinder.....105

FORKS CE PLATE.....227

Forks Side Shift And Positioner.....233

Frame.....71

Frame Cab.....73

FRONT OUTRIGGER LINE.....161

Front Pad 200x60x33.....89

Front Pad 250x55x33.....87

Front Pulley.....93

Front Steering Axle.....29

Front Support.....49

Frontal Half Housing.....51

FUSE.....167, 205

Fuse 10A.....157

Fuse 15A.....157

Fuse 30A.....159

Fuse 3A.....157

FUSE HOLDER.....179, 205

Fuse Support.....167
FUSE,10A.....167, 205
FUSE-RELAY BOARD.....157, 167

Gas Cable.....65

Gas Cylinder.....23

GAS LEVER.....65

GAS STRUT.....23
GASKET.....63, 69, 71, 219
GASKET KIT.....141

Gasket Strip.....23
GASKET,ADHESIVE.....21, 31
GASKET,RUBBER.....73
GASKET ..... 75

GAUGE / OIL PRESSURE.....171
Gear.....43, 53

Gear Box.....27

Gear Box Adapter.....27

Gear Box Unit.....157

Gearbox Housing.....57

GLASS.....171

Glass.....71

GM-1 Articulation.....235

GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8.....27, 33, 87, 89, 93,
95, 105, 107

GREASE NIPPLE M6....25, 87, 89, 93, 95, 231

GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.....49

GREASER.....69

Greaser Nipple.....45

GREEN LIGHT.....229

GREEN LIGHT ELEMENT.....229

Grubscrew Es. M6x10 UNI 5923-6G.....231

Guard.....197, 199, 201, 227, 233

H

HALF FLANGE D47.....153

Hand gas control cable.....65

HANDLE.....71

Handle.....21, 69, 73

Harness.....163, 165

HARNESS,BATTERY
SWITCH,POSITIVE.....159

Head Cylinder Pin.....221

Head Cylinder Support.....221

Head Elettrovale Block.....137

HEATER.....81

HEATER CORE.....85

Heater pipe 15x23.....81

Heater Support.....81

Heatsink Body.....63

Height Adjuster Kit.....77

HEX HEAD CAP.....69, 73, 81

HINGE.....23, 25

Hinge.....21, 23, 25, 71, 73

Holder.....231

HOOD,CONNECTOR.....187

Horn.....163

HOSE.....83, 187, 201

Hose.....231

HOSE 2X3/4
180«.....109

HOSE 2X3/4 LG 1050 F90 BSP FD 13/16-12

CUT-OUT

1400 F90-F90 13/16-12

HOSE ADAPTER 1/2 GAS D18.....83, 241
HOSE ASSEMBLY, R2 X 1/2 L=1400, FD-F90
13/16-16 O.....111

HOSE BM6K 1" LG 800 FL90°D.47 - FLD

HOSE GUIDE.....75

Hose Lock Bracket.....121, 147

HOSE R1 X 1/2 3000 F90 F90 13/16"-16....241

HOSE R1 X 1/2 3000 SF F90 13/16"-16.....241

HOSE R1 X 1/4 2400 F90 9/16"-18 ORFS FD
1/4 BSP.....133

HOSE R1 X 3/4 1150 F45 SF 1 3/16"-12....249

HOSE R1 X 3/8 2300 SF 11/16"-16 F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....155

Hose R1 x 3/8 LG 2700 F90 FD
11/16"-16.....207

HOSE R1X1/2 LG 2000 FD-F90 13/16-16
ORFS.....135

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1100 FD-FD 9/16-18
ORFS.....115, 133

Gaenie

262

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1300 F90 9/16-18 FD
9/16-18.....203

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 1700 F90-F90 9/16-18 ORFS
a 270°.....153

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 700 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS.....155

HOSE R1X1/4 LG 800 FD F90 9/16-18
ORFS.....153

HOSE R2 X 1/2 1450 F90 F90 13/16-16
180°.....245

Hose R2 X 1/4 280 FD F90 9/16"-18...197, 199
Hose R2 X 1/4 L 800 90 FEM STR FEM
9/16"-18.....207

HOSE R2 X 1/4" Lg. 1700 F90 - FD 9/16-18

HOSE R2 X 3/8 2700 F90 SF 11/16"-16...119,
125

HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG 550 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS.....117, 119, 123, 125, 223, 251

HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG. 1500 F90 SF
11/16-160RFS.....207

Hose R2 X 3/8 LG.600 FD F90 11/16-16
ORFS.....207

Hose R2 X 3/8" Lg. 1700 FD - FD 11/16-16
ORFS.....233

HOSE R2X1/2 3300 F90 13/16-16 FD
13/16-16.....111

HOSE R2X1/2 430 F90 BSP F90 BSP A
270°.....195, 197, 199

HOSE R2X1/2 500 F90 F90 BSP A 270°..195,
197, 199

HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1300 F90-FD 13/16-16

HOSE R2X1/2 LG 1400 FD-FD 13/16-16....203
HOSE R2X1/2 LG 2800 F90-FD 13/16-12

HOSE R2X1/2 LG 600 F45-FD 13/16-16
ORFS.....223, 251

HOSE R2X1/2" 280 Bar LG 3850 FD FD
13/16-16 ORFS".....113

HOSE R2X1/4 2000 FD 9/16-18 FD

9/16-18.....129

HOSE R2X1/4 2100 FD 9/16-18 F90
9/16-18.....131

HOSE R2X1/4 LG 1000 F45 9/16-18 HOLE
D12.....133

HOSE R2X1/4 LG 1800 FD-FD 9/16-18.....233
HOSE R2X1/4 LG 350 FD-F90 9/16
ORFS.....131

HOSE R2X1/4 LG 405 FD-F90 9/16-18
ORFS.....129, 149, 197, 199

HOSE R2X1/4 LG1200 F90 FD 9/16
ORFS.....245

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1050 F90-F90 11/16-16
90.....197, 199

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1200 FD-F90 11/16-16

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1700 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS.....143, 247

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1900 F90-FD 11/16-16
ORFS.....117, 119, 123, 125, 223, 251

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 4400 FD-F90 11/16-16

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 700 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS.....117, 119, 123, 125

Hose Support.....21

HOSE,ETERNITY, /2 X 1/4 1300 F90 FD
9/16"-18.....133

HOSES BLOCK.....111

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

HOSES PROTECTION.....233

HYD OIL FILTER.....31

Hydraulic Flow Direction Symbol.....211
Hydraulic Jack.....193

Hydraulic Motor.....27, 67, 203
HYDRAULIC MOTOR SEAL KIT.....67
Hydraulic Oil Tank Body.....31
Hydraulic Oil Tank Cap.....31

Hydraulic Oil Tank Cover.....31
Hydraulic Pump.....131

Hydraulic Pump 1.....67

HYDRAULIC PUMP 2 SEAL KIT.....67
Hydraulic Pump 3.....67

Hydraulic Rotating Joint Brack.....239
Hydraulic Rotating Joint Support.....239
Hydraulic Valve.....131

Hydraulical Joint.....239

INCLINOMETER.....209, 221
INDICATOR, FUEL LEVEL.....171
INDICATOR, WATER TEMP.....171
INDICATOR,FUEL LEVEL.....161
INDICATOR,OPTICAL LEVEL.....31, 63
INDICATORS, LIGHT SUPPORT.....171
INLET ELECTROVALVE BLOCK.....137
Inlet Manifold Body.....139

Input Shatt.....53

Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting.....111, 113
Iron Hoses.....111
ISOLATOR,VIBRATION.....27

J

Joint.....231

JOINT (SEAL).....151
JOINT D6.....65
Joint Kit.....33
Joint Kit Pump 3.....67

KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION.....171

King Pin.....45

KIT CYLINDER GASKETS.....221
KIT,DOOR LOCK.....21

KIT,SEAT DAMPER.....77
KNOB.....73, 79, 81

Knob Kit.....77

KNOB, STEERING MODE SELECTOR.....171
L

LABEL.....81

Label - Boom Angle GM-1 Articulation.....235
LANYARD,PIN.....101, 235

Lateral Cover.....61

Left Bracket.....201

Left Brake Cylinder.....37, 49

Left Rear Light.....27

LEFT SIDE GLASS.....73

Left Support - Fan Side.....59

Left Swivel Housing.....45

Leg Housing.....37, 49

Part Description Index (continued) |

Lenght-Angle-Temp. Transducer.....165

LEVEL INDICATOR, HYDRAULIC OIL.....161

Lever.....139

Lever And Cover Assembly.....139, 141

Lever Lock.....23

LEVER STICK.....141

License Plate Support.....27

Lift Cylinder Security Braket.....25

Lifting Cylinder.....105

Lifting Cylinder Foot Pin.....105

Lifting Cylinder Head Pin.....105

LIGHT,FRONT,LEFT.....163

LIGHT,FRONT,RIGHT.....163

LIGHT, TRAFFIC ROAD PLATE.....163

Load Chart - 2000Kg Winch, 360°, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - 2000Kg Winch, Front.....19

Load Chart - 2000kg Winch, Side.....19

Load Chart - 2P300 F Manplatform, Used By
Qutriggers (for NOT EU Market).....19

Load Chart - 3P 700 REM4400 Manplatform,
Used By Outriggers (for NOT EU Market)....19

Load Chart - 4000kg Winch, 360°, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - 4000kg Winch, Front.....19

Load Chart - 4000kg Winch, Side.....19

Load Chart - 5000kg Winch, 360°, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - 5000kg Winch, Front.....19

Load Chart - 5000kg Winch, Side.....19

Load Chart - 900Kg Winch, 360°, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - 900Kg Winch, Front.....19

Load Chart - 900Kg Winch, Side.....19

Load Chart - Bucket, 360°, Used By
Outriggers.....19

Load Chart - Bucket, Front.....19

Load Chart - Bucket, Side.....19

Load Chart - Fork Side Shift And Positioner,
360° Used By Outriggers.....19

Load Chart - Fork Side Shift And Positioner,

Front.....19
Load Chart - Fork Side Shift And Positioner,
Side.....19
Load Chart - Fork, 360°, Used By

Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - Fork, Front.....19

Load Chart - Fork, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1000LT Bucket, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1000LT Bucket, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1000LT Bucket, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1200 Kg Jib, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1200 Kg Jib, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1200 Kg Jib, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1600 Kg Jib, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1600 Kg Jib, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 1600 Kg Jib, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 4T Jib, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 4T Jib, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 4T Jib, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 6T Jib, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 6T Jib, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 6T Jib, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Load Chart - GM-1 Fork, 360°, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 HH3T Winch, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 HH3T Winch, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 HH3T Winch, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 HH5T Winch, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 HH5T Winch, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 HH5T Winch, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 P 2000 Jib, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 P 2000 Jib, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 P 2000 Jib, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PC 40 Hook, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PC 40 Hook, Side.....19

Load Chart = GM-1 PC 40 Hook, Used By
Outriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PC 50 Hook, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PC 50 Hook, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PC 50 Hook, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PT 2000 Jib, Front.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PT 2000 Jib, Side.....19

Load Chart - GM-1 PT 2000 Jib, Used By
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart -
Qutriggers.....19

Load Chart - Hook, Front.....19

Load Chart - Hook, Side.....19

Load Charts GM-1 Articulation KIT.....19

Hook, 360°, Used By

LOCK CLIP.....25

Lock Ring.....47, 171

Lock Washer.....41
LOCKING BRACKET.....25
Locking Plate.....39

Lower Plate.....29

M

Machine Control Unit.....167

Machine Control Unit Display.....167

Main Cartridge.....11, 61

Main ExHaust Muffler.....65

Main Relife Valve.....139

Main Valve.....137

MAIN VALVE COVER.....139, 141

MAIN VALVE SECTION.....139
Manifold.....61, 131, 151

MANIFOLD, BOOM HOSES.....113

Manual Ball Valve.....135

MAX PRESSURE VALVE.....67

Max. relife Valve.....139, 141

MCP FEMALE TERMINAL, 2.8 0.5-1MM....179
Metri-Pack 280 2-Way Male Connector.....179
MIRROR.....27

Mirror Bracket.....73

MTA 1-way Power Connector PF Blue.....181

GTH-5021R_IIIA

263



June 2018

| Part Description Index (continued)

N

Negative Battery Cable.....159

Negative Brake Piston.....47
Nilos Ring 32215.....57

Nipple.....231

Nipple GMF F 11/16-16 ORFS X M
9/16-18.....207

Non-Skid Coating.....69

Nut M.16 UNI 5587 ZN.....27

NUT M10.....139, 141

NUT M10 UNI 5588 6S ZN.....63

Nut M10 UNI 5588 6SZN.....203

Nut M12 UNI 5588 6SZN.....93

NUT M12 UNI 5589.....103

NUT M12X1.....73

Nut M16.....45

Nut M16 UNI 5588 6S ZN.....99

NUT M18 UNI 5589 8G 2ZN.....93

NUT M18 UNI 5721 ZN.....93

NUT M20 UNI 5587 6S ZN.....27

Nut M22 UNI 5588 8G ZN.....91

NUT M24X1.5.....45

Nut M24X1.5.....45

NUT M6 UNI 5588 6S 2N.....23

Nut M60x2.....57

NUT M8 UNI 5588 6S ZN.....71, 137

NUT, WING, M6 UNI 7473-7474 6S.....23

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN....21, 23, 25, 31, 59,
61, 63, 69, 73, 149, 169, 201, 203, 219, 237

NUT,PROTECTION.....69, 71, 73, 75

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN....23, 25, 27,
59, 107, 137, 189

NUT,STOP,M16 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....101, 239

Nylon Pulley.....93

O

O-RING....37, 41, 47, 49, 57, 67, 105, 107, 153
O-ring.....51, 53, 105

0O-Ring 2,62X145,72.....57

0O-Ring 2,62X202,87.....57

0O-Ring 2,62X82,22.....57

O-Ring kit.....139, 141

O.Ring.....41, 43, 47, 55

Oll Filter.....11, 59

OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE.....11, 31

Oil Level Plug M18x1,5.....57

OIL PRESSURE SWITCH.....59

Oil seal.....53

OPERATOR'S MANUAL.....11

Output Assembly.....57

Output shaft.....53

Outr. Sensors Plate.....35

Outrigger Beam.....33

Outrigger Beam Cover.....33

Outrigger Cylinder Valve Cover.....33

Outrigger Lift Cylinder.....33

Outrigger Load Cell Actuator.....35

Outrigger Load Cell Cover.....35

Outrigger Telescoping Cylinder.....33

Outrigger Tube.....117, 119, 123, 125

Outriggers - Symbol.....171

OUTRIGGERS SOLENOID
BLOCK.....137, 161

VALVE

P

Pad 135x100x22.....97

PAD FIXING BUSHING M14.....87, 89

Pad Shim.....33, 87

Pad Shim 100X50X1.....89

Pad Shim 200X60X1.....89

PAD SHIM 250X85.....87, 89

PARKING BRAKE - SYMBOL.....171

Pedal Support.....131

PIN.....33, 69, 91, 93, 95, 97, 101, 103

Pin.....37, 39, 47, 55, 91, 101, 105, 197, 199

Pin D12x25.....51

PIN D12X40.....39

Pin Holder.....221

Pin Load Cell.....35, 161

PIN/DOWEL HOOK.....225

Pinion.....27

Pinion M8 Z13 H104 (Fd6).....57

PIPE.....203

Pipe.....117, 119, 123, 125

Pipe Clamp D35.....35

PIPE FITTING 1 BSPX1-3/16-12 ORFS....131,
145, 153, 249

Pipe Fitting 1" BSP X F 1" BSP.....249

PIPE FITTING 1" GASX1-7/16-12 ORFS..145,
151, 153

Pipe Fitting 1"1/4BSP-1"11/16-120RFS.....145

PIPE FITTING 1"BSPX1"11/16-12 ORFS...31,
151, 153

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS....31,
83, 111, 113, 115, 117,119, 127, 129, 131,
135, 145, 203, 207, 223, 241, 243, 245, 249,

251
PIPE  FITTING 1/2BSP. x  11/16-16
ORFS......143,197, 199, 207, 223, 233, 247,
251

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSPX 9/16-18 ORFS.....233

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSPX1-3/16-120RFS.....127

PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP.....195, 197, 199,
241

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS....111,
129, 133, 145, 203, 223, 249, 251

Pipe Fitting 1/4" M-F ZN.....63

PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16 ORFS...117,
119, 123, 125, 197, 199, 233

PIPE FITTING 1/4X3/8 BSP.....133

PIPE FITTING 14X1.5X9/16-18 ORFS.....131,
149

PIPE FITTING 18X1.5X11/16 ORFS.....131

PIPE FITTING 1X 1 1/4 BSP.....153

PIPE FITTING 1X1 BSP.....145, 249

PIPE FITTING 3/4 BSPX13/16-16 ORFS..109,
111, 113, 117, 119, 129, 151, 243, 251

PIPE FITTING 3/4"BSP/1"7/16-12 ORFS....151

PIPE FITTING 3/4BSP X1"3/16-12
ORFS......109, 127, 131, 145, 151, 207, 245,
249

PIPE FITTING 3/4X 3/4 BSP.....207

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16 ORFS.....129

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18 ORFS....111,
115, 129, 131, 133, 155, 197, 199, 203, 245

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX11/16-16 ORFS.....33,
117, 119, 123, 125, 127, 131, 135, 143, 207,
223, 247, 251

PIPE FITTING 3/8BSPX13/16-18 ORFS...115,
131, 135, 145, 203, 223, 249, 251

PIPE FITTING 3/8X3/8 BSP.....135, 207

Pipe Fitting 3Way M12X1.....133

Gaenie

264

PIPE FITTING 45 M-M 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS.....197, 199, 233

PIPE FITTING 9/16-18 UNF X 9/16-18
ORFS.....155

PIPE FITTING
ORFS.....143, 247

PIPE FITTING 90.....113, 199

PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16
ORFS.....111, 113

PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 1"3/16-12 ORFS.....109

PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS....111,
113

Pipe Fitting 90° BSP.....145, 153

Pipe Fitting 90° M-F 1"3/16"-12 ORFS.....145,
249

Pipe Fitting 90°
ORFS.....145, 249

PIPE FITTING CMF 1/4 ES LG 40....197, 199,

9/16-18 X  11/16-16

M3/8 X M13/16"-16

207

PIPE FITTING CMF 3/8 ES LG 40....117, 123,
125

PIPEFITTING CMF G1/2 ES LG 45...83, 127,
241

PIPE FITTING CMF1/2 ES LG 25.....115

PIPE FITTING F 13/16-16 ORFS-M 9/16-18
ORFS.....135, 223, 251

Pipe Fitting F-F 1/4X9/16-18 ORFS.....111

Pipe Fitting F-F M12x1,5X9/16-16 ORFS....131

Pipe Fitting FF M12x1 X1/4".....133

PIPE FITTING G2 34.....151

PIPE FITTING G3 1.....151

PIPE FITTING GMF 1/2 BSP.....195, 197, 199

PIPE FITTING GMF 3/8" BSP.....135

Pipe Fitting GMF M 1/4" BSP X F 9/16"-18
ORFS.....133

PIPE FITTING GWR 1"M 1/2 F.....135

PIPE FITTING GWR F 11/16-16 ORFS - M
9/16-18 ORFS.....155

Pipe Fitting M 1/2" BSP X M 1/2" BSP ZN...121

PIPE FITTING M 1/2" BSPXM 1/2" BSP.....187

Pipe Fitting M 1/4" BSP X M 1/4" BSP ZN...121

Pipe Fitting M 3/4" BSP X M 3/4" BSP ZN...121

Pipe Fitting M 3/8" BSP X M3/8" BSP ZB....121

PIPE FITTING M-F 3/8™ BSP ES LG22.....33

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS.....145, 197, 199, 249

PIPE FITTING M10X1- 9/16-18 ORFS.....133

PIPE FITTING M12X1.5 X 9/16-18 ORFS...153

PIPE FITTING M18X15 M 9/16-18
ORFS.....131, 153

PIPE FITTING M18X1,5X1"3/16-12
ORFS.....153

PIPE FITTING M22x1,5 ISO 6149-2 X M 1
3/16"-12 ORFS.....153

Pipe Fitting M26X1,5X 1"7/16-12 ORFS.....153

PIPE FITTING M27x2 ISO 6149-2 X M 1
3/16"-12 ORFS.....153

PIPE FITTING M42X2X1"11/16-12 ORFS..153

Pipe Fitting TMF+C 11/16-16 ORFS......... 117,
119, 123, 125, 207

PIPE FITTING TMF+C 13/16-16 ORFS.....111,
115, 223, 251

PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS...... 133,
153, 155, 197, 199

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1 3/16"-12 F 3/8"
BSP.....145, 249

Pipe Fitting TMF+L 1" 3/16-12 ORFS....... 145,
249

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 1"3/16-12 ORFS
3/8".....127, 207

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 11/16-16 ORFS.....117,
119, 123, 125, 135, 223, 251

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 13/16-16 ORFS.....135,
223, 251

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 9/16-18 ORFS...... 111,
131, 133, 155

PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16.....129

PIPE R2 X 1/2 1300 FD F90 13/16"-16
ORFS .....203

PIPE,STEEL.....133

Piston.....57

Planetary Carrier Kit.....43

PLATE.....29, 103, 221

Plate.....191, 201, 227

PLATE SUPPORT.....27

PLUG.....37, 43, 49, 51, 79, 141, 171, 187

Plug....51, 71, 231

PLUG 1 BSP.....31

PLUG 1/2 BSP.....31, 151, 195

Plug 1/4"G.....57

PLUG 3/4 BSP.....131

PLUG 3/8" BSP.....131, 239

Plug M10x1.....37, 49

Plug M16x1.5.....37

Pneutron 7-way Connector Round Black.....181

POSITIONER.....141

Positive Battery Cable.....159

Positive Brake Piston.....47

Power Box Body.....159

Power Box Cable.....159

POWER PACK.....213

POWER STEERING.....143

Power Steering Support.....143

PRESSURE OVERRIDE VALVE.....67

PRESSURE PLATE.....57

Pressure Port MCS (M12X1.5)OLEOTEC...131

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE.....67

PRESSURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC OIL...161

PRESSURE SWITCH.....163

Pressure switch.....201

Pressure Transducer.....165

Priority Valve LPS 160 R11/LD 10-14
3/01.....145, 249

PROPORTIONAL ROLLER.....79

PROTECTION.....59

Protection Cover.....201

PROXIMITY SWITCH.....163

Proximity Switch.....35, 163

Pull Bracket.....63

Pulley.....95

Pulley D.200.....59

Pulley Front Pin.....93

PULLEY HOLDER.....93

Pulley Pin Lock Plate.....95

Pulley Support.....93, 95

PUMP.....67

PUSH BUTTON.....79

Push Button.....209

Q

QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2.....113, 195,
197, 199, 233

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2..113, 195, 197,
199, 233

Part Description Index (continued)

R

Radiator Plate.....63

Ratchet Socket.....193

REAR AXLE LOCK CYLINDER.....221
Rear Axle lock Cylinder.....115
Rear Bottom Pad 100x60x33.....89
Rear bottom pad 150x60x33.....89
REAR GLASS.....73

Rear Half Housing.....51

REAR LIGHTS FIXED SUPPORT.....27
REAR LIGHTS SUPPORT.....27
REAR LOWER GLASS.....73
REAR OUTRIGGER LINE.....161
Rear Pad.....87

Rear Pulley.....93

Rear Pulley Pin.....93, 95

Rear Steering Axle.....29

Rear Support.....49

Rear Turret Turnable Cover.....25
Rear view mirror support.....25
REAR WIPER KIT.....73

Red Fork D.4.3.....175
REDUCER,D48.5.....81

Reduct. Assembly 1:4,26.....57
Reduct. Assembly 1:6,20.....57
Reduction Gear.....29

Reduction Gear Insulator.....29
Reduction Gear Lateral Plate.....29
Reduction Gear Support.....29
Reduction Stage 1:4,26.....57
Reduction Stage 1:6,20.....57

REFLECTIVE DECAL,WHITE/RED....227, 233

RELAY.....157, 159, 167, 205
RELAY HOLDER.....205
Relay Support.....167

Relay Support Bracket.....167
Remote Control Kit.....229
Right Armrest Kit.....77

Right Bracket.....201

Right Brake Cylinder.....37, 49
RIGHT PAD SHIM.....89

Right Plate Dashboard.....171
Right Rear Light.....27

Right Side Cover.....79
RIGHT SIDE GLASS.....75
Right Support - Fan Side.....59

Ring.....39, 43, 53
RING NUT.....39

Ring Nut M40x1.5.....41
RING PIN.....101, 235
Rings Kit.....55

Rivet D4x12.....103, 191

ROAD LIGHT SUPPORT.....229

Rod.....45, 231

ROD,BATTERY HOLD DOWN.....23

Roll.....55

ROOF COVERING.....69

ROOF GLASS.....75

Roof Wiper Kit.....215

Rope.....189

Rotating Bearing Locking Pin.....27

Rotating Bearing Locking Pin Nut.....27

ROTATING JOINT F1/2" BSPXM
BSP.....83, 117, 119, 131

Rotating Joint F1/4" BSP X M 1/4"

MBGGD14.....131

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

1/2"

BSP

Rotating Joint F3/4" BSP X M 3/4" BSP
MBGGD34.....131, 145, 249

Rotating Joint F3/8" BSP X M3/8" BSP
MBGGD38.....143

Rubber.....71, 73, 75

Rubber Below.....61

RUBBER CARPET.....69

Rubber D.41X9.....81

RUBBER ELBOW.....61

Rubber Gasket.....31

RUBBER GROMMET.....69, 75

RUBBER HOSE.....61

Rubber Pipe.....61, 241

Rubber Plate 100X5 LG.705.....63

Rubber Seal.....63

S

Safety Belt.....77

Safety Braket.....189

SAFETY VALVE.....25, 33, 105, 107, 111, 115,
133, 145, 153, 207, 221, 249

Schassis Ladder.....23

SCREW.....27, 45, 51, 69, 71, 73, 81

Screw.....35, 49, 59, 61, 71, 73, 75

Screw TEM16X80 DIN 564 8.82ZN.....99

SCREW 4.2X13.....201

SCREW B6X25.....79

Screw Din 7984 M10x60-8.8.....57

SCREW FE TGS T+ M6X25 UNI
ZN.....69, 73, 79

Screw M 20 X 100 UNI 5923.....27

Screw M.18 x 70 10.9 ZN UNI 5737.....27

SCREW M10X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....107

SCREW M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....121

SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...... 23, 25,
65, 87, 197, 199

SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8.....57

SCREW M10X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN...... 31, 57,
151

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...... 59, 61,
63, 89

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....67

SCREW M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...... 23, 25,
33, 203

SCREW M10X40 UNI 5931 12.9 ZN.....93

Screw M10x50.....43

SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....23, 213

SCREW M10X55 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....33, 57

SCREW M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....27, 105,
107

SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....105

SCREW M10X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....105

SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....93, 105

Screw M12x110.....37, 49

SCREW M12X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....213

SCREW M12X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....111

SCREW M12X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....27

SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN...... 59, 67,
105, 153, 239

SCREW M12X45 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....67

SCREW M12X50UNI 5739 10.9 ZN.....93

SCREW M12X60 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....93

SCREW M12X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....63

SCREW M12X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....59, 103

Screw M12x90.....39

SCREW M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....59

SCREW M14X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....87, 89

SCREW M14X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....21, 29

SCREW M14X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....207

7689

GTH-5021R_IIIA

265



June 2018

| Part Description Index (continued)

SCREW M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....67, 107,
225

SCREW M14X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....87, 89

SCREW M14X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....29, 239

SCREW M14X45 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....87

Screw M14x65.....43, 45

Screw M16.....49

Screw M16X160.....37, 49

Screw M16x38.....45

SCREW M16X40 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....27, 33,
91

SCREW M16X45 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....95

SCREW M16X50 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....97, 115

SCREW M16X60 UNI 5737 10.9 ZN.....29

SCREW M20X45 UNI 5739 10.9 ZN.....95, 97

Screw M22x1.5.....37

Screw M22x55.....45

SCREW M4X10 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....23, 31

SCREW M4X16 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....209, 221

SCREW M4X20 UNI 7687 ZN.....69, 209

SCREW M5X16 UNI5737 8.8 ZN.....23

SCREW M5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....25, 65

SCREW M5X20 UNI 7687 ZN.....21

Screw M6x10.....39

SCREW M6X10 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....81

SCREW M6X14.....51

SCREW M6X16 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.....21, 23, 35

SCREW M6X16 INOX.....31

SCREW M6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...21, 25, 63,
167

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...27, 33, 35,
65, 101, 113, 137, 235, 237

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....117, 119,
123, 125, 159, 187, 201

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5933 10.9 2ZN.....65

Screw M6x25.....231

SCREW M6X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....165

SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....111, 113

SCREW M6X30.....73

SCREW M6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....33

SCREW M6X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....115, 147,

207, 241

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........ 21, 33,
197, 199

SCREW M6X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......25, 131,
221

SCREW M6X50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....35, 207

SCREW M6X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....133, 221

Screw M8 X 230 2N.....137

SCREW M8X12.....71

SCREW M8X16 DIN 7984 8.8 ZN.....97

SCREW M8X16 UNI'5739 8.8 ZN......27, 111,
217

Screw M8x20.....43

SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN...21, 23, 25,
27, 33, 63,197, 199

SCREW M8x20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN.....31

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...21, 23, 25,
65, 69, 73, 75,81, 93, 127, 131, 169, 203, 221,
237

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....73

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN.....111

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...23, 27, 63,
87, 95, 111, 219, 227

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN...21, 79, 151

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN...59, 79, 105

SCREW M8X30 UNI 5931 12.9 ZN.....95

SCREW M8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....25, 27

SCREW M8X35 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....33

SCREW M8X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....61
SCREW M8X40 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN.....71
SCREW M8X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN
SCREW M8X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....241
SCREW M8X50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....105
SCREW M8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....147, 241
SCREW M8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....135, 147
SCREW M8X65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....195, 197,
199
SCREW M8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....149
SCREW M8X75 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....149
SCREW M8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......35, 145,
249
Screw TC M4X20 ZG UNI 7687.....79
SCREW TCB T 3.9X16 UNI 6954....71, 73, 81,
229, 237
Screw TCEI M 6x40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.....101
Screw TCEI M.16X150 UNI 5931 12.9 ZN.....27
Screw TCEI M16X40 UNI5931 8.8ZN.....67
Screw TCEI M20x90.....231
Screw TCEI M6x55.....231
Screw TE M 10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....87
Screw TE M 22x180 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....29
Screw TE M 4X16.....201
Screw TE M 8X12 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....21
Screw TE M10 x 110 UNI 5737 8.8.....189
Screw TE M12X40 UNI 5737 10.92N.....93
Screw TE M12X50 UNI 5737 10.9ZN.....59
Screw TE M16 X 140 ZN UNI 5737.....101
SCREW TE M16X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN
Screw TE M16X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....25
Screw TE M20X100 UNI 5737 8.8ZN.....29
Screw TE M22X210 UNI 5737 8.82N.....25
Screw TE M24X280 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN...29, 221
Screw TE M6X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....233
SCREW TE M8X120 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.....25
Screw TSPEI M6X35 UNI 5933.....215
Screw TSPEI M8X25 UNI5933 10.9 ZN.....201
Screw Uni 5931 M10x65-12.9.....57
Screw Uni 5933 M10x25-10.9.....57
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X60Z.....63
SCREW,BLEEDER M8X1.25.....115
SCREW,HHC,M12 X 120.....105
SCREW,TCEI,M6X30 UNI 8.8 ZN.....133, 143,
155, 187
SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN.....87, 89
SCREW, TE,M10X45 UNI 8.8 ZN.....137

SCREW, TE,M14X130 UNI 8.8 ZN.....25

Seal D16.....215

SEAL KIT.....67, 115

Seal Kit.....27, 45, 137, 143

Seal kit.....131

Seal Ring.....37, 41, 43, 45, 49
Seal Ring 70X90x10 Basl.....57
Sealing.....231

Sealing Brake Kit.....57

Seals Kit Levelling Cylinder.....105
Seals Kit Lifting Cylinder.....105
Seals Kit Telescope Extension Cilinder.....107
Seals Kit Tilt Cylinder.....105

SEAT ARMREST,LEFT.....77
Seat Cover Assembly.....77
Seat Foam Kit.....77

Seat Frame Assembly.....77
Seat Microswitch.....77

Seat Suspension Kit.....77

Gaenie

266

Second Flexible Exhaust Pipe.....65

Section Body.....139

See 400 Cab Components, Figure 608780 -
Position 31.....83

See 400 Cab Components, Figure 608780 -
Position 32.....83

See 400 Cab, Figure 608932 - Position 36....71

See 400 Cab, Figure 608936 - Position
31....241
See 400 Cab, Figure 608936 - - Position
32....241

See 400 Cab, Figure 608937 - Position 1.....81

See 400 Cab, Figure 608937 - Position 2.....81

See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608954 -
Position 17.....133

See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608960 -
Position 13.....133

See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608960 Pos.

See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608971 -
Position 2.....133
See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 608971 -
Position 6.....133

See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 30.....161
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 31.....161
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 26.....161
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 27.....161
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 14.....135
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 1.....155
See 600 Hydraulic System,

Position 11.....131, 245
See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 30.....155
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 39.....115
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 42.....131, 155, 245
See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 16.....131, 245

See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 20.....155
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 3.....151
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 4.....151
See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 5 (TP4).....135

See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 6 (TP2).....153

See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 7 (TP3).....153

See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 16.....145, 207, 249
See 600 Hydraulic System,
Position 5.....135
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 15.....135
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 29.....155
See 600 Hydraulic
Position 4.....153

Figure 608955

System, Figure 608955 -

System, Figure 608957

608957

System, Figure

System, Figure 608960 -

System, Figure 608961

608961

Figure

Figure 608961 -

System, Figure 608961

608961

System, Figure

Figure 608962 -

Figure 608962

608962

System, Figure

System, Figure 608966 -

Figure 608968

608968

Figure

Figure 608968 -

Figure 608969

608969

Figure

System, Figure 608970 -

System, Figure 608970

608971

System, Figure

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

See 600 Hydraulic System, TP2 Figure 608970
- Position 12.....149

See 600 Hydraulic System, TP3 Figure 608970
- Position 21......149

See 600 Hydraulic System, TP4 Figure 608962
- Position 4.....149

See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977 -

Position 6.....31

See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977 -
Position 7.....31

See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977 -
Position 8.....31

See 700 Electric Installation, Figure 608977 -
Position 9.....31

See 700 Electric Installation,
Position 11.....27

See 700 Electric Installation,
Position 2.....79

See 700 Electric Installation,
Position 25.....79

SEEGER.....91, 93

Seeger Circlip.....231

SELF-ADJUST KIT.....47

SENSOR.....51, 159, 161, 165

Sensor.....45, 161

SET OF GASKETS.....197, 199

SHEATH.....187

SHIM.....21

Shim.....111

Shim 2.50mm.....41

Shim 2.60mm.....41

Shim 2.70mm.....41

Shim 2.80mm.....41

Shim 2.90mm.....41

Shim 3.00mm.....41

Shim 3.10mm.....41

Shim 3.20mm.....41

Shim 3.30mm.....41

Shim 3.40mm.....41

SHIM, WEAR PAD,100X60X1.....87, 89

SHIM, WEAR PAD,60X60X1.....87

SHIM,WEAR PAD 250X75.....89

SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D12........ 117, 119,
123, 125

SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16.....111, 113

SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D20.....187, 207

SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D25.....115

SINGLE VALVE BODY.....195,197, 199

Sintered Disc.....57

Slave Cylinder Foot Pin.....105

Slave Cylinder Head Pin.....105

SLEEVE.....47

SNAP RING.....57

Snap Ring.....33, 43, 53, 91

Snap Ring D12.....47

Snap Ring D34.....41

SNAP RING D75.....47

SOLENOID..67, 117, 119, 123, 125, 137, 155,
161, 195, 197, 199

Solenoid.....139, 141, 143

Solenoid DEUTSCH.....221

SOLENOID VALVE.....143, 155, 199

Solenoid Valve.....139, 141, 221

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 6 WAY.....195, 197

SOLENOID VALVE SEAL KIT.....67

SOLENOI D, MOTOR
START,60511,APU.....207, 209

SOUNDPROOFING PANEL.....23

Soundproofing Panel.....23

Figure 608978 -
Figure 608982 -

Figure 608982 -

Part Description Index (continued) |

SPACER.....47

Spacer.....41, 53, 57, 89, 165, 201, 213

SPACER D 22/8.5 LGS8.....221

SPECIAL SCREW M16X38.....45

Spherical Bearing.....37, 49

Spicer D24.....215

Splined Shaft 58X53.....57

SPLIT PIN.....69

SPOOL.....139, 141

Spool.....139, 141

Spring.....55, 57

SPRING CLIP M6.....23, 31, 33

SPRING CLIP M8.....21, 31

Spring Kit.....55

SPRING SPLIT PIN.....103, 189, 227

Spring Washer D 18 ZN RNFT.....27

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN...... 23, 25, 31, 33,
61, 63, 65, 67, 87, 89, 105, 107, 121, 197, 199,
203, 207, 213

SPRING WASHER D12 2N.....27, 59, 67, 105,
111, 153, 213, 239

SPRING WASHER D14 2ZN.....21, 29, 67, 107,
225, 239

SPRING WASHER D16 ZN...... 25, 29, 33, 67,
97, 115

SPRING WASHER D4 ZN.....209, 221

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN...23, 25, 27, 33, 35,
63, 101, 113, 131, 133, 137, 143, 155, 159,
165, 167, 207, 221, 233, 235

SPRING WASHER D8 2N...21, 23, 25, 27, 35,
65, 93, 105, 111, 127, 131, 135, 145, 149, 197,
199, 203, 217, 219, 221, 227, 249

Stabilizer Foot.....33

Starter Motor.....59

Steel Pad Outrigger.....35

Steel Ring C.70.....57

Steering Arm Assy.....45

STEERING COLUMN.....143

Steering Cylinder.....45

Steering Wheel.....143

STEERING WHEEL COVER.....143

STOP BELT.....69

Stop Guard.....227

STOP NUT.....187

Stop nut.....69, 73, 75

STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN........ 63, 93,
103, 105

STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN...25, 59, 101

STOP NUT M20 UNI 7473 6S 2N.....29

STOP NUT M22 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....25, 29

STOP NUT M24 UNI 7473 6S 2N.....29, 221

Stop Nut M4.....201

STOP NUT M5 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....21, 23, 25,
65

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.....21, 23, 65,
81, 101, 133, 135, 221, 237

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN WMAR

STOP PIN.....73

STOP RING.....61

Stretch Chain Block.....93
Stretch Chain support.....93
Stretch Chain Terminal.....91, 93
Stud.....43

Sun Gear 715 1:6,20.....57

Sun Gear 719 1:4,26.....57
SUNSHIELD CURTAIN KIT.....69
SUPPORT.....27

Gaenie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

Support.....27, 65, 169

Support Bracket.....237

SUPPORT,BOOM SENSOR.....165

SUPPORT,LOAD CHARTS.....69

SUPPORT,SEAT.....69

Supporting Roller.....231

Suspension Cover Kit.....77

SWITCH.....171, 195, 197, 199, 205, 209, 211,
217,219

Switch.....51, 161, 171

Switch - Start Engine.....171

SWITCH ASSY,EMERGENCY PUMP.....209

Switch Complete.....211

SWITCH COVER,
LINE.....195, 199

SWITCH HOLDER,PLATE.....171

SWITCH, COMPLETE, 2ND HYDRAULIC
LINE.....195, 199

SWITCH ..... 211

SYMBOL, ATTACHMENT LOCK.....197, 199

SYMBOL, HEATING FAN.....171

SYMBOL,ELECTRONIC LEVEL.....171

SYMBOL,EMERGENCY PUMP.....209

SYMBOL,HAZARD WARNING LIGHTS.....171

SYMBOL,MECHANICAL GEAR.....171

SYMBOL,RIGHT OUTRIGGERS.....171

SYMBOL,ROAD LIGHT.....171

SYMBOL,TRANSMISSION LOCK.....171

Synchronizing Kit.....55

2ND  HYDRAULIC

T
TANK.....73
TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HYDRAULIC
OlIL.....161

Temperature Switch.....201

TERM,NI PIN,S&F16-18GA,REEL.....217
TERMINAL CURSOR.....141
TERMINAL,RING D5.....175
TERMINAL,RING,D5.3.....175, 177
TERMINAL,RING,DS.....175

TEST PORT M1/4 BSP.....111, 133, 149
TEST PORT MCS M14X1,5.....149, 207
TEST PORTS MANIFOLD.....149
THREADED ROAD.....93

THREADED ROD.....139, 141
THROUGH-COUPLING .....75

THRUST WASHER.....37, 49

Thrust Washer.....39, 43

Tie Rod.....45

Tilt Cylinder.....105
TIMER,WIPER.....167

Toothed Ring 262 H28.....57

Toothed Ring 278 H38.....57

Tower Ligts.....237

TOWING HOOK.....225
TRANSDUCER.....59

Trust Wascher.....53

Trust Washer.....43

Turnable Table Assy.....25

Turnable Table Gear Box Cover.....25
Turret lock pin.....25

Tyco 1-Way PM Fastin Faston Connector....179
Tyco 2.8 21-way Connector PM Brown pol.

GTH-5021R_IIIA

267



June 2018

| Part Description Index (continued)

U

Universal Joint Cross.....29
UPPER DOOR ASSY.....71
Upper Plate.....29

\%

VALVE....25, 67, 131, 133, 135, 139, 141, 145,

197, 199, 201, 207, 249
Valve.....33, 139, 141, 221, 233
VALVE ASSEMBLY.....139
VALVE BLOCK.....135
VALVE CAP.....139, 141
Valve NC.....117, 119, 123, 125
Valve NO.....117, 119, 123, 125
Vibration Damper.....203
Vibration Damper Panel.....23
VIBRATION DAMPING.....25, 59
Vibration Damping.....25
VIBRATION DAMPING KIT.....63
VIBRATION DAMPING SUPPORT.....25

wW

Wascher.....53

WASHER.....59, 71, 73, 75, 103, 201
Washer.....29, 33, 41, 43, 55, 71, 187, 197, 199
WASHER 6.4X12.....69, 73

WASHER 6.5X18.....73

Washer 8.4x142.....71

Washer D 110/23x8.....29

WASHER D10.....59, 139, 141

WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN.....73, 89
WASHER D14 UNI 5714 ZN.....67

WASHER D4 UNI 6592 ZN.....23, 31

Washer D5.....21

WASHER D6.....69, 79

WASHER D6/9.....79

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN......... 59, 67, 105,

111, 213, 239
WATER TAP,D16.....81
WATER TEMPERATURE LEVEL

THERMISTOR.....59
WEAR PAD.....87, 89
WEAR PAD,BRONZE.....111
Wear Plate.....231
Weight Adjuster Kit.....77
Wheel Carrier.....43
Whell Hub Kit.....43
WHITE BUTTON CAP.....79
White Modular Relay Connector.....179
WINDSHIELD.....75
Wiper arm.....73, 75
WIPER BLADE.....73, 75
Wiper motor.....73
Wiper Motor Kit.....215
WIRING.....229
WIRING HARNESS,BOOM.....187
WIRING HARNESS,CAB.....167, 169
Work Light.....217, 219
Work Lights - Symbol.....217, 219
WORKING LIGHT BOOM SUPPORT.....217

Y
YAZAKL Series 305 1-way Connector PF....183
YAZAKL SWP 2-way Connector PF.....183
YAZAKL Y Type 2-way Connector PF.....181
YAZAKL Y Type 2-way Connector PM.....181

Gaenie

268 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018 |

Part Description Index (continued) |

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gaenie
Part No. 57.0411.0054GT GTH-5021R_IIIA 269




June 2018

| Fitting Cross References

Description

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
BALL VALVE,90°
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.22" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE
UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,MALE,JIC
SWIVEL,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° FLARE
HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.06" ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.42" ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN
12342 6-4 FS0OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 42794 1CR-S
13757 4 R6X-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS 42795 BV-0839
19685 12-10 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 42796 BV-0838
22664 12-10 C50X ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 42874 6-8 CLO-S
27431 8-12 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 42912 13943-6-4
28678 AS-B-33 SLEEVE,NYLON,1.81"ID 42920 BV-0840
39871 6 WETX-WLN-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,FLARE TUBE 42932 AS-B-17
39872 4 R50X-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 42936 10243-2-4
39873 6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 42953 1/2 DD-S
39874 8-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 42956 6 WELO-WLNL-S
39875 4-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 45349 8 V50X-S
39876 6-8 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 45351 4 V50X-S
39877 4 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 47223 10343-6-6
39878 6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 474198 PS690503-6-6
39879 4-8 FSOX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 48750 421-4
39880 6-10 FS5OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 48751 481TC-4
39881 4-6 FSOX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 48752 482TC-4
39882 4-HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD 48753 451TC-6
39883 8-8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE 48754 482TC-6
39885  209HB 1212 ELBOW,90°,BEADED HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE 48755 381-6
39886 431-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID 48756 451TC-8
39887 540N-2 HOSE,1/8 INCH ID 48757 482TC-8
39888 801-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID 48758 381-8
39889 801-12 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID 48759 381-10
39890 10643-6-6 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 48760 4517C-10
39891 13943-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 48761 4827C-12
39892 13743-6-6 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 48762 4517C-12
39894 30682-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 48763 77212
39895 30682-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 48764 881-16
42286 8-8 CTX-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE 48765 77216
42756 8-12CLO-S ELBOW,90,MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48766 AS-B-15
42757 8-12 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48767 AS-B-22
42758 4 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS 48770 881-8
42759 4-4 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42760 6-8 FLO-S CONNECTOR;MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42761 1J143-6-4 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42762 1J743-6-4 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42768 1J043-4-4 HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK
42776 601-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
42777 14743-16-16 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42786 16 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42787 16 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
42788 16-8 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER,TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
42789 6-6 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42730 8-10 VS50LO-S ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
42791 3/4 CD-S ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42792 3/4 X1/2PTR-S REDUCER,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42793 1/2CR-S ELBOW,80°,MALE PIPE
Genie
270 GTH-5021R_IIIA

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

Genie PN Parker PN

48771
48772
48773
48800
48801
48802
48804
48805
48806
48807
48808
48809
48810
48811
48812
48813
48814
48815
48816
48817
48818
48819
48820
48821
48822
48823
48824
48825
48826
48827
48828
48829
48830
48831
48833
48834
48835
48836
48837
48838
48839
48840
48841
48842
48843
48844
48845
48846

881-10
381-4
AS-B-13
1JC43-4-4
1J743-4-4
1J943-4-4
1JM43-4-4
10643-4-4
13943-4-4
1JS43-4-4
3JC82-8-8
3JC82-12-12
1JC43-6-4
1J943-6-4
1JC43-6-6
1J143-6-6
1J543-6-6
1J743-6-6
1J943-6-6
1J543-6-8
1J943-8-4
1JC43-8-6
1J743-8-6
1J943-8-6
1JC43-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J143-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J743-8-8
1J943-8-8
1JC43-10-8
1J543-10-8
1J743-10-8
1J943-10-8
1JC43-10-10
1J943-10-10
1JS43-10-12
1JC43-12:8
1J543-12-8
1J743-12-8
1J943-12:8
1J943-12-10
1JC43-12-12
1J043-12-12
1J143-12-12
1J543-12-12
1J743-12-12
1J943-12-12

Description

HOSE,S/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

SLEEVE,NYLON,.86" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK, NO O-RING
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

Genie PN
48847
48848
48849
48850
48851
48852
48853
48854
48855
48856
48857
48859
48867
48873
48874
48875

48878
48879
48880
48881
48883

48885

48887
48888
48890
48891

Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

GTH-5021R_IIIA

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Parker PN
13943-12-12
10543-12-12
1JC71-12-12
1J571-12-12
141711212
1J771-12-12
1J971-12-12
1JC43-16-16
1J943-16-16
1J171-16-16
1J971-16-16

1JS43-8-4

PD36BTL

6 PNLO-S

6 PNTX-S

6 R6LO-S

48877 4 F50LO-SW/.025

16-12 C50LO-S

8 C6LO-S
PD6-285
6 HLO-S
8 PSON-S

48884 8M18F870MLO-S

4 WGTX-WLN-S

48886 4 FSOLO-SW/2MM

4CTX-S

10-12 V50LO-S

4 S50L0-S
4 86L0O-S

Description

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,MALE,STRAIGHT THREAD
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
PLUG, TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,FLARE TUBE

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT ,ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS,
W/.025 ORI

ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS
CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE

UNION,ORFS

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD
TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,MACHINED STRAIGHT THREAD TO
ORFS

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS

271



I June 2018

| Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN Description

48892 6 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 48938 8 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48893 6F50HAC-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD 48939 8 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TC ORFS

48894 8WLO-WLNL-S  UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 48940 8 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48895 DT-370-MSMO-5  VALVE,CHECK 48941 84 TRLO-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48896 6JLO-S UNION, TEE,ORFS 48942  8-6 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48897 DT-750-MSMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48943 86 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48898 DT-750-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48944 88 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TC ORFS

48899 DT-620-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48945 8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE

489004-6 FS0OLO-SW/.035 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48946 8-10 FS0OLO-S CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
W/.035 ORI 48947 8-12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48902 16-1 AOE4G-S ELBOW,90° LONG,FEMALE PIPE TO 48948 8-12 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
STRAIGHT THREAD 48949 8-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48903 1FF-8 NIPPLE,PIPE 48950 10 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48904  4CS0LO-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48951 10 CC50LO-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48905 4 FS0LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48952 10 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48906 4 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48953 10 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48907  4VSOLO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48954 10 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48908 4 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS 48955 10 R6LO-S RUNTEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48909 4 WJJLO-WLNL-S ~ RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS 48956 10-4 TRLO-BL-S  REDUCER,TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48910 4 GTX-S W/.030 CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE 48957 10-6 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48911 4-6 CSOLO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48958 10-12 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48912 4-6 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48959 12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

489134-6 F50LO-SW/.030 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48960 12 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
WI.030 ORI 48961 12 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48914  4-8 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48962 12 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48915 6 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48963 12 V50LO-S ELBOW, 45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48916 6 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48964  12R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48917 6 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48965 12CLO-S ELBOW,90° MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48918 6RSOLG-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48966  12FLO-S CONNECTOR MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48919  6S50L0-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48967 12 JLO-S UNION TEE ORFS

48920 6 VS0LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48968 12 WLO-WLNL-S  UNION BULKHEAD,ORFS

48921 6FLO-S CONNECTOR MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48969 12 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48922 66 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48970 12 WELO-WLNL-S  UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

48923 6 PSON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

48925 6 WELO-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD,ORFS

48926 6-4 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48927 64 F50L0-S CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48928  6-4 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48929 6-8 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48930 6-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48931 6-10 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48932  8C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48933 8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48934 8 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48935 8 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48936 8 S50L0-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48937 8 V50LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

Genie

272 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

Genie PN Parker PN

48971
48972
48973
48974
48975
48976
48977
48978
48980
48983
48984
48985
48986
48988
48989
48990
48991
48992
48993
48994
48995
48996
48997
48998
48999
49201
49202
49203
49205
49207
49209

49212

49213
49216
49217
49219
49418
49511
49512
49513
49514
49515
49517
49519
49520
49530

12 G5G5JG5-S
12 XHL6-S
12-1/2 F50G-S
12-10 C50L0O-S
12-10 F5OLO-8
12-16 C50LO-S
12-16 F5QOLO-S
12-16 V50LO-S
12-16 FLO-S
16 C50LO-S
16 FSOLO-S
16 VEOLO-S
16 FLO-S
16 CD45-S
12CD45-S
8 CD45-8
16-12 FLO-S
16-12 V50LO-S
XV501-12
XV501-16
XV510P-12
XVE10P-16
PD341
PD 361
DT-500-MOMS-5
10 VEOLO-S
1JC43-12-10
10-8 V50LO-S
6 FSOHAQO-S
PD34BTL
8M18F870MX-S

8 WGTX-WLN-S

30682-8-8
831-8
33982-8-8
PS-B-35
4-6 VEOLO-S
DT370-MOMS-5
1DD-S
1 FF-S
10 HPSON-S
12-16 CLO-S
6 HPSON-S
16-12 F50OLO-S
4AVTX-S
16 C6LO-S

Description

TEE,FEMALE STRAIGHT THREAD
ADAPTER, 37° MALE TO SWIVEL ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45°, MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
CONNECTOR ,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.19"ID

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE

NIPPLE,PIPE

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

49612
49613
49728
49729
49814
49829
49831
49834
49838
49840
49844
49854
49855
49859
49861
49867
51152
51153
51154
51264
51265
51508
51580
51628
51735
51803
53023
53497
53499
53500
53501
53502
53503

Genie

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

PKT02586
PKT06276
10143-12-12
16-1 F50G-S
12-8 FLO-S
DT-500-MOMF-5
881-12
16 JLO-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
8JLO-S
10-8 TRLO-BL-S
8 PSON-S
1JC43-16-12
4 PSON-S
4 FF50L0-$
12-3/4 F50G-S
6 R6X-S
6-4 TRTX-S
44GTX
881-12
8JL0-S
6 BTX-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
6 R6X-S
38 HHP
1J943-6-8
125HBL-5-4
PKT02585
1JC71-16-16
3-904
3-906
3-908
3-910

Description

O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS

HOSE END, MALE PIPE

ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

NUT,FLARE TUBE

TUBE END REDUCER,ORFS

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
FITTING, HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

O-RING KIT

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-4
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-6
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-8
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-10

GTH-5021R_IIIA

273



I June 2018

| Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN Description

53535 3-912 O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-12 61083 24 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53536 4-PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61086 20 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

53537 6 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61090 24-20 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53538 8 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61091 1J943 24-24 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK
53539 10 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61093 1J978-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

53540 12 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61095 1J543-20-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53946 129HB-5-4 FITTING,90° HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE 61100 811-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

93951 8-1/4F50G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD 61130 1J543-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53980 6 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS 61131 1J878 12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
54132 4 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 61132 1J778-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

54135 11343-16-16 HOSE END,MALE SWIVEL,PIPE 61152 139HB-6-4 ELBOW,45°,BARB TO MALE PIPE

54283 8-10 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61251 BV-0750 BALL VALVE

54428 8M18C870MLO-S ELBOW, 90° METRIC, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61259 4 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
54803 FS-F-16-10 SLEEVE,FIRE,.96" ID 61260 20-12 TRLO-BL REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
54954 10143-2-4 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61262 12 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS

55190 318 HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD 61263 20 FSOHAO-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

55448 8 HLO-S UNION,ORFS 61264 6-10C50LO-S ELBOW,90° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
55839 6 F650X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL 61265 6 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,ORFS

55968 10 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 61268 4 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56003 6 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61269 4 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

56166 BV-0837 BALL VALVE,90° 61272 12 AOEL6 ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS SWIVEL
56188 10143-8-6 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61316 482TC-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

56233 2-011 O-RING,ORFS,-4 61321 6 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS

56234 2-012 O-RING,ORFS,-6 61327 78212 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

56235 2-014 O-RING,ORFS,-8 61328 881-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

56236 2-016 O-RING,ORFS,-10 61336 11943-20-24 HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD

96237 2-018 O-RING,0RFS,-12 61345 12 WUIJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

56238 2-021 O-RING,0ORFS,-16 61346 8 WNLO-WLNL-S 4  UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56352 6 WLNL-S LOCKNUT,BULKHEAD 61569 33782-8-8 HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

56353 3J782-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK 61610 12 FFS0OLO-S CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
56354 3J982-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK 61742 1/8 X1.5FFF NIPPLE,PIPE

56604 10-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 63426 8 PNTX-S PLUG,FLARE TUBE

56639  3JC82-10-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56640 3J982-10-10 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56655 3JC82-8-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56676 10-8 C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°%STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

56776 A471TC-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

o6777 471TC-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

56789 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

57884 3/8 FF NIPPLE, PIPE

59335 6 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59342 4 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59371 8 HPSON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

60653 BV-0751 BALL VALVE

60806 125HB-3-4 FITTING , HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

61064 5-1/4 FS0G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD

61079 4 WELO-WLNL-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

61080 6 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

Genie

274 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



June 2018

Genie PN Parker PN
64271
64272 6 WLO-WLNL-S

4 WLO-WLNL-S

65776 8 F650L-S
65880 6001012
66154 6 WTX-WLNS
66155 6 WETX-S
66156 6 WLN-S
66389 6-8 F50X-S
66392 6 R50X-S
66396 811-12
66829 H3174PP
67217 4 KLO-S
67339  10-6 F50X-S
67357 13943-8-6
67358  10HPSON-S
67371 12 S6LO-S
67498 4 FNL-S
67906 DC-370-FOF0-5
69316 8 FLO-S
69333 H3174PP
69503 4 FE50X-S
69775 8 FNL-S
71038  1/4X1/4F3HG-S
71196 12-8 F50LO-S
71383 1/4 CD45-S
72270 12FNL-S
73436 60C-4
73437 61C-4
73438 33482-4-4B
73767 1CD-S
73768 20-16-F50G5-S
73769 16-20 F50LO-S
74660 6-8 FA2EDMLO-S
74661 8-8 FA2EDMLO-S
75007 4 FLO-S
75008 1/8 HP-S
75014 1/2HP-S
75042 8 WELO-WLNL-S
75043 3/4 FF-S
75254 24 FSOHAO-S
75255 12 F50HAQ-S
75256 XV506P-24
75574 4 WLNL-S
75612 8 WULO-WLNL-S
75613 12-8 F50G5-S
75614 8 CCS50LO-8
75628 1JB43-4-4

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

Description
UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 75631
UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 75654
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 75655
ORFS SWIVEL 75656
O-RING KIT 75971
UNION,BULKHEAD,FLARE TUBE 77307
UNION,BULKHEAD 90°,FLARE TUBE 77309
BULKHEAD LOCKNUT 77379
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 77703
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID 77711
CLAMP,TUBE 77758
UNION,CROSS,ORFS 78091
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 78684
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 78852
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD 78855
BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS 79138
CAP, TUBE END 79476
VALVE,CHECK 79847
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS 80044
CLAMP,HYDRAULIC HOSE 80502
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL 80503
CAP, TUBE END 81010
ADAPTER,CONVERSION 83052
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 83053
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE 83054
CAP, TUBE END 83055
SLEEVE,COMPRESSION 83056
NUT,COMPRESSION 83057
HOSE END,PUSH LOK,MALE 83058
ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE 83060
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD 83063
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
PLUG,PIPE THREAD
PLUG,PIPE THREAD
UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
NIPPLE,PIPE
UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD
UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD
BALL VALVE
BULKHEAD LOCKNUT
RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,980° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK

Genie

Part No. 57.0411.0054GT

801-6
20 F50L0-S
1J943-20-20
881-20
8 FSOHAOQ-S
1JB43-8-8
8 WLNL-S
8M18C870MX-S

3J982-8-8
801-10
12 WNLO-WLNL-S
6 C6X-S
30582-8-8B
549-2
10657-4-2
PS-B-37
1J543-6-8
12-3/4 ACEG-S
8 CLO-S
8 F50X-S
8 C50X-S
AS-B-27
821-6
821-8
821-12
30682-6-6
30682-12-12
33782-6-6
33982-6-6
33982-12-12
13743-4-4

Description

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,1-1/4 INCH ID

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

ELBOW,90° METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,PUSH LOK,MALE

HOSE,1/8 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.38" D

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.63" 1D

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

GTH-5021R_IIIA

275



I June 2018

| Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN Description
83064 13743-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89449 6 WJJLO-WLNL-S RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
83065  13743-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89489 4 WUMLO-S BRANCH TEE,BULKHEAD,ORFS
83066 13943-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89551 1JB43-6-6 HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
83067 14143-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89552 1JB43-8-8 HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
83068 14143-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89593 20 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
83069 14143-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 94161 8-8 CLO-S ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO ORFS
83070 772-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID 94358 351TC-12 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID
83071 10671-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 94418 20 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
83072  10671-12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96358 12TX-S SLEEVE,FLARETUBE
83073 13771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96359 12 BTX-S NUT,FLARE TUBE
83074 13771-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96397 8 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
83075 13971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96398  12-8 F50OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
83076 13971-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96402 10343-6-6 HOSE END,MALE,JIC
83077 14171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96407  30382-6-6B HOSE END,MALE,JIC
83078  14171-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83080 13943-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83103 10671-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83104 10671-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83112 1JC71-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83113 1JS71-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83114  1JS71-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83115 1J971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83116 1J171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83117 1J771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
83127 1J543-6-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
83128 1JC43-6-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
87033 126 TRLO-S REDUCER,TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
87034 3J782-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
87172 12 HPSON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
87185 8 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
87246 4 C6X-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
87679 6 LHP-$ FLANGE SEAL FITTING, MALE
87681  6PLSNO702 BONDED SEAL
88100 SR88100 ADAPTER,OIL DRAIN,GM 3.0L
88311 1J843-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
88353 20 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
88474 10081-20 Crimp Shell, 1.25
88475 1988-20-24 HOSE END,80° FLANGE HEAD
88476 JS88-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
88477 1JC88-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
88478 811-20 HOSE,11/4 INCH ID
88936 20-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
88937  20-16 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
88938  1JC88-16-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
88939  1J988-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
88940 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID
88944 1J988-20-20 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
89403 16 VLO-S ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO ORFS
Genie

276 GTH-5021R_IIIA Part No. 57.0411.0054GT



California Proposition 65

&WARNING

Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment can expose you to chemicals

including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervarious parts and systems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposes you
to chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

* Always start and operate the engine in a
well-ventilated area.

* If in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside.

* Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.

www.genielift.com




Parts Manual
GTH-5021R_IIIA

from SN GTH5021R15B-128 to GTH5021R16B-131
from SN GTH5021R16M-132 to GTH5021R17M-181

Part No.
57.0411.0054GT|

Rev C

-~

X BIAND




	Click HERE for Table of Contents (TOC) [NOTE: each of the figure listings in the TOC are live links. After opening the TOC, move your cursor over the desired parts figure, and left click to view]



